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GENERAL NOTES APPLICABLE CODES:

ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO TITLE 24, CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS

CHANGES MADE TO THE APPROVED DRAWINGS AND SPECS SHALL BE MADE
BY ADDENDUM OR G.C.D., APPROVED BY DSA AS REQUIRED BY SECTION
4-338, PART 1, TITLE 24, C.C.R.

GRADING PLANS, DéAiNAGE IMPROVEMENTS, ROADS AND ACCESS
REQUIREMENTS AND ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH CONSIDERATIONS SHALL
COMPLY WITH ALL LOCAL ORDINANCE

THE FOLLOWING SHALL BE ON THE JOB SITE PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATION OF
THE UNIT, INCLUDING THE SERIAL NUMBER FOR EACH UNIT.

A. IN-PLANT FINAL VERIFIED REPORT

B. WELDING VERIFIED REPORT

REFER TO RELOCATABLE BUILDING MANUFACTURER'S DRAWINGS FOR ALL
INFORMATION REGARDING THE RELOCATABLE BUILDINGS

RELOCATION OF (4) PORTABLE CLASSROOM BUILDINGS AND METAL RAMPS
AND CONSTRUCTION OF UTILITY SERVICES ON AN EXISTING ELEMENTARY
SCHOOL CAMPUS.

CLASSROOMS TO BE RELOCATED FROM AN OFF-SITE STOCKPILE AND TO BE
USED STRICTLY FOR TEMPORARY USE.

CONSTRUCTION OF WOOD FOUNDATIONS FOR (4) PORTABLE BUILDINGS

OCCUPANCY =E
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION = VB (NON-SPRINKLERED)

TEMPORARY CLASSROOMS

(4) NEW CLASSROOMS @ 960 S.F. EA. = 3,840 S.F.

(4) NEW OVERHANGS @ 120 S.F. EA. = 480S.F.

(2) EXISTING CLASSROOMS @ 960 S.F. EA.= 1,920 S.F.

TOTAL = 86,240 S.F.

PER 2013 C.B.C. TABLE 503:
ALLOWABLE AREA = 9,500 S.F.

6,240 PROPOSED < 9,500 ALLOWABLE = OK

INSPECTOR OF RECORD

THIS PROJECT REQUIRES A CLASS 4INSPECTOR.
THE INSPECTOR OF RECORD SHALL BE DSA
APPROVED AND CONFORM TO THE CLASSIFICATION
CRITERIA AS PROVIDED IN INTERPRETATION OF
REGULATIONS (IR) A-7, DATED FEBRUARY 22, 2013

THE INSPECTOR SHALL BE EMPLOYED BY THE
DISTRICT AND APPROVED BY THE RESPONSIBLE
ARCHITECT.

COMPLY WITH PART 1, TITLE 24, 2013 CCR.
A COPY OF TITLE 24 SHALL BE ON SITE AT
ALL TIMES. CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY
WITH TITLE 24 CALIFORNIA CODE OF
REGULATIONS. INCLUDING THE FOLLOWING:

TITLE 24, CCR, PART 2, 2013 CBC
(2012 IBC, WITH CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS).

TITLE 24, CCR, PART 3, 2013 CEC
(2011 NEC, WITH CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS).

TITLE 24, CCR, PART 4, 2013 CMC

(2012 UMC, WITH CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS).

TITLE 24, CCR, PART 5, 2013 CPC
(2012 UPC, WITH CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS).

TITLE 24, CCR, PART 6, 2013 CEC

TITLE 24, CCR, PART 9, 2013 CFC
(2012 IFC, WITH CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS).

TITLE 19, CCR.

NFPA 72, 2013 EDITION
(AS PER CA AMENDMENTS)

ARCHITECT'S STATEMENT FOR PLANS PREPARED BY OTHER
LICENSED DESIGN PROFESSIONALS AND/OR CONSULTANTS

THESE DRAWINGS AND/OR SPECIFICATIONS AND/OR CALCULATIONS FOR THE ITEMS
LISTED IN THE SHEET INDEX AND CHECKED BELOW HAVE BEEN PREPARED BY OTHER
DESIGN PROFESSIONALS OR CONSULTANTS WHO ARE LICENSED AND/OR AUTHORIZED
TO PREPARE SUCH DOCUMENTS IN THIS STATE. THESE DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN
EXAMINED BY ME FOR DESIGN INTENT AND HAVE BEEN FOUND TO MEET THE
APPROPRIATE REQUIREMENTS OF TITLE 24, CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS AND
THE PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED BY ME.

THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW ARE ACCEPTABLE FOR INCORPORATION INTO THE
CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROJECT FOR WHICH | AM THE INDIVIDUAL DESIGNATED TO BE
IN GENERAL RESPONSIBLE CHARGE (OR FOR WHICH | HAVE DELEGATED
RESPONSIBILITY FOR THIS PORTION OF THE WORK.)
SEE THE SHEET INDEX ON THIS SHEET FOR DRAWINGS OTHER THAN ARCHITECTURAL.
APPLICABLE:

3 structuraL. ] PLumBING [ MECHANICAL [} ELECTRICAL

PORTABLE MANUFACTURER  [J cIviL.

< /.

SIGNATURE OF 7HE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER
NAME, TITLE, AFFILIA
CURTIS FLYNN, ARCHITECT, INTEGRATED DESIGNS BY SOMAM, INC.

4 7.$/
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C-—-28966
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SECTION KEY
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INTERIOR ELEVATION KEY

ELEVATION DIRECTION
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EXPIRATION DATE
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OFFICE —— ROOM NAME
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BAKERSFIELD CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
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Ownership of Documents

This document, the ideas and designhs
incorporated herein, as an instrument of
Professional Service is the property of
Integrated Designs by SOMAM Inc.
and is not to be used, in whole or in part for
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1 GENERAL NOTES| KEY NOTES e
— . ! i This document, the ideas and designs
| | A. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL SITE . EXISTING CHAIN LINK FENCE AND GATE TO REMAIN. sl Sorvies b e e
CONDITIONS PRIOR TO BID. IF ANY DISCREPANCIES PROVIDE W/ KNOX BOX LOCK PER KERN COUNTY Integrated Designs by SOMAM Inc.
~ ARE FOUND, THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE NOTIFIED IN STANDARDS and is not to be used, in whole or in part for
WRITING. any other project without written authorization.
3 B. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE EXISTING 20' WIDE FIRE TRUCK ACCESS LANE © COPYRIGHT 2014
CORRECTNESS OF LAYOUTS AND ESTABLISHED
LOCATIONS OF BURIED UTILITY LINES. ANY UTILITIES PROPOSED 20’ WIDE FIRE TRUCK ACCESS LANE
o) Q , REQUIRING RELOCATION SHALL BE THE ong EXISTSII\EI)G AC-PAVING, APPROVED BY THE k>
: RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR LOCAL JURISDICTION. 8
“c'z @—/ @ BRAVE AVENUE CONTACT APPLICABLE GOVERNING AGENCIES 3
<+ S — - - - K/_ REGARDING ARRANGEMENT AND COORDINATION OF EXISTING CONCRETE WALKWAY
l C. GENERAL CONTRACTOR WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR EXISTING SAND PLAY AREA TO REMAIN. g
2 ! — ANY COMPACTION RETEST DUE TO INITIAL FAILURE. )
— J NN G .y By D. PROJECT INSPECTOR SHALL BE EMPLOYED BY THE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT TO REMAIN §
N S NN (E) PARKING LOT #2 g S OWNER, APPROVED BY THE RESPONSIBLE ARCHITECT _ 5
AN NN Aj 03-112985 } /———@ AND DSA. EXISTING BASKETBALL COURT. |
o e , V7 E. ACOPY OF TITLE-24, ALL PARTS APPLICABLE, TO BE -
I S0 yd * B oA T T} KEPT AT THE JOB SITE AT ALL TIMES. EXISTING BOYS AND GIRLS RESTROOM PER DSA |5
A e = - o \ \ i F. ADDENDA SHALL BE SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT A#03-112985 > §.
VoL Vo | (RESPONSIBLE IN CHARGE) AND APPROVED BY DSA. -] 3
i gE) §§Rﬁ'§‘§8 IéOT #1 [ s 1‘\ G. C.C.D.s SHALL BE SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT EXISTING ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL PER DSA A# ) a
# 05 ‘ U (RESPONSIBLE IN CHARGE), OWNER AND APPROVED BY 03-112985 P
= N @ DSA. 2
< (E) PARKING LOT #3 H. TESTING LAB SHALL BE EMPLOYED BY THE OWNER, . EXISTING AC PAVING TO REMAIN @

A# 03-112985 APPROVED BY THE RESPONSIBLE ARCHITECT AND DSA.

l. ALL WORK SURFACES DISTURBED OR DAMAGED BY
THE CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES SHALL BE REPAIRED IN
KIND, TEXTURED AND FINISHED TO MATCH ADJACENT
SURFACES.

J. NEW CONCRETE WALKS SHALL HAVE SLOPES NOT TO
EXCEED 1 IN 20 IN THE DIRECTION OF PATH OF TRAVEL.
PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS ("C.J.")AT 50" o.c. MAX. AND
EXPANSION JOINTS NOT TO EXCEED 30'-0" MAX,

. PROPOSED ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL (P.O.T.)
REFER TO ACCESSIBILITY NOTES THIS SHEET

Multi—Purpose
DSA# 52421

. EXISTING TURF TO REMAIN

Revision:

Fox (559) 4360887

www.integrateddesigns.com

. EXISTING MODULAR BUILDING TO BE RELOCATED
OFF-SITE ‘

6011 N. Fresno, Suite 130 — Fresno, Colifornia 93710

ARCHITECTURE - ENGINEERING - INTERIOR DESIGN - CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT

integrated designs ., o, .

i ~ PROVIDE MEDIUM BROOM FINISH ON ALL WALKS. . EXISTING MODULAR BUILDING TO BE RELOCATED g
Chiller K. ALL BUILDING AND ROOM NAMES INDICATED ON THESE ON-SITE . .
P o CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS ARE "NOT" THE ACTUAL 4 8
CID BUILDING/ ROOM SIGNAGE DESIGNATION. THE GENERAL . EXISTING BOYS AND GIRLS RESTROOMS TO REMAIN i
- CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH, INSTALL AND " 2
% COORDINATE ALL REQUIRED SIGNAGE WITH THE . NEW ACCESSIBLE RESTROOM DIRECTIONAL L
i [ ] ' OWNER/ARCHITECT PRIOR TO STARTING SIGNAGE, MOUNTED @ +60" AFF, SEE 6/A1.03 2
| CONSTRUCTION. 2
? ! ' L. GENERAL CONTRACTOR WILL BE RESPONSIBLE TO . REMOVE (E) DRINKING FOUNTAIN AND INSTALL NEW
— | COORDINATE RELOCATABLE BUILDING DELIVERY DATES ACCESSIBLE HI-LOW DRINKING FOUNTAIN, SEE i
R1 I TO THE SCHOOL SITE WITH THE MFGR. 7/A1.03 g
BUILDING C 6A i " M. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CONSTRUCT ALL . BVYore Brtesrlee/ tal Al SN PR 8
DSA# 52421 DSA# 52421 i S NEW RELOCATABLE BUILDING FOUNDATIONS AS PER Dok AY p2-1129eS 8
9 8 v, 6 5 N THE RELOCATABLE BUILDING MANUFACTURER'S , §
T1 6 |B ' ) DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS. 2
RDC LAB . i a N. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE &
i TO PROVIDE ALL HOOK-UPS TO THE RELOCATABLE ;
! Il BUILDINGS AFTER INSTALLATION HAS BEEN ACC ESS' BI LlTY N OTES
@ ] COMPLETED BY THE MANUFACTURER.
i 0. 50" DEEP x 5-0" WIDE MINIMUM LANDINGS AT ' g
’ DOORWAYS SHALL BE AS DETAILED AND SHALL HAVE ARCHITECT HAS INSPECTED THE PATH OF TRAVEL g
SLOPES (IN ANY DIRECTION) OF NOT GREATER THAN 1/4 §| (P.0.T.) AS INDICATED ON THE PLANS AND HAS FOUND IT 3
R2 BUILDING D i IN 12 SLOPE. SLOPES SHALL BE AWAY FROM TO BE, OR HAS INDICATED ON THE PLANS REMEDIAL
DSA# 52421 DSA# 52421 . DOORWAYS. WORK WHICH WOULD CAUSE IT TO BE, A BARRIER-FREE &S ~
1B AL ? P. GENERAL/SITE CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY THAT § ACCESSIBLE ROUTE: = ') o
T2 14 13 12 1 10 EXISTING PATH OF TRAVEL (P.O.T.) IS A MINIMUM OF -3
COM LAB - X ! *-0" WIDE AND IS SLIP RESISTANT. IF IT IS NOT, THEN e AT LEAST 48" IN WIDTH; OR AS APPROVED BY CODE (@) @) 0O o
I ' ; - i THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF (@ - - > <
@ /) f i RECORD AND A REMEDY OR ALTERNATE P.O.T. WILL BE FREE OF ABRUPT LEVEL CHANGES EXCEEDING 3" IF o ¢ - ©
By i PROVIDED. BEVELED AT 1:2 MAX SLOPE, OR VERTICAL LEVEL N Lo
! i Q. THE MAXIMUM DROP BETWEEN EXISTING FINISHED CHANGES EXCEEDING " (7 p O -
2 ‘ - GRADES AND THE TOP OF THE P.O.T. SHOULD NOT > | u
ng — — - TN Ve < EXCEED 4". IF IT DOES, PROVIDE THE NECESSARY WITH A FIRM, STABLE, AND SLIP RESISTANT WALKING Z <L O %
8 DSA# 52421 10A ! e : L~ ¢ O i
i , WITH A RUNNING SLOPE OF 1:20 (5%) OR LESS AND - = 8 4
I 19 18 17 168 | - . ; WITH A CROSS SLOPE OF 1:50 (2%) OR LESS OR A Q. LLl a<:
. <C -1 , ; ! RAMP WITH A RUNNING SLOPE OF 1:12 (8.33%) AND A w ol L ﬁ:
-~ i ,__P,F_EZ @\ y Lo T ' CROSS SLOPE OF 1:50 (2%) WITH APPROPRIATE - M= 0 %
a 5 - / o ——— : : : . REQUIREMENTS AS DETAILED WITHIN THIS SET OF - < W o=
i = @ @ - ' FLOOD ZONE DESIGNATION: ZONE X (0.2%) DOCUMENTS. 7)) = U
A b B [T T R l L
| ﬁ ET— N N = N N em — F.LR.M. PANEL DESIGNATION: 06029C2281E IS FREE OF OVERHEAD OBSTRUCTIONS WITHIN 80" as < LLI L <
‘ | | F - ' ABOVE THE WALKING SURFACE 8¢ D= N W
<P {QD _GD _C ﬁﬂcb ' f S EFFECTIVE DATE OF F.LRM: 09 /26 /2008 iOw%=z
. =S | | || MODULAR : IS FREE OF OBJECTS WHICH PROTRUDE MORE THAN < 1D X é
" T4_ ||| CLASSHOOMS 2 BASE FLOOD ELEVATION (BFE): ~400 FT. 4" BETWEEN THE HEIGHTS OF 27" AND 80" ABOVE THE § g <
| @ | At 03112985 R WALKING SURFACE 4 SWZ o _
I g COMMUNITY ORDINANCE SECTION: =~ BMC 15.74.040 ” g (8 s ) Q
' I EE e 5 St =
P @ ———
|
FOIOJOE: i 2 .r
@ T : i3 |
- ; A% 03}1112985 LOCAL FIRE AUTHORITY REVIEW $o
DSA 810 LOCAL FIRE AUTHORITY REVIEW | Agency Approval Stamp:
| <i}: < ) GD ( ““““““““““““““““ Tofacilitate the Division of the State Arch-I:e:t‘s {DSA) appmvél of the FirelLife Safety portion of a project, DSA requires EA"—R"L('LN"G"L'-Q T #1
Local Fire Authority (LFA) review of certain elements as identified in this form. Use of this form is mandatory for projects TOTAL STALLS PROVIDED 16 STALLS ‘
that add square-footage to a campus or if any #em on this form is relevant to the project. For additionsl information, see ACCESSIBLE STALLS REQUIRED - 1 VAN STALL IEICATION STAMP
! DSA 810 Instruclions and DSA Policy 09:01. . ACCESSIBLE STALLS PROVIDED - 1 VAN STALL BW%N&% ATE ARCHITECT
. % !
PROJECT INFORMATION PARKING LOT #2
. FEALBIAIIAA & = - A
School Distictowner.  BAKERSFIELD CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT TOTAL STALLS PROVIDED 10sTALLs | APPO3 116574
Project Neme/Schook __ MUNSEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ACCESSIBLE STALLS REQUIRED - 1VANSTALLE  ,r 4z /5 / :
& < > GS C Project Address: 3801 BRAVE AVENUE BAKERSFIELD, CA 93307 ACCESSIBLE STALLS PROVIDED - 1 VAN STALL g\&m P 7.3 Lﬁ?&
LOCAL FIRE AUTHORITY (LFA) ‘
ﬂ LFA Agency Name:  KERN COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT PARKING LOT #3
i A 2T e F95 2 TOTAL STALLS PROVIDED 16 STALLS
— : Lo ZC, ) 557 xS ACCESSIBLE STALLS REQUIRED - 1 VAN STALL
! . Emal: - | Tetephone Number:{ & &/ ) -7 ACCESSIBLE STALLS PROVIDED - 1 VAN STALL
{ have reviewed and responded to the applicable items for this project as listed below. ' Stamp(s):
1 Note: Only sign this form when i ig imaged gnto the site plan. A loose form Is not acceplable to DSA. Q/
LFA Reviewer’s Signature: " Date: “’[ (s
; ' . g Review Kay: “Y"=  Complies with LFA Requirements “N" = Not approved {complete Section 8)
; . “NA" = Not applicable to this project “NR" = LFA elects not to review
BELLE TERRACE - | | e | _ Description _ — YIN| NA
L - e - - o Lo R, - == [ NS — . p— ! @ 3 . . ) . N . ’ L ? ) | Where an elevator does not meet delCﬂ' emergency service cab size, perthe Californl
’ ’ - - - - : - ‘Design Professional in General Responsible Charge Statement: The POT identified =~ Building Code (CBC), use of stairways for emergency rescue and patient transport is \— - :
i ; : in these construction documents is compliant with the current applicable California L accaptable. \
. Buﬂqrpg Code accessibility provisions for path of travel requirements for ‘alterations, ' - Access roads, fire lane markings, pavers and gate entrances are in accordance with Tile ] L E G E N D
add;t!on; an;i struc;tura,l' repairs. As part of the design of this project, the POT was , 19, Californla Code of Regulations & the California Fire Code, Chapter 5.
examined and any elements, components or portions of the POT that were determined i f ‘ : i | ‘
Fire hydrant location and distribution complies with the California Fire Code (or see #4). )( INDICATES EXISTING BUILDING

tg be noncompliant 1) have beep identiﬁed_ar)d 2) the corrective work necessary to bring - ibut
t em into comphance has pe_aen included within the scope of this project's work through Fira hydrant location and dis e vt Slorags 64 an atarsate. The signature o he
details, drawings and specifications incorporated into these construction documents. Any Schoo it il ey o acknawlad v o atmate moans.

. ; . i acknowled of te meoans.
noncompliant elements, components or portions of the POT that will not be corrected by echool dptict ol roarTea o use of alome

this prqject basgd on valuation threshold limitations or a finding of unreasonable
hardship are so indicated in these construction documents.

During construction, if POT items within the scope of the project re ' posad icator partme
J , : presented as code focati nection meet
compliant are found to be nonconforming beyond reasonable construction tolerances, blloduirrtidugriv postindiostor vaie and s de nt con

i i ; th iremants of this jurisdiction. 5(
they shall b_e brought into compliance with the CBC as a part of this project by means of bk e sk :
& construction change document.” The location{s}) of the detector check valve assembly meet the requirements of this : X

SITE PLAN : coman” - pe=
. ' , Is the project lacated in a hazard severity zone area? (CBC, Chapter 7A, Section 7014) (] Yes

Checktypeif"Yes” [ |Moderate [JHigh [[]veryHigh [ JwiFA

MUNSEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL | B | SCALE: 1" = 40° W on o hosnbres s skt b proft s st et of e 7o)

COMMENTS (note deficiencies):

TO REMAIN (NO WORK)

INDICATES NEW PORTABLE
BUILDING UNDER THIS
APPLICATION

Signature of School District Officlal:

Print the School District Official’'s Name:

INDICATES PROPOSED
FIRE TRUCK ACCESS
OVER A.C. PAVING

ma oo s we ww HALF-TONE DASHED LINE

INDICATES EXISTING
ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL

BR.Poh AR 05 -|(2985
s oo s 0 o [NDICATES PRgI?OS!E[?P5

ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL,
THIS APPLICATION

Sheet No.:

A1.01

Release: -
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ENLARGED SITE PLAN

'MUNSEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

SCALE: 1" = 20’

KEY NOTES

1. PROPOSED ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL PER THIS
APPLICATION. SEE ACCESSIBILITY NOTES, SHEET
A1.01

EXISTING ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL, VERIFY IN
FIELD FOR COMPLIANCE

NEW TACTILE EXIT SIGN PER DETAIL 2/A1.03

NEW ROOM IDENTIFICATION AND ISA SIGNAGE,
REFER TO DETAILS 3 & 4/A1.03

NEW 20" WIDE FIRE TRUCK ACCESS LANE OVER
EXISTING AC PAVING, APPROVED BY THE LOCAL
JURISDICTION.

NEW TEMPORARY PORTABLE BUILDINGS ON RAISED
WOOD FOUNDATIONS WITH METAL RAMP SUPPLIED
BY MANUFACTURER

EXISTING LANDSCAPE AREA TO REMAIN. NO WORK
EXISTING PLAYBOX TO REMAIN. NO WORK

EXISTING BUILDING TO REMAIN. NO WORK

. EXISTING CONCRETE WALKWAY TO REMAIN. NO
WORK

. EXISTING A.C. PAVING TO REMAIN. NO WORK

. NEW RAMP TRANSITION PER PC #04-104169 DETAIL
19/R1.02

. NEW RAMP TRANSITION PER PC #04-100596 DETAIL
18/R2.0-

. NEW RAMP TRANSITION PER PC #57333 DETAIL
19/R2.0

. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AND INSTALL A RIGID
METAL SCREEN FROM THE BOTTOM OF THE
MECHANICAL UNIT TO FINISHED GRADE, PAINT

GENERAL NOTES

A. DETERIORATION OR EXISTING NON-COMPLIANT
CONSTRUCTION:

IF ANY CONDITION IS DISCOVERED WHICH, IF LEFT
UNCORRECTED, WOULD MAKE THE BUILDING
NON-COMPLIANT WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE
EDITION OF THE CBC IN FORCE AT THE TIME OF
ORIGINAL CONSTRUCTION, THE CONDITION MUST BE
CORRECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT CODE
REQUIREMENTS. A C.C.D. OR A SEPARATE SET OF
PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS DETAILING AND
SPECIFYING THE REQUIRED REPAIR WORK SHALL
BE SUBMITTED TO AND APPROVED BY DSA BEFORE
PROCEEDING WITH THE REPAIR WORK.

*PER DSA IR 16-1, SEC. 54

CONTRACTOR SHALL ADJUST ALL DOOR CLOSERS
TO A MAXIMUM OPENING FORCE OF 5 LBF

SERIAL NUMBER SCHEDULE

STKP # SERIAL #

26 04-104169 57948 / 57949

36 04-100596

35591 / 35592

* _Ownership of Documents
This document, the ideas and designs
incorporated herein, as an instrument of
Professional Service is the property of

Integrated Designs by SOMAM Inc.
and is not to be used, in whole or in part for
any other project without written authorization.

© COPYRIGHT 2014

Rev. Date:

E~Mall: design@somam.com

Revision Description:

Fax (559) 4360887
www.integrateddesigns.com

Rev. Date:

8011 N. Fresno, Suite 130 — Fresno, California 83710

Phone (559) 4360881

ARCHITECTURE - ENGINEERING - INTERIOR DESION - CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT

integrated designs ., o,

Revision Description:
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37 04-100596

35609 / 35610

T4 67333

SAFE DISPERSAL

25670 / 25671

TEMPORARY CLASSROOMS

(4) NEW CLASSROOMS @ 960 S.F. EA.  =3,840 S.F.
(2) (E) CLASSROOMS @ 960 S.F.EA.  =1,920 SF.

TOTAL = 5,760 S.F.

5,760 S.F./20 S.F. PER OCCUPANT = 288 OCCUPANTS

288 OCCUPANTS x § S.F. / OCCUPANT 1,440 S.F. REQD
30'x 48 = 1,440 S.F. PROVIDED

INDICATES EXISTING BUILDING TO REMAIN
(NO WORK)

INDICATES NEW PORTABLE BUILDING
UNDER THIS APPLICATION

INDICATES PROPOSED FIRE TRUCK
ACCESS OVER A.C. PAVING

HALF-TONE DASHED LINE INDICATES
EXISTING ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL

INDICATES PROPOSED ACCESSIBLE PATH
OF TRAVEL, THIS APPLICATION

Agency Approval Stamp:

IDENTIFICATION STAMP
DIV OF THE 8TATE ARCHITECT

APPO3 116574
AAL 7S oSS e

YA
N e,

—SEP 2.3 2015 —

Stamp(s):

" 5156

Sheet No.:

A1.02

Release: -
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X 12” sQ L | ' ~Qunership of Documents
N SS— - ' This-document, the ideas and designs
TYPICAL I] K ' incorporated herein, as an instrument of
Professional Service is the property of
/ \ » Integrated Designs by SOMAM inc.
. and is not to be used, in whole or in part for
NOTES: NOTES: : any other project without written authorization.
% 1. SIGNS TO BE 1. DOOR SIGNS TO BE CONSTRUCTED FROM 1/4” THICK PLASTIC OR HEAT STAMPED © COPYRIGHT 2015
CONSTRUCTED FROM 16 FIGURES. COLORS TO BE SELECTED BY ARCHITECT.
. GA. METAL, PAINTED WITH 2. ATTACH SIGNS USING FOUR (4) FLATHEAD, STAINLESS STEEL, TAMPER PROOF SCREWS, 3 i
- BLUE ENAMEL FINISH WITH (COUNTERSUNK,) AND ADHESIVE. £ g
N ISA SYMBOL, TEXT AND 3. 70% CONTRAST BETWEEN CHARACTERS AND BACKGROUND R 2
o DIRECTIONAL ARROW IN A - &
¥ CONTRASTING COLOR <
I 2. WHERE APPLICABLE, § §
GALV. STL. PIPE WITH REQUIRED AT EXITS AT L0
TAMPER RESISTANT % GRADE—LEVEL EXTERIOR »
o < ; , HARDWARE Z8e, 7 PR DOORS (TYPICAL U.N.O.) 3 °
\ / ﬁ§ OZ(< - k - § E
=P = | 22" -4
= B 23 g
/ ™ X REQUIRED AT EXITS .= £1 g
ol | BY MEANS OF AN a 3 g |
ENCLOSURE OR \ - s 3|8
TACTILE AND BRAILLE = Y /E.EZ.SI.E LELIN PASSAGEWAY P § g
EXIT SIGNAGE WITH == & ‘ w
ALL UPPER CASE o = T RE ' é
TEXT 5/8” TO 2" IN ‘ ]~ g
HEIGHT CONTRACTED REQUIRED AT EXITS & 3 g' g
GRADE #2 CALIFORNIA RAMP BY MEANS OF A | E %‘g E g
BRAILLE SIGNAGE PER ‘ }
CBC 1011.4, DOWN Z o™ -
11B-216.3, 11B~216.4, Z3 s Liinioiod] | ‘J - B 5
11B-703 & SPEC. =N _ w o 5 |
RESTROOMS SECT. 10426. Zo% e ‘8 |;
2 " = = ..é
CID | : > ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN IF §,\
- REQUIRED BY STATE FIRE h 3
O |
| SIGN TO BE MARSHAL L)
" - / * MOUNTED ON THE R~
I WALL, AT THE r g
R 4 N LATCH SIDE OF "BXIT J
2 THE DOOR, TYP. === g
w p g
M x 2
) g -
7 AT o ol 3
>
]
XIT “
R
. & N AFF
— EXIT MEASURED FROM THE
5 RAMP BASELINE OF THE
3 DOWN LOWEST BRAILLE CELLS
RE@TR@@M@ 60" MAX. A.F.F, o) ~
MEASURED FROM THE =0 =
\_ . BASELINE OF THE —
: HIGHEST LINE OF RAISED @] g b O
| CHARACTERS = <
o SIGNAGE TO COMPLY WITH CBC 11B-216.3, 11B-703.5 | 8 NS
(2=
| . 1 NIDE : 2 9 o -
5 6 \ ACCESSIBLE RESTROOM DIRECTIONAL SIGNAGE 2 \ TYPICAL EXTERIOR DOOR SIGNAGE 7)) N> S
2|3 \ A1.03 / ADA100-04 SCALE: 3" = 1'=0" A1.03 / ADx200-01 SCALE: 3/8” = 1'-0" _-<_"_ S D<ﬁ 8 '@L
: I
N O , : L
~ OF G 2
I N L w<= 2«
. | ) NOTES: 0 -l L -
i oS TACTILE & BRAILLE ms U
N 780 " : : ROOM ID SIGNAGE, CBC 11B—216.2 1. DOOR SIGNS TO BE CONSTRUCTED FROM L & B}
" , ALL UPPER CASE TEXT §'—2" 3" THICK PLASTIC OR HEAT STAMPED - < LWl 2z
/ FIGURES. COLORS TO BE SELECTED BY - =l W
o 78 i HEIGHT CONTRACTED GRADE 2 SUBSURFACE o >
* ~ ARCHITECT. 75) TR
| SPOUT SETBACK gééﬁ-‘o?&gsamww PER SPEC. NON—TACTILE <L L <
STANDARD | 5" MAX. FROM ' ' UPPER/LOWER 2. ATTACH SIGNS USING FOUR (4) O > o U
HEIGHT FOUNTAIN | FRONT PANEL DOOR SIDELITE CASE. NO FLATHEAD, STAINLESS STEEL, TAMPER O W §
IF OCCURS ™~ BRAILLE REQD  PROOF SCREWS (COUNTERSUNK) AND 7, § o
; | - ADHESIVE. “ g
Q | [ _——ACCESSIBLE FOUNTAIN . ~ RPN GFTONG | - g g% % o
| 280 3. 70% CONTRAST BETWEEN CHARACTERS 3 ] 0
Nete | \ e e ¥ AND BACKGROUND PER CBC 11B-703.5.1 W& St = ©
< s | é N .
N S | e / ROONAIEL .| [4. PERMANENT IDENTIFICATION FOR ROOMS 0
VErer Yo WAL | ' AND SPACES OF A BUILDING OR SITE, -] W
' e 280 _ SHALL USE RAISED LETTERS AND BE £ =
2/Aloz TR | = ! = ACCOMPANIED BY GRADE 2 BRAILLE IN  f3 =
<, \/ m N ' PN
I ; =3 ©'y N CONFORMANCE WITH CBC SECTION 2 o
. DRwlade Fastgl R || 219, R | N\ 11B-703.2 | z
— Mo H(—, ERTALL L P - ?)’?\\ S %lg“ %" MIN. TO %" MAX. ) g Agency Approval Stamp:
Vet - ke \ 18" MIN. , &——— 48" MIN. A.F.F., MEASURED FROM THE BASELINE OF
5 RN W L CIR/| THE LOWEST BRAILLE CELLS
, FLR. 60" MAX. A.F.F., MEASURED FROM THE BASELINE OF o W
7 / \ | SPAC THE HIGHEST LINE OF RAISED CHARACTERS DW%N%%????;&%%W
: 15 N : 3 il -
e 70% CONTRAST BETWEEN CHARACTERS | o .
R AND BACKGROUND CAPRO3 118574
(D : Y % g ¥ ‘ G ‘ é ’ 8
= | 7\ HI-LOW DRINKING FOUNTAIN / 3"\ ROOM ID SIGNAGE_ o g ris s
| % 1 ! ' » . ’ » : . "“'"W
i -. A1.03 ADA00O-15 SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0 A1.03 / ADX100-01 SCALE: NO SCALE |
o | i | e | o
 NOTES: |
HAWS DRINKING FOUNTAIN SUPPORT CARRIER 1. DOOR SIGNS TO BE CONSTRUCTED FROM 1/4" THICK PLASTIC OR HEAT STAMPED FIGURES. Stamp(s):
LEG - 2. ATTACH SIGNS USING FOUR (4) FLATHEAD, STAINLESS STEEL, TAMPER PROOF SCREWS
0 ‘ (COUNTERSUNK) AND ADHESIVE.
WOOD STUDS ® 16" 0. 3. 70% CONTRAST BETWEEN CHARACTERS AND BACKGROUND PER CBC 11B—703.5.1.
SN 4. ISA SYMBOL CAN ALSO BE PLACED ON DOOR. THE LOCATION IS NOT REGULATED.
| SIGN TO BE MOUNTED ON THE TACTILE AND BRAILLE ROOM
/ - ; | | WALL AT THE LATCH SIDE OF ID SIGNAGE PER CBC
THE DOOR, TYP. 11B—703.2 (BUILDING NAME)
. ALL UPPER CASE TEXT 5/8"
| r’:J:.—_:E)_P.TIONAL LOCATION 0 2" IN HEIGHT AND
; > |
e - T TPotone SOATHCEED S0
o] N\ e ® . i It(’\ L;\.\\b ‘ —m ]
- — P | Nz —J . ‘
. . . % MN- / 48" MIN. AF.F., MEASURED
=1 , ; o " — FROM THE BASELINE OF THE
o G B N - % MIN. - BT MAX. e LOWEST BRAILLE CELLS
| 5 60" MAX. A.F.F., MEASURED
' | (% B HIGHEST LINE OF RAISED
HAWS DRINKING FOUNTAIN . <
Y2'$ HILTI EXPANSION —— MOUNTING PLATE MODEL - —-z——-——ye CHARACTERS
53”;*‘}4“\9 Bt -1z #6700.4, 3/16" THICK 8" x 6” INTERNATIONAL *" RECOMMENDED WHEN TWO
274" Bweer. Yeca " SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY SIGNS ARE REQUIRED © SAME
(Bor ~1av AT BUILDING ENTRANCE PER LOCATION Sheet No.:
CBC 11B-216.6 '
- IRISHING ~ ' — /"4 BUILDING ENTRANCE/L.S.A. SIGNAGE A1.03
; _ . — _n” : . -
SCALE: 3 -0 A1.03 / ADA100-01 SCALE: 1/4" = 1"-0"

Release: -
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SEE DRAWING E-3 FOR FIRE ALARM

\—*SEE DRAWING E—2 FOR POWER AND SIGNAL @ A
y |

|

1 | W :

L

=

@ SITE PLAN - ELECTRICAL

N

SCALE : 1" = 40" - 0"

S H E E I N 0 I E S Ownership of Documents
This document, the ideas and designs

incorporated herein, as an instrument of
Professional Service is the property of
integrated Designs by SOMAM Inc.
and is not to be used, in whole or in part for
any other project without written authorization.

© COPYRIGHT 2013

APPROXIMATE LOCATION FOR EXISTING ADDRESSABLE FIRE ALARM CONTROL
PANEL TO REMAIN. PROVIDE CONNECTION TO NEW FIRE ALARM DEVICES PER
PLANS, UPDATE NEW FIRE ZONE MAP AND PROGRAM NEW DEVICES
INFORMATION, MEASURE ACTUAL LOAD CURRENT AND VOLTAGE DROP FOR -

CURRENT. SEND THE REPORT TO OWNER AND ENGINEER FOR REVIEW, AND
PLASTIC LAMINATED ONE COPY INSIDE FACP CABINET DOOR,

APPROXIMATE. LOCATION FOR EXISTING MAIN SWITCHBOARD DP. PROVIDE. NEW
BREAKERS, RISER WITH AERIL CABLE AND POWER CONNECTION AS
REQUIRED FOR NEW RELOCATABLE CLASSROOM BUILDINGS PER PLANS. SEE
SINGLE LINE. DIAGRAM.

MWMWPWWN
ADMIN OFFICE. REUSE EXISTING AND OR NEW SIGNAL CABLES FOR
NEW SIGNAL DEVICES CONNECTION PER PLANS.

APPROXIMATE LOCATION FOR EXISTING COMPUTER MOF SERVER EQUIPMENT
IN ADMIN OFFICE. REUSE EXISTING AND OR PROVIDE NEW FO CABLE FOR
NEW DATA DEVICES CONNECTION PER PLANS.

APPROXIMATE LOCATION FOR EXISTING INTRUSION EQUIPMENT IN ADMIN
OFFICE. REUSE EXISTING AND OR PROVIDE NEW SIGNAL CABLES FOR NEW
SIGNAL DEVICES CONNECTION PER PLANS.

o

@
©
(a}
3
o

E~Mall: designGsomam.com

AERIAL CABLE FOR NEW BUILDINGS POWER CONNECTION. FIELD VERFY
mm&ms-z&mucmmm

Revision Description:

PULL IN NEW SIGNAL CABLE IN EXISTING UG CONDUITS PATH WAY, SEE
RISER DIAGRAMS FOR MORE INFORMATION. FLED VERIFY EXACT LOCATION
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

Fax (550) 4360887

www.integrateddesigns.com

EXISTING UNDERGROUND SIGNAL CONDUITS. PULL IN NEW SIGNAL CABLES
PER PUANS. SEE DRAWING E-2 & E=4 FOR MORE INFORMATION.

@
€D,
<
<,
&
<D,
&

MMMAWMMM‘V‘F‘P)M&WW
CENTER AND INTER CONNECT 70 EXISTING ALARM CONTROL PANEL.
SURFACE MOUNT NEXT TO (E) FACE. FILED VERIFY EXACT LOCATION.
PROVDE 110V _POWER FROM EXISTING FACP DEDICATED
CIRCUIT. SEE FA DRAWMING E~3 RISER DIAGRAM.

6011 N. Fresno, Sulte 130 ~ Freano, Cdlifornia 93710

rated ‘e“..-ﬂ by SOMAM, Inc.
Phone (558) 436-0881

ARCHITECTURE - ENGINEERING - INTERIOR DESIGN - CONSTRUCTION

Revision Description:

3

Revision:

LEGEND

DISTRIBUTION PANEL

TERMINAL. CABINET

JUNCTION BOX

DUPLEX OUTLET ON CIRCUIT NO. 3

GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER
WEATHERPROOF

WALL SWITCH +48" AFF
CONDUIT RUN UNDER GROUND

CONDUIT RUN IN CEILING AND IN WALL

MOTOR DISCONNECT FUSED SWITCH
CONDUIT RACEWAY

EXISTING TO REMAIN

SITE PLAN - ELECTRICAL

BAKERSFIELD CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
3801 BRAVE AVE.. BAKERSFIELD, CA 93309

INDICATE EXISTING FIRE ALARM OUTDOOR HORN. FOR REFERENCE
ONLY, FIELD VERFY AS REQUIRED.

MUNSEY ELEMENTARY
4 RELOCATABLE CLASSROOMS

Project Name & Address:

Sheet Title:

J CHONG

DR:
J CHONG
PC:

CM

issue Date
00/00/13

Designer:

Agency Approval Stamp:

CODE RULES AND REGULATIONS

ALL WORK AND MATERIAL SHALL BE IN FULL ACCORDANCE WTH THE S .
LATEST RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE STATE FIRE MARSHAL, THE IDENTHICATION STANP
CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE; THE SAFETY ORDERS OF THE DIVISION DIV OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
OF INDUSTRIAL SAFETY AND OTHER APPLICABLE STATE LAWS OR
REGULATIONS. NOTHING IN THESE PLANS OR SPECIFICATIONS IS TO BE APPO3 116574
CONSTRUED TO PERMIT WORK NOT CONFORMING TO THESE CODES. == § s

DIVISION. OF THE_STATE. ARCHIT APPLICABLE CODES AND STANDARDS: f\@_i’f F?..S@%H@C
2013 CALIFORNIA ELECTRIC CODE (CEC). CAC _SER 23 2015
2013 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE (CFC).

2013 MME 19 (CCR), PUBLIC SAFETY, STATE FIRE MARSHAL
2013 NFPA 72 (CALIFORNIA AMENDED)-NATIONAL FIRE ALARM CODES

POLICY #85~03, FIRE AND LIFE SAFETY, DIVSION OF THE STATE
ARCHITECT OFFICE OF REGULATION SERVICES.

Stamp(s):

U.S.A. - UNDERGROUND SERVICE ALERT
CALL BEFORE YOU DIG: 1-800-642-2444

THE LOCATION OF EMISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES WERE TAKEN FORM SOURCES

FULLY RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY AND ALL DAMAGES WHICH MIGHT BE OCCASIONED BY
THE CONTRACTOR'S FALURE TO EXACILY LOCATE AND PRESERVE ANY AND ALL

NOTIFY OWNER 72 HOURS PRIOR
TO ANY EXCAVATION

o ey

JOHN @HONG ) Sheet No.:

2011 E PECATUR AVE, PRESNO CA 92T0

(555) 225-9588 « FAX 297940
jecenglineer@aol.com

E-1

Release:

U153 /11705 AV




/
s N SHEET NOTES | e
— \ RISER POLE ON ROOF FOR _This document, the ideas and designs
\ MR CABLE SUPPORT Trommisdient, o 4 o
\ 8 (1) APPROXINATE LOCATION FOR NEW FIRE AARM (WWP) SIGNAL AND AUDIO integrated Designs by SOMAM Inc.
BOOSTER PANEL. PROVIDE 110V POWER CONNECTION AND DEDICATED and is not fo be used, in whole or in part for
\ (E) B LD G CIRCUIT FROM PANEL A CIRCUIT 12. SEE DRAWING E~3 FOR MORE any other project without written authorization.
o \ INFORMATION. © COPYRIGHT 2013
0 \\ @ mms&om couutglm FOR ﬁ.OGATAH.E EB!JM PRE-WIRED
; u
@] \\ @ SIGNAL TC, 24"x24°x8'D, NEMA3R, SURFACE MOUNT ON EXTERIOR AT 3
| \ +24'm.mum§2)2'cmnammmcumcmv =
le) WIH LB ELBOW SIGNAL WIRING RACEWAY. CORE DRILL AND SEAL &
<+ © \ EXTERIOR WALL AS REQUIRED, PULL BACK NEW PA/IC/TELE/DATA CABLE
”¢ \ AND CONNECT TO MASTER EQUIPMENT PER PLANS. SEE RISER DIAGRAMS.
\
5 \ PROVIDE #8 COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR AND BOND TO EACH

SECTION STEEL BEAM, FEELD VERIFY EXACT LOCATION WITH
GENERAL CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

NEW SECURITY ALARM NETWORK PANEL, MATCH EXISTING SYSTEM AS

REQUIRED, PROVIDE 110V POWER CONNECTION AND INTERCONNECTION TO
MASTER EQUIPMENT. FIELD VERFY EXACT LOCATION AND REQUIREMENT
OWNER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. SEE RISER DIAGRAM.

NEW IDF AND CABINET SURFACE MOUNTED BELOW CELING. PROVIDE 110V
POWER CONNECTION, DATA SWITCH, FO CABLE AND DATA CABLE PATCH
FOR NEW DATA OUTLET CONNECTION. PROVIDE FO CABLE TO (E)
MOF IN ADMIN OFFICE FOR INTERCONNECTION. FIELD VERIFY EXACT
LOCATION AND REQUIREMENT WITH OWNER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. SEE

PROVIDE DATA AND POWER OUTLET AT CELING FOR SMART BOARD. FIELD

0

E~Mal: design@somam.com

e
\
\ €

40
&

Revision Description:

90

PROVIDE 50 PAR PUNCH DOWN BLOCK AND SURFACE MOUNTED BELOW
CERING FOR INTERCOM / TELEPHONE WIRING TERMENATION.

EXISTING SIGNAL PULL BOX, FIELD VERIFY LOCATION.

Fax (559) 436-0887

www.integrateddesigns.com
: Revision:

EXISTING U.G CONDUITS TO REMAIN AND PULL IN NEW SIGNAL CABLE PER
PLANS, FIELD VERFY LOCATION.

TYPICAL 4 AERIAL CABLES WITH RISER FOR NEW BUILDINGS POWER PANEL
CONNECTION. FIELD VERIFY LOCATION.

PROVIDE 2°C EMT BETWEEN BUILDINGS AND STUB INTO BULDING CEILING
CAVITY FOR SIGNAL WIRING RACEWAY. CORE DRILL AND SEAL EXTERIOR
WALL AS REQUIRED. PULL BACK PA/IC/TELE CABLE TO ADMIN OFFICE
MASTER EQUIPMENT FOR NEW DEVICES CONNECTION. SEE RISER

8011 N. Fresno, Sulte 130 — Fresno, Cadiifornia 93710

Phone (559) 4360881

CLASSROOM

NEW SURFACE MOUNTED POWER CONDUITS AND FEEDERS. SEE SINGLE

~ LINE
CLASSROOM \ v %gmmmm
| —Y

|
|
;
E
|
§

]
3
&
8
| 4
:
v
E
E
w
=
o

O ® OO0 0 © OO0

Revision Description:

60

40

20

SIGNAL AND COMM. LEGEND

,]” = 20?—0”

E

DIGITAL SECURITY ALARM CONTROL PANEL. MODEL SONITROL (64ZONE).
INTERFACE WITH EXISTING BUILDING MASTER SECRITY ALARM PANEL AS

LCD KEYPAD ~ MATCH EXISTING EQUIPMENT AS REQUIRED.
DUAL TECHNOLOGY CEILING MOUNT DETECTOR. MATCH EXISTING
EXTERIOR BELL (SIREN) ~ DSC#SDISW WITH WEATHERPROOF
BACKBOX AND TAMPER SWITCH.

POWER AND SIGNAL PLAN PANEL A e e { T g ot e s n o 1

—B — INDOOR SECURITY ALARM CABLE. WEST PENN 241
TOTAL LOAD KVA |4 " .
SERVING 5 R lun | :d SERVING

w

=

<
12120/110.71 7.1
Tg"'ioﬂ %Al 60/2
1
12 ]
12

0
BAKERSFIELD CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

3801 BRAVE AVE., BAKERSFIELD, CA 93309

1 ” — 30’_0”
30 0 30 60

POWER AND SIGNAL PLAN

20

MUNSEY ELEMENTARY
4 RELOCATABLE CLASSROOMS

®®e® j

Project Name & Address:

Sheet Title:

24

nf GND

——=Bt — QUMOOR SECURITY ALARM CABLE. WEST PENN JAQC224

@} AVG
GND
NOT!

RECEPTACLE : 10] | HVAC 3.5 TON

20/1] | 2071 12]12 SPACE
20/ | 20/ SPACE

SCALE : 1/8" = 1’ — 0"
© INT/EXT LIGHTS 12120/10.9] 2051 gg 12 SPACE V REQUIRED
et 20/1 : ’0.8 0.1 20/1 2] 2 | FIRE ALARM NAC PANEL CERLING SPEAKER ~ RAULAND §US0221 W/ACCI000 BAFFLE. PROVIDE Agency Approval Stamp:
o —m BACKBOX AND CEILING SUPPORT AS REQUIRED
NOTES:
. 3 ’Nsm PANEL - TR —y e EY
12 PROVIDE CIRCUIT D!RECTORYON -w OUTDOOR SPEAKER ~ ATLAS JAPFI5 HORN W/XFMR AND LOWELL IDENTIHCATION STAMP

DR:
J CHONG
PC:

CM

Issue Date:
00/00/13

] b
NN
-
N

© q]ulu{-& oKT

z

3
&
| ol )]

FERERRES

et

(0B84 FOR SURFACE, PBEX FOR RECESS) BACK BOX W/SOLK GRAL DIV OF THE STATE ARCHITEST
e T == OUTDOOR TELE/IC CABLE. 22AWG SORD COPPER 12 PAR SHELDED AFPG3 116574

AND 12 PAR UNSHELDED CABLE.

— 74— INDOOR TELEPHONE CABLE. CAT.3 22AWG SOLD COPPER 4UTP N2 Bl 4,28
. , ™= S#Ee CABE oATE_ SEP 2.3 201
*8-LINE” B~22 CHANNEL WATH ’ o P e OUTDOOR PAm CABLE —~ WEST PENN #AQC-369
B--2000 CLAMPS. 12) ‘3/8’ x 2 :
LAGS SET IN SILICON SEALER DATA COMMUNICATION SYSTEM
FASTEN TO 4x AT 12° 0.C.
@2 DATAW“’-MCAT&(WMWMEDNM
FOR MSTRMNE)
@2 DATA OUTLET -~ LEVITON CAT 5E (DUAL RECEPTACLE BLUE IN COLOR
FOR NSTWN.)

1 /8” — 1’—0”

Stamp(s):
LIQUIDTIGHT CONDUIT

APPROX. 2"

e FQ == FIBER OPTIC CABLE VIA INNER DUCT WITH J-HOOK IN ATTIC AND 2°C
FOR OUTDOOR. SEE RISER DIAGRAM FOR MODEL NO.

WP CONNECTOR —
‘\ \g ——C1 = (ONE) CAT 5E 22AWG 4UTP. SEE RISER DIAGRAM FOR MODEL NO.
H ——C2—— (TWO) CAT 5€ 22AWG 4UTP. SEE RISER DIAGRAM FOR MODEL NO.

] x —Ayilh NOTES:

L = [ 1. ALL SIGNAL CONDUCTORS CANNOT SPLICE INSIDE PULL BOX.

BUILDING CONDUCTOR MUST BE CONTINUE RUN BETWEEN SIGNAL DEVICES
/] 'l BACK BOX OR ABOVE GROUND TERMINAL CABINET.

BUILDING

~ 5156

Sheet No.:

@r FLEX CONDUIT SUPPORT DETAIL CNSLTING W%
N.T.S ‘ i
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SCALE : 1/8" = 1" — 0"
#
) | @ NEW
11OVAcmé74' vl vo,(fgvm
® DEDICAT AUDIO AMPLIFIER
OFF SITE CERTIFED n:mwnmm-/ HOCHIKI
grgese [0 | S
6. AUTO
A2Z TECHNOLOGES. NG < DIALER
LIC. §814621 ]
PH # (S61)322-6408 | | (E) NAC CIRCUIT
|
!
EXISTING (2)12AH BATTERY @®res |||
TO REMAIN BATTERIES. Fl
(E) INITIATING CIRCUIT | : e i (:Evg) a1
o 111 750d SoAL | fovac
1A /= 1A 1A Cl_ 1 28 & CIRCUIT A-12
® S A S 20 AUDIO
® w  w |
] T~
75cd
Ot g g ow |l
008 007 008 005 NAC=2
28 NEW
80’ (NWP)
NAC
75cd SIGNAL
O—A—E—18 G 1A Gy 1A 9 AUDIO
012 ot 010 009 NAC—3 PANEL
28
40'
W
Ot —IA@1h 1A B0 F & et
016 015 o014 013 NAC—4 NAC-5 T 230
NOTES:

1. RISER DIAGRAM IS DIAGRAMMATIC. SEE FIRE ALARM FLOOR PLAN AND FIELD VERIFY EXACT ROUTING AS REQUIRED.
2. ALL INTERIOR FIRE ALARM CONDUCTORS ARE INSTALLED IN EMT CONDUIT AND CONCEAL ABOVE CEILING OR INSIDE
WALL WITH 3/4°C.

3. FIRE ALARM CONDUCTOR CANNOT SPLICE INSIDE PULL BOX. CONDUCTOR MUST BE CONTINUE RUN BETWEEN FIRE
ALARM DEVICES BACK BOX OR TERMINAL CABINET.

@ FIRE ALARM RISER DIAGRAM

N.T.S

BATTERY POWER CALCULATIONS

NEW DISTRIBUTED POWER MODULE A

SHEET NOTES

DEVICE NO. OF | CURRENT PER DEVICE | sTANDBY | ALARM
DEVICE | STANDBY ALARM CURRENT CURRENT PROVIDE NEW (NVP) FIRE ALARM SIGNAL AND AUDIO BOOSTER PANEL PER
wr 7 Tormm [ om o | om | | OO i tuont ok et acttis. ™
OUTDOOR HORN | 1 == 0.050A == 0.050A ©) lg_cm HEAT DETECTOR IN ATTIC AND SURFACE MOUNT ON THE BOTTOM
-5 T MNHORN | o | — oA | —- 0.000A RAFTER, PELD VERKY LOCATION WIH-GENERAL CONTRAGTOR AND
———— 5 — e | — P PROVIDE ATITIC HEAT DETECTOR IN EACH BAY OF STRUCTURAL
ool | o PP R o (3D EXSING SINAL PULL BOX WITH TRAFFIC COVER. FIELD VERFY LOCATION,
= AUDIO/VISUAL FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL WITH 110V POWER DEDICATED CIRCUIT
5ed oOM °o | - 00144 | == 0.000A <D PANEL R13. SEE DSA APPLJO3—115308 FA DRAWINGS. UPDWTE
N SR AUDIO/MISUAL 4 _— oas7A | — 0.628A FIRE 20NE MAP, MEASURE ACTUAL LOAD CURRENT AND VOLTAGE
cLUA A FOR EACH NAC SIGNAL CIRCUITS, AND STANDBY CURRENT AND
AUDIOMSUAL | o | o1e7a | — 0.000A AARM CURRENT. SEND THE REPORT TO OWNER AND ENGINEER FOR
|_110cd . REVIEW, AND PLASTIC LAMINATED ONE COPY INSIDE CABINET DOOR. SEE
SYNC MODULES 0 - 0.035A — 0.000A FA RISER DIAGRAM FOR DETANL.
S Ah : PROVIDE NEMA3R 6°x8°x4” STEEL TC SURFACE MOUNTED ON EXTERIOR
o5 SUB-TOTAL 0.120A 1.578A CED WL & $2NF WL 1'C STUB B0, RIS CHLNG COTY WM L5
FITTING, PROVDE TERMNAL STRIP INSDE TC FOR CONDUCTOR TERMINATION.,
24 HOUR STANDBY CURRENT 2.880AH NO WIRE NUTS ALLOWED. CORE DREL AND SEAL EXTERIOR WALL AS
5 MINUTE ALARM CURRENT (0.083 HR) QI31AH REQUIRED.
N a6 (& SUBTOTAL —mmmmmmmme  3.011AH (5 DISTNG UDETGROLND CINUTS FACEWAY, PULL I NE FA CHBLE
1Y PLANS. FIELD VERFY LOCATION.
o3 20% SAFETY FACTOR 0.602AH
TOTAL AMPS—HRS REQUIRED 3.613AH (7)) LOGATE CELING SMOKE DETECTOR 5 FEET FROM NEW NVP) NAC SIGNAL
o2 [ 3 PROVIDE BATTERY WITH (2) NEW 6AH BATTERY | AD AUDIO BOOSTER EXPANDER PANEL. ELD VERFY LOGATION
PW) FIRE ALARM DIGITAL VOICE COMMAND CENTER AND
DURING THE FINAL TESTING, MEASURE EXACT STANDBY AND ALARM CURRENT, INTER TO EXISTING FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL AND SURFACE
S & VOLTAGE DROP FOR EACH SIGNAL CIRCUITS. SEND OWNER AND ENGINEER ONE MOUNT NEXT TO FACE. FUED VERFY EXACT LOCATION. PROVIDE 110V
ol COPY RECORD FOR REVIEW, AND PLASTIC LAMINATED ONE COPY INSIDE POWER TO EXISTING FACP DEDICATED CIRCUIT. FIELD VERFY
1 CABINET DOOR. et
PROVIDED 3/4" WEATHERPROOF FLEX CONDUIT RACEWAY BETWEEN BUILDING.
AR "4 (2D FELD VERFY LOCATION,
0
BATTERY POWER CALCULATIONS
EXISTING FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL (FACP)
e | No. or [ CURRENT PER DEVICE | stancey | LED
DEVICE | STANDBY | LED CURRENT | CURRENT
EXISTING UNIT 1 0.175A 0.5A
SMOKE DETECTOR 8 0.0003A 0.0065A 0.0024A 0.052A
\
HEAT DETECTOR X ! 0.0024A 0.052A
8 | 0.0003A | 0.008%A F.A SYSTEM SCOPE OF WORK
1. PROVIDE AUTOMATIC FIRE ALARM SYSTEM FOR THE
SUB-TOTAL 01708A | 0.604A ADDITONAL NEW CLASSROOM BUILDINGS PER PLANS.
ANDB EXISTING FACP IS 24VDC ADDRESSABLE, AND CLASS B
) o AR LED CURRENT (0.083 HR) oosoat 2 WRING SYSTEM. AND WITH OFF SITE MONITORING
' SERVICE VIA AUTO DUAL LINE DIALER AND TELEPHONE
SUBTOTAL —————mmmmm 4.385AH LINES.
3. DURING THE FINAL TESTING, MEASURE ALL FIRE ALARM
~ 20% SAFETY FACTOR S CURRENTS, VOLTAGE DROP FOR EACH SIGNAL
TOTAL NEW AMPS—HRS REQUIRED 5.236AH CIRCUITS. SEND OWNER AND ENGINEER ONE COPY
RECORD FOR REVIEW, AND PLASTIC LAMINATED ONE
\ EXISTING FACP (2)12AH BATTERIES TO REMAIN COPY INSIDE FACP CABINET DOOR.
4. COMPLETE FIRE ALARM DRAWING SUBMITTAL IS PROVIDED.
y,
\
FIRE ALARM SYMBOLS AND SCHEDULE " F.A MONITORING NOTES | | e ALARMNOTES
" ELECTRICAL CODES- ARTICLE. 760, CALIFORNIA FIRE
ITEM DESCRIPTION MODEL NUMBER CSFM NUMBER MOUNT | BACK BOX 1. THE AUTOMATIC FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS SHALL TRANSMIT H
S L oL TS, SECmoN dos.a. > 1 1o BAOM B
FACP oY) HOCHIKI 27 7165-0410:0159 | 460" | EQUIPMENT NFPA 72 AND AMENDED EITHER UUFX OR UUJS BY 2. FIRE ALARM CIRCUITS SHALL BE RUN IN EMT CONDUIT
REFERENCE ! CABINET UNDERWRITERS OF FACTORY MUTUAL RESEARCH PER SPECIFICATIONS.
, 3. UPON COMPLETION OF THE INSTALLATION OF THE FIRE
APPROVAL STANDARD 3011. SUPERVISION OF SYSTEM P A AR Ly Bl R
CABINET - : | y, ENFORCING AGENCY.
— = - - R e T e
NAC SIGNAL & VOICE VAC | WHEELOCK - y »
[NVP | PANEL #5PB 80/4 6911-0785:0157 | 480 EQU T ’ CABINETS.
SIGNAL EXPENDER , SEISMIC ANCHORAGE 5. ALL PENETRATIONS IN FIRE-RATED ASSEMBLIES SHALL
SPEAKER STROBE < BE SEALED IN COMPLIANCE WITH CHAPTER 7, C.B.C.
N4 |15cd 30cd 750d 1100d ';.,wm'"“ 7320~0410:0195 |480° |47SQ X 2 1/2°D 6. AUDIBLE SIGNALS INTENDED FOR OPERATION IN THE
X | EupoRAL CODE 3 1. 7O COMPLY WITH 2001 CBC, TITLE 24, SECTION #1632A. PRIVATE MODE SHALL HAVE A SOUND LEVEL OF NOT
e — 2. WHERE ANCHORAGE DETAILS ARE NOT SHOWN ON THE LESS THAN 45 dBA AT 10 FT OR MORE THAN 130dBA
g‘“’ PORAL CODE 3 B 2R 7135-0410:0187 | a0 |4"sa x 2 1/2D DRAWINGS, THE FIELD INSTALLATION SHALL BE SUBJECT TO AT THE MINIMUM HEARING DISTANCE FORM THE
i R 7300—0410: 0189 THE APPROVAL OF THE ELECTRICAL ENGINEER AND THE AUDIBLE APPLIANCE. AN AVERAGE SOUND LEVEL
ADDRESSABLE HOCHIKI 7272-0410:0173 FA'!;.'CEIW%NC’?‘MER OF THE DMISION OF THE STATE %QLTER s&ﬁt l’piﬁfﬁc??%“ﬁﬁoﬁﬁ%ﬁmw Aooes
®  [cANG Swoke DETECTOR | ALY 7300-0410: 0132 |CEILING |4°S@ X 21/2°D L ' ) NOT MEET THE REQUIREMENT AT THE TIME OF TESTING,
mise , 153 S T B S
O |Ermeas | B |rmoonnae (4TI | 922 1/2D SR ok WA N> T SAPORA PR
i - et 6. AN APPROVED FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL BE
$ | R N/A N/A LAST | #'sax 21/2p " INSTALLED AS SET FORTH IN THE CALIFORNIA FIRE
DEVICE VOLTAGE DROP CALCULATION CODE IN GROUP, DIVISION 1, 2, AND 2.1 OCCUPANCIES.
(303.9, CBC)
WORST CASE VOLTAGE DROP AT THE LAST DEVICE 10. THE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED, TESTED, AND
' MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE STATE FIRE
SIGNAL CIRCUIT LOAD SUMMARY D NG apoP MARSHAL'S REGULATIONS (NFPA 72, 1999 EDITION)
A 11. THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL CONFORM TO
L = DISTANCE TO THE LOAD CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE AND ARTICLE 91,
g CM = CIRCULAR MILLS (CROOS SECTION OF 12 AWG = 6530) INSTALLATION OF THE SYSTEM SHALL NOT BEGIN UNTIL
V = VOLTAGE (24vdc) DETAILED PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING SFM
< |, . i §|§ $ i < i <|Bos ] WwaKSloa LISTING NUMBERS FOR EACH COMPONENT HAVE BEEN
AR R L ] ——_— 4EFOVeD S 055 LPON COMLENOH OF T ol
- P~ ] - o l *
s |P7e 3T Ee 8" T e [ | s oo | S| | B WADE N PRESecE O T WPECTOR F
T 1ol ol o P ppen _ 0o7en | 230 | 216 | 12 |esa0| osev | 2ax 12. ALARM INDICATING DEVICES OF A FIRE ALARM SYSTEM
- | + 0 |0678AL @A INTENDED TO ALERT ALL OCCUPANTS SHALL CAUSE A
LEVEL OF AUDIBILITY OF NOT LESS THAN 15 dBA
ABOVE THE AVERAGE AMBIENT NOISE MEASURE © 10°
BUT/NOT LESS THAN 110dBA IN TOTAL THROUGHOUT.
AMBIENT NOISE LEVELS MEANS THE LEVEL WHICH CAN
- N N NORMALLY BE EXPECTED WHEN THE FACILTY, BUILDING,
FA CABLE SCHEDULE COMPLETE AUTOMATIC FIRE R o A o i TIONING ONDER NORMAL
TYPE DESCRIPTION 13. THE ALARMS SYSTEM SHALL ACTIVATE A MEANS OF
A | INTIALING CIRCUIT CABLE 2418 AWG SOLID COPPER PVC ALARM PLAN SUBMITTAL WARNINGS SHALL HAVE A FLASH RATE NOT EXCEEDING
JACKET POWER LIMITED FPLR CABLE, FOR INDOOR VIA 1. THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHOWN ON THESE PLANS HAS

J=-HOOK AND OUTDOOR VIA MIN. 3/4" CONDUIT
INSTALLATION

CABLE, FOR INDOOR

B NAC SIGNAL CIRCUIT CABLE 2412 AWG SOLID COPPER
PVC JACKET POWER LIMITED
VIA J—-HOOK AND OUTDOOR VIA MIN. 1 CONDUIT
INSTALLATION

C INITIALING CIRCUIT CABLE 2§16 AWG SOLID COPPER PVC
JACKET POWER LIMITED FPLR CABLE, FOR INDOOR VIA

J—HOOK AND OUTDOOR VIA MIN. 1 1/2" CONDUIT

INSTALLATION

/

STATE ARCHITECT. ANY SUBSTITUTION OF THE FIRE
ALARM SYSTEM SHALL BE RESUBMITTED TO THE
ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL. THE

ARE INCURRED DUE TO THIS SUBSTITUTION.
2. THE AUTOMATIC FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL COVER
ROOMS AND AREAS AND UPON ACTIVATION OF AN

AN APPROVED SUPERVISING STATION. (EXCEPTION:
SMOKE DETECTORS ARE NOT REQUIRED IN

2007 C.F.C. SECTION 210 (C.F.C. SECTIONS
1006.2.4.2.2.1.1 AND 1006.2.4.2.2.1.5)

BEEN SUBMITTED AND APPROVED BY DMISION OF THE

CONTRACTOR SHALL PAY ANY ADDITIONAL FEES THAT

INMMATING DEVICE ALERT ALL OCCUPANTS AND TRANSMIT
THE ALARM, SUPERVISORY, AND TROUBLE SIGNALS TO

NON—ACCESSIBLE AREAS AS DEFINED IN EMERGENCY
EXPRESS TERMS OF PROPOSED S.F.M. AMENDMENTS TO

ALL

TWO FLASHES PER SECOND (2 HZ) NOR BE LESS THAN
ONE FLASH EVERY SECOND (1 HZ). STROBE SIGNALING
DEVICES FOR THE HEARING IMPAIRED SHALL BE STATE
FIRE MARSHAL APPROVED AND LISTED.

CONSLLTING ENEINEERS

I
J'orn ©rone EBnGINEERING
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)¢
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incorporated herein, as an instrument of

120

2 Professional Service is the property of
c2 @ 2 2 8 ® Integrated Designs by SOMAM inc.
2 sp and is not to be used, in whole or i 1t fi
02——@2 02"'"@ 02—@ ‘ 02'—@ NEW B @ B B B P D any other project without written am?\;aizati(:):\.
3 c2—@? |p—c2—0? }—c2—0? |— c2—©)? SONITROL : 50 PAIR —P1 " " © COPYRIGHT 2013
2 2 2 SECURITY B —W —s8 —@® e () m - ey () PUNCH DOWN BLOCK
c—© —c2—0? |—c2—0? |—c2—© NETWORK s —@w 5 —® |—8—® |—-8 —® g
Cl—A — c1—() ——C1—0) |——c1—O £
NEW —Cl—A —Cl—A |—C—A 110VAC | E"
= 110VAC
(E) FO CABLE — — -— =
| NEW 25 PAIR CABLE
' NEW SIGNAL SIGNAL SIGNAL ’ NEW 25 PAIR CABLE "; §
NEW SIGNAL TC-B TC-C TC-D NEW a
SIGNAL PULL CAN | | To-A rt—- SIGNAL NEW
I ‘ NEW TC~A =] |SeNAL ‘
o SIGNAL PULL CAN IL _JI NEW | | TC-A o y
i SIGNAL PULL CAN g
(E) I ] T N . § é
SIGNAL | | r = ' 2 ; 2
PULLBOX| | | I
EXISTING | i ol S
g SIGNAL P.B L...-...,J r""—"] N § z:
© - | EXISTNG | | E
SIGNAL SIGNAL P.B
- POCNAL | | (E)25 PAIR CABLE I \
= ] | LR
N DIST DPPICE BLOG o 28 2|
. | i T ' 7 ‘E' N I
EIBER OPTIC CABLE L__J ' l <k
o THREE MULTIMODE PAIRS (SIX STRANDS) AND THREE SINGLE-MODE PAIRS (SIX STRANDS) fﬂ;&%gﬁ'}g&‘gﬁgg L] 0 - f g
5 OPTICAL CABLE COMPANY # DX 12/0650—6W3SB/1UC~6SYMC~YMD/900~OFNR OF EQUAL : (E) MASTER PAAC/TELE L3 “
CATSE CABLE IN DIST. OFFICE BLDG we- &
SENP4P24—BL~BER-PV OR EQUAL :
PA/IC/TELE SYSTEM RISER DIAGRAM
AL POER GPTIc CABLE MUST BE TESTED 10 SUPPORY 10000AS - FULL. DUPLE STANDARS, SECURITY ALARM SYSTEM RISER DIAGRAM (2) PAAC/IELE 283
o TEST RESULTS ARE TO BE PROVIDED TO SCHOOL TECHNOLOGICAL SERVICES FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL. 4 NTS N.T.S —— L
ot IDE_SWITCH EQUIPMENT .T. :
F/0 CISCO WS—C2950G-24 W/ WS—C5484 GBIC N/ é
3 CISCO WS~C2050—24 1
CABINETS SOUTH WESTERN DATA PRODUCT SWE 4000—18UDBLK OR EQUAL | g
JACKS ALLEN TEL AT55-16 OR EQUAL | w g
FACEPLATE ALLEN TEL AT30—2—09 OR EQUAL 5
o PATCH PANEL  ALLEN TEL ATPNL-24 OR EQUAL : . 3
LABELING IDIENTICATION
ALL INSTALLED EQUIPMENT, CABLES, TERMINATIONS, ETC. WLL BE PERMANENTLY AND UNIQUELY MARKED. CABLES | L £
WILL BE MARKED USING A CONVENTION THAT WILL IDENTIFY ITS ORIGIN AND DESTINATION. LAN TERMINATIONS WILL | 5
SIMILARLY BE MARKED TO UNIQUELY IDENTIFY THEM WHILE PROVIDING THE SOURCE AND DESTINATION OF CABLE. :
IDENTIFICATIONS MUST BE SUCH THAT THEY WILL NOT RUB OFF, FALL OFF, OR EASILY BREAK AWAY. : I"""k
DATA COMMUNICATION SYSTEM NOTES _ A
R 1. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALL EQUIPMENT, PATCH CABLE AND ACCESSORY FOR A FULLY FUNCTIONAL SYSTEM. e M\\ i ‘
2. NEW DATA JACK WIRING CONFIGURATION MUST BE MATCHED EXISTING SYSTEM. FIELD VERIFY PRIOR TO v |
INSTALLATION. - |
o 3. ADMINISTRATIVE NODE TO BE RED IN COLOR WITH THE INSTRUCTIONAL NODE TO BE BLUE IN COLOR. NODE 80(05}2 | l _
© LOCATION MUST BE 12° WMITHIN POWER RECEPTACLE AND FIELD VERIFY EXACT LOCATION WiITH OWNER PROJECT EXISTING SERVICE #2 | | o
COORDINATOR OR TECHNOLOGICAL SERVICES PERSONNEL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. 120/240V 18 3W 800A MAN MAIN VA S N o
4. ALL EQUIPMENT DOCUMENTATION AND WARRANTY INFORMATION WILL BE PROVIDED TO OWNER TECHNOLOGICAL IV U N =
SERVICES. WARRANTY CARDS WILL BE PROVIDED TO VUSD TECHNOLOGICAL SERVICES FOR FILING WITH é Y
MANUFACTURERS UPON COMPLETION OF INSTALLATION. N N o o N ol o o VoV o =53
N N N N N =~ N N N =<t
S gg ) 83) @g) s3) Bg)E3)Ez)Ez)e 2 | & QLES
cu(Ec);ND - <T % S
@ DATA COMMUNICATION SYSTEM RISER DIAGRAM 2z s Zl'— <r OcEn
| LLI 252
oLl N.T.S ' REUSE (E) BREAKER AND — Ll ©O S
: PULL NEW FEEDERS (TYP.3) n = LLI a:g::
— =
“B-LINE® B-22 CHANNEL WITH (>/3 Ll o O
B-2000 CLAMPS. SIZE AS - ol
SINGLE BOLT CHANNEL REQUIRED 0O T =
CONDUIT STRAPS > — L=<
O S <Y L LU
—— TYPICAL AERIAL CABLE WITH <€ ’ > L=
= - RISER AT BOTH END n 4 Lid = 2 4
= = [2@a
g - / é 2 m o
/ B I'C'IJJ _g E -
s
[} [+
d—
N ? [~ e ] 1 [ op]
L / I ON EXTERIOR WALL I £ g =
SPACING DETERMINED BY — I 5
CONDUIT CLAMP SIZE / | | 2 g i 5
— [ Y B I 2 o™ &
o)
" @ |. ? & » / % % g % Agency Approval Stamp:
. S R I PANEL BONDED TO TYPICAL SURFACE CONDUIT
3" BEYOND CONDUITS r / ——4 g GROUND CONDUCTOR | AND FEEDER ON BUILDING o3 3 el3 I3
/ & ATTACHED TO WALL WiTH W - |- - DiV-OF THESTATE A
/ — 2-HOLE STRAPS o o o o e 14 g
= by E) = |® APPO3 11857 4
g g TEE CONDUIT FOR SEPARATE i G
gz) $3/8" x 2" LAGS SET IN CONDUCTOR GROUND BONDED NEW NEW NEW NEW AC_e— FLS S
SEALER FASTEN TO 4x AT TO METAL BUILDING FRAME & ‘ PANEL PANEL | | PANEL pATE__SEP 2 3 201
12" 0.C. WATER AND GAS PIPE IF APPLIED #4 CU GROUNDING. —1T_A { B - C { D
o 3/4°8x10'~0" LONG COPPER CLAD (STEYEPT):TA'L 3/5"4_[- #4_1_ #""[_ “
CONDUIT SUPPORT DETAIL g ELEGTRODE AS SPEGIED IN CEC = = = =
6 TS FINISH FLOOR [] 250-83. PROVIDE GROUND CLAMP
T. = AND GROUND ROD BOX. Stamp(s):
W> TR NOTES:
N bv, = N :
© CONCRETE FOUNDATION *—— 2AE Coprln Enoasey o 1. PROVIDE NEW MATCHING BREAKERS, FEEDERS AND PANELS PER PLAN(S.
AT LEAST 2 INCHES OF 2. ALL NEW CONDUCTOR SHALL BE 75°C THWN—2 COPPER IN CONDUIT. (AMPACITY FOR CONDUCTOR SELECTION
SURFACE MOUNTED — ROOF CONCRETE MUST BE DETERMINED/DERATED BY THE ALLOWED TERMINATION RATINGS MARKED/APPROVED ON EACH DEVICES,
N ATTIC HEAT DETECTOR _NOTES: MOTOR, AvPrPlJANCE. XFMR 0.C.P.C. ;A)!:EI).,) ETC. CONDUCTORS INSTALLED IN U.G OR WET LOCATIONS SHALL BE
MARKER ‘W. PER 2010 CEC 110—14(C)(1).
- NG TNE | T e oL oD oL o PANEL AND 3. ALL WIRING OVER 100 VOLT SHALL BE INSTALLED IN RACEWAY CONDUIT, EMT ABOVE GRADE, PVC SCH. 40
CEILING MOUNTEDf r TO METAL BUILDING FRAME PER CEC 250-50. IN ADDITION TO THE DETAIL ' BELOW GRAD AND STEEL CONDUIT ON EXPOSE SURFACE BELOW 8 AFF. FOR PHYSICAL PROTECTION.
CTOR CEILING MOUNT SHOWN A 4. MC CABLE WITH SEPARATE GROUND CONDUCTOR CAN BE USED IN CEILING AND CONCEAL IN WALL.
CEILING SMOKE DETE 6 Py gl I o L T e ;‘g@‘gﬂ?& ”225_82) 5. STEEL BACK BOX SHALL BE PROVIDE FOR ALL NEW ELECTRICAL DEVICES SUCH AS SWITCH, OUTLET AND
© ENTIRE AUDIBLE DEVICE TO BE MOUNTED | 3. ALL MADE OF METAL FRAME BULDINGS SHALL BE ELECTRICALLY BONDED 6. ELECTRICAL GONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO VERIFY THE EXISTING SWTCHBOARD AND PANELS ARE INSTALL
AUDIO/SUAL LENS I NOT LESS THAN 90" AFF AND Wm@ HAND ‘g;“— AND WATER PIPE IF APPLIED. (BOLTING ONLY PER ONE LINE DIAGRAM PRIOR TO WORKING, AND REPORT TO ENGINEERS IF ANY DISCREPANCY ARE FOUND.
wgg' Reid¥on AT LEAST 6" BELOW CELING 4, CHECK RESISTANCE TO GROUND. IF RESISTANCE EXCEED 25 OHMS, INSTALL
ADDITICNAL GROUND RODS WTH COMUCTORS AS SHOWN SEPARATED AT LEAST SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM
6'-0" UNTIL RESISTANCE IS REDUCED TO 25 OHMS OR LESS (CEC 250-84).
5. FIELD INSPECTOR SHALL WITNESS GROUNDING TEST. 1
N.T.S
80° 96" 90°
o . l l l @ GROUNDING DETAIL - ;
_.I LOOR — 5 ; - N‘T'S / Sheet No.:
!
5 TYPICAL FIRE ALARM DEVICES MT'D DETAIL
N.T’S.
ﬁ-

jeengineer@aol.com
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PC 04-101268

RELOCATABLE CLASSROOM BUILDINGS
BUILDING SIZE: 24'x40°

56136- 56137
56159-5¢617¢ (3) cA
56591 - 565% (3) cR
56346- 56347 (N ¢R
56868- 56313 (3) CR
56473 (1) ¢R

MODTECH JOB #4134

SERIAL NUMBER

561328- 56139 (1) ADMIN

() compureR

# 4302 DvAL 57929- 57942 (2) cR
¥ 4350 mowp 58844- 58852 (2) CR

REVISIONS

Ji\ ] SP

ADDED ALT NOTE AND ELEC. DWG'S

11/9/00

Electrical Engineer's Seal

CLASS LEASING

STOCKPILE # 62

55976 - 56045 @5 cRr
56082- 560699(% RH/cR
5ei2- 56117 () wisimk

BUILDING B — ADMINISTRATION
BUILDING C — COMPUTER LAB

BUILDING A — STANDARD CLASSROOM

- JoB SERIAL NUMBSER
#4304 WA 5794% - 57955 (4) 5%i07- 58108 (1)
* 4347  pua  53924- 59848 (3)

. . . ety e

_# 4422 Mmonp  ©0102- Ggoio7 ((3)

The ¥ 4506

0O Bunbiwes ToTAL

Mono__ 47150-01foz._+hry 47/5%3-01/02. ()

GMREVISED /09 2

[€BC 1998 ]

Mechanicol Engineer’s Seol

[LJ 5} tﬂ #—e’c LJ"WY‘

"AS ALTERNATE FOR ALL SHOT PIN ATFACHMENTS
USE #10 S.T.M.S. AT THE SAME SPACING.”

#10 USE MAX. 3/8" MATERIAL
#12 USE MAX. 1/2" MATERIAL

ABBREVIATIONS

AGC = ABOVE GRADE CONCRETE
BGC = BELOW GRADE CONCRETE

DIA = DIAMETER
CLR = CLEAR
GA = GAUGE
SIM = SIMILAR
MAX = MAXIMUM
MIN = MINIMUM

BULDING DATA

STRUCTURAL DESIGN: RIGID FRAME
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: V-N

WIND LOAD (EXP C): 80 MPH

FLOOR LIVE LOAD: 50 PSF, 50+20 PSF
ROOF LIVE LOAL: 20 PSF

OCCUPANCY: 24'x40' CLASSROOM: E~2/B

BUILDING AREA: 24'x40' BUILDING — 960 SF

APPLICABLE CODES

1998 BUILDING STANDARDS ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, PART 1, TITLE 24 CCR

1008 CALFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC), PART 2, TITLE 24 CCR
(1997 UNIFORM BUILDING CODE VOLUMES 1—3AND 1998 mrommrs)

1998 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC), PART 3, TTLE 24 CCR
.('9“ NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE AND 1998 WWNTS)

1988 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (CMC), PART 4, TITLE 24 CCR
(1997 UNIFORM MECHANICAL CODE AND 1968 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS)

1998 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE (CPC), PART S, TITLE 24 CCR
(1997%%0@%1998%%}

1998 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE (CFC), PART 9, TITLE 24 CCR

_(1997UWORMHRECOD£MDIQ§8WFORNRAMENWENTS)

1988 CAUFORNIA REFERENCE STANDARDS, PART 12, TITLE 24 CCR

(1980 TILE 19 CCR, PUBLIC SAFETY, STATE FIRE WARSHAL REGULATIONS)

APPLICABLE STANDARDS

NFPA 13 — AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEMS — 1996 EDIMION

NFPA 14 — STANDPIPE SYSTEMS — 1993 EDITION

NFPA 17A — WET CHEMICAL SYSTEMS - 1990 EDTION

NFPA 24 ~ PRIVATE FIRE MAINS — 1982 EDITION -

' NFPA72-NAHOMFREMHCODE(WW)~1MW

(NOTE: SEE UL STANDARD 1971 FOR "VISUAL DEVICES")

NFPA 253 - cmmnmnuxormmmsmm~1mmdw

NIC =
NS =
OC =
00 =
0S8 =
SiM =
SIS =

STSMS =

WP =
UON =

/4 { 4
| . . . PH
MODIECH

NOT N CONTRACT

NOT TO SCALE

ON CENTER

OUTSIDE DIAMETER

ORIENTED STRAND BOARD

SIMILAR

SELF TAPPING SCREW

SELF TAPPING SHEET METAL SCREW
TYPICAL

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

MODTECH lNC , PROJECT NUMBER 4134, 4153, 46l : ©
2830 BARRETT AVENUE
PERRIS, CALIF. 92572

943-4014
940-0427

909
FAX (909

NFPA 2001 — CLEAN AGENT FIRE EXTINGUISHING SYSTEMS — 1904 EDITION
REFERENCE CODE SECTION FOR NFPA STMDARDS CBC (srv) 3504.1

LEGEND

DETAIL (1) ON SAME SHEET AS SYMBOL

DETAIL (1) ON SHEET (2)

Knm(t)ouwssummm, |
SECTION “A" ON SHEET 2

REVISION/CHANGE IN DRAWNG. (1) IS IRST REVISION
HIGHLIGHTS CHANGED AREA

DOOR REFERENCE

WINDOW REFERENCE

{EL ELECTRICAL ITEM(S) SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS

my mm;cs & AR CONDTIONNG ITEM(S) SEE
(PLG PLUMBING ITEM(S) SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS

STR STRUCTURAL ITEM(S) SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
FIN) FINISH ITEM(S) SEE FINISH SCHEDULE

RAMP -~ SEE RAMP DRAWINGS

(fg

WITH THE SIGNING OF THESE DRAWINGS, WE ACKNOWLEDGE THAT WE HAVE
REVIEWED THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND HAVE FOUND THEM TO
BE IN GENERAL COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS AND
ASSOCIATED ADDENDA. WHEN THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS HAVE BEEN
APPROVED BY THE DMSION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT. THEY SHALL PRESIDE
OVER CONFLICTING AREAS IN THE BID DRAWINGS AND SPECF‘CAT!ONS AND
ANY ADDENDA THERETO.

CONFIDENTIAL — THIS DOCUMENT AND THE INFORMATOON CONTAINED HEREIN

ARE THE PROPERTY OF MODTECH, INC, UWTHONZEDCOP“NG DISCLOSURE
OR OTHER UNAUTHORIZED USES  ARE. PROHIBITED.

4173, 4203 4207 4215‘
4250, 4234"14302-1 4350
4304, 4347 4-373 4422.

c:oven SHEET

MODTECH,. INC. 2001

DOAL gt

SHEET INDEX

~“ARCHITECTURAL - BITE SET- ¢

A0.01 COVER SHEET |
A1.01A  FLOOR PLAN A — 24'x40' STANDARD/COMPUTER LAB

1 ) ol
Py SRS VPV
A3.01A  EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS — 26 GA ~ DUAL PITCH — STD/C LAB
N

STRUCTURAL

F1.0 FOUNDATION PLAN (PC #04-113776)
F2.0 FOUNDATION DETAILS (PC #04-113776)

E1.01A  ELECTRICAL PLAN — 24'x40° STANDARD
oSS A Y-S O et
- IDENTICAT ea*gmu
DIV OF THE BTATE ABCHITSST
APFG3 116574
AD Mﬂ.gé\@sssm
| oatz__SEP 2 3 2015
R1.OT  RAMP/LANDING PLAN
R1.02  RAMP/STARS DETAILS
RO eGPPSR RPN
B2 OPPSET-RANP STARS-DETE s
s v s BRI
TKP- 62

DRAWN BY: M. ANDERSEN
'DATE: APR 15 2002

CHECKED BY: 4012~ |2}
DATE: 04 [ 16 J02.

PROJECT NO. 4134 4153, 4161, 4207

A0.O1_

\Pc-oa,-—zmzss

\‘:“ .

FILE PATH: 2440-4134.DWG
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MCA

MODIFIED FLOOR PLAN

04/15/02

14

LA
/A
£\

Elsctrical Engineer's Sedl

23 -11 H
11°'-11 1/2" " 11'-11 1/2" ¥
MODULE A ’l MODULE B
8—-11 3/4"
M a !

(BE

)
N

Sk + —
1),
| (AN BN &
l zped |
|
T
|
5 | CLASSROOM
2 101
|
|
|
|
* =3
de @
e
i - nd
I |
M
;s 5’_11, 34 2'-6"

Mechanical Enginesr's Seal

SINK/CABINET

@ @
:

(24°x40°)

ROOF OVERHANG

HVAC UNIT (V)
MODLINE (M)

FINISH FLOORING (FiN)
INTERIOR FINISH {FIN)
ELECTRICAL PANEL (EL)
NOT USED

FIRE EXTINGUISHER — 5 POUNDS DRY CHEMICAL WITH 2A - 10BC
UL RATING ON WALL MTD BRACKET, HANDLE AT 48 AFF

RAMP /LANDING

SIGNAGE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY DISTRICT PRIOR TO
OCCUPANCY. 5/A5.01

WATER POC

SEWER POC

O]
(2]
(3]
(5]
1]
[t2]

1. PLACE (2) PERMANENT METAL IDENTIFICATION LABELS ON EACH MODULE.
(1) LABEL AT REAR EXTERIOR AND (1) LABEL ABOVE CEILING LINE AT
INTERIOR FRAME. LABELS WILL BE MECHANICALLY FASTENED AND SHOW
THE DSA APPLICATION NUMBER, MANUFACTURERS NAME AND SERIAL
NUMBER, DESIGN LIVE LOAD FOR ROOF AND FLOOR FRAMING, WIND
SPEED AND EXPOSURE CATEGORY.

2, INSULATION MATERIALS INSTALLED WITHIN FLOOR/CEILING
ASSEMBLIES, ROOF-CEILING ASSEMBLIES, WALLS,
CRAWL SPACES OR ATTICS SHALL HAVE A FLAME SPREAD
RATING NOT TO EXCEED 25 AND A SMOKE DENSITY NOT
TO EXCEED 450. EXCEPTIONS: ’
1) FOAM PLASTIC INSULATION SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION 2602
2) WHEN MATERIALS ARE INSTALLED IN CONCEALED SPACES OF
TYPES Wil, IV, AND V CONSTRUCTION, THE FLAME SPREAD
AND SMOKE—-DEVELOPED LIMITATIONS DO NOT APPLY TO FACINGS
{F THE FACING IS INSTALLED IN SUBSTANTIAL CONTACT WITH THE
UNEXPOSED SURFACE OF THE CEILING, FLOOR OR WALL FINISH

CBC SECTION 707.3)
3) CELLULOSE LOOSE FILL INSULATION SHALL COMPLY WITH
CPSC 16 CFR PARTS 1208 AND 1404

3. INTERIOR SIDE WALLS MAY BE LOCATED ON EfTHER SIDE OF MODLINE

4. DISTRACT TO PROVIOS ACLVFIBNT LOAD S1GM
FPRIOR. TO OccOPANMCY .

"2 4153, 416|, 4207

IDENTECATION STAMP
BiV OF THE 8TATE ARCHITEST

- ¢ a

FLOOR PLAN A /C

MODTECH INC.

2830 BARRETT AVENUE
PERRIS, CALIF. 92572

PH 909) 943-4014
FAX (909) 940-0427

SCALE:

PROJECT NUMBER: 4134, 4153, 4173

4207, 4215

1/4" = 1"-0"

APFO3 118574

YU

w0 gz sz
LJ/E‘ i =

"4 203 © MODTECH, iNC. 2001 DRAWN BY: M. ANDERSEN

DATE: APR 15 2002
CHECKED BY: 4012~ ]2.1

42.50,4284 4302.,4350

4304, 4347, 4373, 4422
4600

FLOOR PLAN

24'x40" STANDARD,/COMP

DATE:




REVI

A FRONT ELEVATION

fis]

EVATION

3

Electricol Engineer's Seal
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A
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MCA

MODIFIED FLOOR PLAN 04/15/02

REAR EL.
®

Mechanical Engineer's Seal

Structurel Engineer's Seol

e e
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"
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3
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@ LEFT SID
(€
5]
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e

CBC 1998 |

101268
FLS e 35 -
. .

IGH = ELEVATION
@ RIGHT SIDE E

*

26 GA DUAL PITCH (24')(40')

SEEEEEEEEPEEEEEEEEERERE

*_EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS A/

MODTECH INC.
2830 BARRETT AVENUE
PERRIS, CALIF. 92572

. . . PH Egog} 943-4014

NODIECH FAX (909) 940-0427

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

PROJECT NUMBER: 4134, 4161, 4203, 42070 MODTECH, INC. 2001 |
4215,4%02, 4304,4347

TYPICAL EXTERIOR FINISH SEE EXTERIOR FINISH SCHEDULE BELOW.
EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURE (EL )

TOP OF SKIRTING

RAMP AND LANDING — R1.01

HVAC UNIT (V)

DOWNSPOUT FASTEN TO BUILDING TYPICAL (3) PLACES ~ 16/A2.03

CONTINUOUS GUTTER WITH DOWNSPOUT (LOCATION OF
- DOWNSPOUT SHOWN ON ROOF PLAN) ‘

FOUNDATION VENT (SEE FOUNDATION PLAN)
FINISH FLOOR LINE

FLOOR BEAM (s:@
ROOF HEADER (STR)
TOP OF COLUMN

FINISH GRADE
ROOF BEAM  (STR)
coumn (SR
ELECTRICAL STUB-OUT
GROUND STUB-OUT
~ J~BOX FOR EXTERIOR FIRE ALARM HORN
GUTTER BOX |

SIGNAGE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY DISTRICT PRIOR TO
OCCUPANCY. 5/A5.01

RIDGE

NOTES

@lF HVAC UNIT IS LOCATED IN ANY PATH OF TRAVEL OR CIRCULATION i

AREA AND HEIGHT FROM GRADE TO BOTTOM OF UNIT EXCEEDS 27°
PROTECTION MUST BE PROVIDED :

NOTE: SEE ?‘PECIHCATKJNS FOR DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF FINISH

STANDARD - 5/8" PLYWOOD SIDING

OPTIONAL ~ 5/16" GROOVED FIBER CEMENT BOARD

OPTIONAL ~ 5/18" FIBER CEMENT BOARD WITH TEXTURED ELASTOMERIC
COATING SYSTEM '

OPTIONAL — EXTERIOR PLASTER OVER LATH

U BN Ay

OENTIRCATION STAMP
DIV OF THE STATE ARDHZY

APPO3 11657 4

PROJECT NO. 4134, 4161 4207

- DRAWN BY: M. ANDERSEN
DATE: APR 15 2002

CHECKED BY: 40)12.-)2.1
ATE: A4-)p-02

QOOTECH Tndex Re

PC—04—101268

FILE PATH: 2440—-4134.DWG




3.0

4.01

1. smmmmwbeﬂemrv-mgwm

LASS1 E

¥y

1221 Harley Knox Blvd Perris, CA 9257 1-7408
~ Fax (951) 943-5768 |

(95 1) 943—-1908

SARPENTRY:

1. Scope of Wotk: Contractor shall provide all labor, mmmmwwm.

2. Workmanship:
a) FRAMING: securely nalled, Wwwmmmmm Work cul, fited and assembled level,

gﬁ‘"‘”“‘“"““"““ mm»mm»mmwmwanmmmu

b) NAILING: in accordance with the title 24 CCR-Table 2304.9.1. Nalls Mbemmsion mﬁbmmails

c) mmwmmmmmmmwwwwmwmmm
The approval Is subject to continuous satisfactory perignmance. Plywood shall have andﬂmmﬁntaqssofam’.
ummmmmmmmmmmbramm
edge distances are not mainteined, the mmmummmu.

d) TRIM: sealed at all edges. Sealant palnted to match frim of siding,

e with the standard grading niles of the Westem Wood

- Products Association or standard grading rules No. 16 of the Wst Coast Lumber inspaction Bureau; latest editions.
Grades shall be as follows uniess noted otherwise on the {Hem Fir South is not aliowed.) Each place shall be
grade marked and no piece may fall below grades indicated. Muemaptasmbdmmﬂrm.z

2, Pwmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmus PMWPS‘!-O? All

3.

4.

8.

6.

7.

8.
9.

10.

1.

12.

13.

14.
18.
16.
17.
18.

5.01

6.01

DATAPRINT CORP. 700 30. CLAREMONT SY. SAN MATEO. CA. 98402

STOCKORAFTING FORM NG 1014

panels shall be marked with an APA grade mark with an identification index as shown on drawings. Use 4'x8" panels-
wﬂmammammmmmmmuwammm

mmrmamunewmshaacommmmsmsussmdmmsm-zmz&mzedmammﬂam
Design Specification for Wood Construction by the National Forest Products Association). Bolts shali be instalied in

accordance with the of 2012 NDS.

Bolt holes shall be 1/32 to 1/16 inch larger than boid diameter. mwmmmmmmm&mﬂnym
strength-of 46,000 PSI. WMWMhm

Lag screws shall be steel and conform to ANSVASME Standard B18.2.1 and 2012 NDS. Hohsfomnmwshanks
shall be bored the same depth and diameter as the shank. The remaining depih of peneiration of the screw shall be
bored to 70% of the shank diameter. One quarter inch (1/4") diameterlag screws need not have pre-drilled holes if it can
mmmmmmmwmmmummmmmm
yield strengths per Table 11J in NDS

mmmmlmmwmmmmmmmmanammmmmmm
“bolt or lag screw heads which bear on

Wood screws shall conform t0 ANSYASME Standard B18.6.1 andﬁtaraquireumﬁsof&ezo‘mms.eaimmdor
other comosion resistant coating where exposad fo weather or used in foundations.
mmummmmmmmmpuuwﬁmms

Woodmembemsha&lbeqﬂornoﬁhedmlyaashmms&nmﬁmldmwlm
WhenfequiredmﬁngﬁMshsplﬂwwdmnb«s.naﬂhﬂasshaﬂbept&bomdb%ofmmm.

Struciural nailing shall be with BOX NAILS per all of 2012 NDS. Nalling not specifically indicated shall
comply with CCR Title 24, Past 2, Table 2304.9.1. All nails shall be gaivanized or other corosion resistant coating where
exposed to weather, in foundations and as noted on plans, per the requirements of CCR Title 24, Pait 2, with minimum
mﬂﬂﬂm yields per table 11N in NDS. (See nall equivalence below.)

(provide minimum nall lengths as required for specified penelration, TYPICAL: UN.O.)

6d equals .113" DIA. - provide 1.36" minimum point penetration
8d equals .131° DIA. - provide *1.57" minimum point penetration

preseivative treatment shall be per S8ection 2303.1.8, CCR Title 24, Part 2. vaidaquaﬁtymaukqnanmwd
mmmmmc&cmua All foundation members ghall be marked as *For ground contact”
or "For above ground use” as appropriate. Pressure treated material shall comply with AWPA Stendard U1 as required
by CBC 2303.1.8. Treat all cut ends of pressure treated members with an approved preservative. (Willard W/B Copper:
Green 2% or an approved equivalent). Where noied, members below the sub floor that are not a part of the foundation

shall be pressure traated. _
mmwmmmmwmmmmbepmmauommkmcanbaDFoeror
B e B s
mermﬁmmmmwmmmmmmmwmsmmsacm :
Nails and spikes used in wet or exterior locations shall comply with Section 2304.9.1.1 of CBC.

Shim material shall be plywood CD EXP 1 or equal (not pressure treated).
Used lumber in good condition is acceptable for use in foundation system.
Tie plates shall conform to A-1011 Grade 33.

In the case of equipment located in the State of Califomia, the LESSEE (School District) is responsible for the site being
cleared (free of grass, trees, shrubs, eic) and graded to within 4 12° of lavel grade for each bulkiing. If the site exceeds
muﬂ'mﬂmmmmeoWbm

Undermdmns@umshmmesitebemrma”mMM“M&WM&‘!MPSFHIW
S0l BEARING PRESSURE.

Prior to delivery, the lessee shall mark the four comers of the bullding on the site, including door location. Should

’ WW&W&MMMNMNW&NM&WM&%M

other classrooms, eic., mmmmmmum

JEST AND INSTALLATION:

1. Provide Elecirical Grounding Test per DSA IR E-1.

2. Field Welding for welded tie plate option. (if used, requires Test and Inspection.)

The example form DSA 103's shown on this sheet ave for lllustration purposes only. ‘
AformD&AﬂShtobocanphhdﬁoroachapﬂuﬁonMﬁb?chbumhmomm
into and all example form D3A-103’s are to bo crossed out on this drawing.

3. No other tests and inspections are raquired.

- 101

' ‘103

.2 Nambmndsammwmmaﬂmdwdofww Mofeqmlorbemquaﬂtymaybeaubsmted

&rmmmm

1 mmmmmm mmmmmmmmasmmm ahownanddatailedon

' ~ ROOFLIVELOAD. .= 20PSF Rewcm@ggmaugmﬁm o : :
. EFEEB g = - i ARS A S-APPR S LI APILE
> mb‘ O:J%?R‘ “ )mewmm “o % mv mm 'WLW momﬂzo'g;g‘mm(ss?wmAsu&mn N, - SelAND LRI AT I
compled Wit and il mm _BULDING GODES " = 2012 18C AND CRC 2015 .' | ns -
a) -mwmw&wmmmwmmmanm ; . | _ | T - . , T oonmg | psag | DAIE
b) . m d bym wm(n ufm . v} ":.,!“,.f e 4“_’.'4‘ SN RO s . . v K__ MIC "": te A . ..y{ »‘.,““,.’,’: m‘m : Y ) sHR 1“21’1988 “‘x‘o sm MODTEc:
X Mon mm‘mﬂ m ' . .: s sm o | ‘,,_w :.v, 0 Qm g PARES Shib AR k p 11“.1”“ 2‘“40 ) {
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d) 'Omers m“ as /be byDSA. gag:.;;éww Sﬁglmﬂ&WToDSA)FﬂOf g‘;gg‘“( Spacific %W&WTODSAPW kP24 T s PC 05 06-14-1904 2‘-‘3 o MOQLE_QH
: pecial !mpacﬁons required B f see Figire =13 - ToApproval -13»:086%1«13&5(2) #1.3 IR 61987 247 | 08-20-16041 24x QTECH
- Goutfthing packonsten mmwmsmmmm | wecommoRaR 0 . RISKCATHGORY =1 Toapom) BRSO Ao aeT 2hxa0 |8 MODYDS
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1. memmm%mﬁmwwmmwwwm : FOUNMWWLY;%AST'&?'GN@?WP‘;%%T&AS' a— e R — T - 7~
- SUPERSTRUCTURE RELOCATABLE T T — e ]
2 Mmmwmmmmm(wmmmmmm .whemRaq&drsd) e e :
unless ofervise indicaled on the drawings.. it L LISTED ON THIS DRAWING. [ e e B R e
EDESIGNOALCULAT!ONSAREBASEDONTHEFOLLOW!NG B Za W
- 3. - Fire alarm system; mmmm.mmmmimmm&m Wsystem mpumrdam m D m— — o0 o ma— oo, sOST——
wwmtowome ommmmmdm G e P

a)mahewmmmmasaemmwm mmm Thaommmrmaupmmefoundaﬁmas

Wmﬂedmwlws.

b} Theelemantssha!be

wmmmmmmwmmﬁmﬁmmmﬂm Greatcaxe':"-
Mhmbmndamgemﬂwdamwmm«bmm '

*Mm“ aﬂlam

; District shall provic ‘mmmmwmwmamemm Removal of tress, shrubs, fenclng
mmmummm«mmmwummdmmma '

1 S Wmmwwmmmmm rembmmingemnens,mpon
vmmwmmmmmmmmmamyamm PW

c) mmamemmwmmmmmwmwmmmmm F&ashmg trim .

MWWMMWW%MMG%MWNKM&MQ
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-2013 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (CMC) PART 4, TITLE 24, CCR

-2013 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE (CPC) PART 8, TITLE 24, CCR

-2013 GAIJFORNIA FIRE CODE PART9, TITLE 24, CCR

FLOOR LlVE LOAD. = 60 PSF, 60 + 20 PSF PARTITIONS, 100 PSF

1. DSA APPROVED STOGKP!LE BUﬂ.DlNGS
2 ROGF OVERHANGS OF 5'-0" MAXMUM

3, smen.e SLOPE OR DUAL SLOPE: suu.omss
' WALL HEIGHT: - 90" MAXIMUM ON DUAL SLOPE Bumne
.- WALL HEIGHT: 10'-4* MAXIMUM ON SINGLE SLOPE BUILDING.
{HEIGHT DETERMINED. FROM FINISH FLOOR IN BUILDING TO
. BOTTOM OF STEEL ROOF STRUCTURE: BEAMS OR ROOF HEAD!:”RS)
wm us:sm' 9-10" muuu ON SHEAR WALL-DUAL sx.opﬁ BUILDING

& wmnmwmorwpss(mswcco)

5 FLOOR DEAD LOAD OF & PSF :
- "RODF’ SLBPE

(2012 UNIFORM MECHANICAL CODE WITH 2013 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS)

(2012 UNIFOR&! PLUMBING CODE WITH 2013 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS)
-2013 CAUFORNIA ENERGY GODE (CEC) PART 8, TITLE 24, CCR* '

) (2012 INTERNATIONAL FIRE GODE Wﬂ’H 2013 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS)
-2013 CAUFGRNIA REFERENGED $TANDARDS ODDE PART 12, 'mus 24, CGR
TITLE 19 CCR-PUBLIC SAFETY, STATE FIRE MARSHALL REGULATIONS.

>

ALL NEW WORK SHALL COMPLY AND CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE 2013 CBC

-2013 OALIFORN!A BU'LDING 8T, ANDARDS ADMNISTRATNE GODE PART 1 TlTlE 2
(2012 INTERNATIONAL. BUILDING CODE VOLUMES 1-2 WITH 2013 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS)

+2013 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC) PART 3, TITLE 24, CCR
(2011 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE WITH 2013 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS)

ROOF .- SLDPE

3 172" MAX
/m

SCOPE OF WORK: DSA FOUNDATION PLANS FOR EXISTING
STOCKPILE BUILDINGS FOR CLASS LEASING, LLC.
SHEET INDEX: STOCKPILE BUILDING FOUNDATION~ 2013 CODE UPDATE

F1.0 COVER SHEET, BUILDING DATA, STOCKPILE APPROVAL INDEX
FOUNDATION PLAN AND DETA!LS ADJACENT BUILDING PAD

F20 24x40 50 PSF

SHEET INDEX:

- ek 'AUI.CJ:«‘ ’1%;“;:1 E FOU NEIAEICIN HESIGNEL 0 NIIL) H BUILDINGS !x .
c1.o GOVER SHERTBUILE NGDATA. STOCKPILE APPROVAL INDEX ‘
C2.0 24x40- SOFSF DO 'E FOUNDATION PLAN & DETAILS - ADJACENT BUILDING PAD
C2.1 - 24 x40~ 50420 PSF CONCRETE-RQUNDATION PLAN.&-BETAILS, ADJACENT BUILDING PAD
€3.0 36x40-50PSF - GONGRETEF NDASIQ: & DETAILS, ADJACENT BUILDING PAD ;
€3.1 36 x40 -50+20 PSF . CONCR BUNDATION PEAN& U TMLS ADJACENT BUILDING PAD !
632 38810-100?8!‘ ‘ PDNCRETE FOUNDATION PLAN & DETA ADJAOENTBUILDINGPAD
C4.0" 48 x 40 - 80 P! CONCRETE FOUNDATION PLAN&DETAILS NT BUILDING PAD
C4.1 48.340+50 EOPSF CONCRETE FOUNDATION PLAN & DETAILS, ADJAO I BEHLDING PAD :
248 x 40 - 100P3F OONGRETE FOUNDATION PLAN & DETAILS, ADJACENT BUILDINGPAR

 ADJACENT BUILDINGS: ONLY THOSE BUILDINGS MANUFACTURED BY
THE SAME coupmv MAY BE PLACED ADJACENT TO EAGH OTHER

RUCINE | 5 e 5“-"zutzama WALL
§I. --—BOTTON OF ‘ROOF. pED LOAD CANNOY
I Hgmggonagm EXCEED 18 PSF

- FLOOR OEAD Loap - JiO°
- CANNOT EXCEED § PF 1

N ~FinisH FLooR

L sorron or aouf
" RAFTER-246

~FINISH F‘—“‘m"ﬁ-}

.I.
sxrr:nma WALL -

© EXCEED 18 PSF

OEAD LOAD CANNDY

FLOOR: DEAD LOAD -1 -
CAMNOT EXCEED & PSF 9‘ i

SHEAR WAI.L.*-,.,,T_' A

gHEAR wALL-DUAL SLOPE i
_ TYPICAL i
. 0VE§§9N&‘ IROQF LEVEL DVER‘?ANG MAX.
L——earmn OF ROOF = EXTERIOR wawL %% |
N - HEA n/ AM OR RAFTER  DEAD LOAD BAWAT a;
BACK{ EADER/BEAM 0 £ EXCEED 10 PSP 3.;& FRONT
' ' | - , . ‘ :.;_‘,
e J . "FLODR DEAD LDAD ~~=
rFINISH FLaoam CANNOT EXCEED 8 PSF -1

~40°-0" SIDE WALL

'SHEAR"NALL4510£.VALL
’ovenume | o
" ROOF SLOPE

1/8“=1‘-E"

- i—emne

OVERHANG
Max,
5'0°

Ta_-g:f_ J[RDOF LEVEL -

0741-2002
07-20-2004
03-01-2007
06-03-2010
05-01-2014

'I EXTERIOR MALL R | DATE
531533 8: 3355 OEAD LOAD CANNOT 2 11-08-1991
- ‘ EXCEED. 10 PSF Eu 1-0&1091
. R FLOOR DEAD LOAD g |
- FFINISH FLOOR . CANNOT EXCEED 6 PSF 3
*' T 48-0" SIDE WALL
| DUAL SLOPE ROOF 1/8°=1"-0"
°‘s’§‘i‘4"2.‘§”° | ROOF SLOPE ‘ " Pros 11
. ) : - p :

, [ “ROOF LEVEL P IN—. - S'0 /;fé Dp FEFW“ PPN "(&F sz
A : - i A SEPARATE PROJECT APPLICATION
- N E| L—B0TTOM OF ROOF EXTERIOR WALL x8 : FOR GONSTRUCTION IS REQUIRED

H<=| . HEADER -OR BEAM . DRAD LBAD CatmioY =29 | Front <ROFESS/s, _
o4 | E2A] i ' EXCEED 10 PSF ) , e oM
' i | P S ‘ ' l";‘l'! B/S oA
S L. L eraiten El ARG FLOOR DEAD LOAD ® : :
B |1 R -FINISH FLOOR CANNDT ESCEED 8 PSF -* GRADE JAN 28 m\ @  No. 3602 |®
4‘; 40'-@" SIDE WALL _ -+ 50‘:%‘;‘3\?0%
s « - - LICENSE EXPIRES 6-30-2018 |
MONO SLOPE aoo,f-‘ 1/8"=1'-0 : ’

- ?YPICAL ELE\!ATIONS ARE SHOHN TG CLARIFY FOUNDATION PC ONLY LIMITATIONS
-DﬂﬁUNENTATION ‘SHALL BE PﬂﬂVIDED BY ENBGINEER OF GENERAL RESPONSIBLE CHARGE
- T0 BE RSVIEUED AND A}PPROVED BY THE OSA STRUCTURAL PLAN REVIENQH

RELOCATION FOUNDATION PLAN & DETAILS

@ Ciass Leasing LLC. 2014

HEVISIONMS

rris, CA 92571-7408
FAX (951)943-5768

Class Leasi

STOCKPILE CLASSROOMS RELOCATION 1221 Hariey Knox Bivd. P
VOICE (951)943-1908
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SCALE .
DRAWN. | AM-CLLS
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DATAPRINT CORP. 700 §0. CLAREMONT ST.  SAN MATEOD, CA. 94402

REVISIONS BY

SEE ' { ) KEY NOTES 24x40- §0 PSF FLOOR LOAD
ﬂ\ / ﬂ\ FUR ﬂ\ e OUNDATION AT SIDE WALL

/ TYPICAL

N

iR EGaL 5- EACH 08 OF spuice -l > ' / BUILDING = | 1 TOPPLATE: 2x6 CONTINUOUS WI (1) 16d NAIL AT 4” O.C. TO BLOCKING PLATE BELOW
' MINIMUM EMBEDMENT 1 1/2" . .

BLOCKING: 2x8 CONTINUOUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4" O.C. TO BLOCKING OR SILL PLATE BELOW

77 SILL PLATE: 2x12 (PT) WITH SILL RESTRAINT PER GENERAL NOTE #A.

o
~4

FOUNDATION AT E

2 TOP PLATE: 2x4 CONTINUOUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4" O.C. TO BLOCKING PLATE BELOW
BLOCKING: 2x4 CONTINUOUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4° 0.C. TO BLOCKING OR SiLL PLATE BELOW
SILL PLATE: 2x6 (PT) WITH SILL RESTRAINT PER GENERAL NOTE #A.

=
=3
X
-t
Z
-
z‘
o
~
-
ha

3 SILL RESTRAINT- PIPE TO GRADE (TYP) SEE GENERAL NOTE #A
4 SKIRTING: 3/8" PLYWOOD, ATTACH WITH 10d NAILS, EDGE NAILING 4" O.C. AT END
WALLS AND 6" Q.C. AT SIDE WALLS, FIELD NAILING 12* oc '

":fl”ﬁf f‘ﬂ”ﬁﬂ | e e B

REQUIRED ABOVE e ~+ 1 1/2=1"-0" BEYOND W\ SKIRTING ATTACH WITH 10d NAILS, EDGE NAILING 4 O.C. | @)

. ;?: :&;gs.SHOWN. UsE SIDE WALL ) y . L » A 7 SHIM: 6/8" X 2 1/2° WHEN REQU!RED' o 7
@ @ BLockIne IDE WALl @ L2 2 FOUNDATION AT MOD LINE / END WALL ~
FOUNDATION SPLICE BLOCKING VENT AT SIDE WALL SIDE WALL FOUNDATION| F© | ' ‘,
' 8 TOP PLATE: 2x8 CONTINUOUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4" O.C. TO BLOCKING PLATE BELOW m —J

BLOCKING: 2x10 CONTINUOUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4" O.C. TO BLOCKING OR SILL PLATE BELOW
' SILL PLATE: (6) 2x12x30" (PT)
[ — [
OF SILL

1 174"

12" MIN,

5 SIDEWALL VENT: 3" HIGH BY 6'-6" LONG. INSTALL UNDER SKIRTING.
SKIRTING ATTACH WITH 10d NAILS, EDGE NAILING 6" O.C.,
6 -ENDWALL VENT: 3" HIGH BY 2-0" LONG. INSTALL UNDER SKIRTING.

0 1ON AT MOD LINE / INTERIOR WALL - O
9 TOP PLATE. 2x8 CONTINUOQUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4" 0.C. TO BLOCKING PLATE BELOW < Z

BLOCKING: 2x10 CONTINUOUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4 O.C. TO BLOCKING OR SILL PLATE BELOW
SILL PLATE: (4) 2x12x30" (PT)

t

10 FLOOR BEAM: C7x 9.8 TYPICAL . I N

11 FLOOR HEADER: C7x 9.8 TYPICAL
12 FINISH GRADE

13 FLOOR JOIST

14 EXTERIOR FINISH -
18 PLYWOOD SUB-FLOOR

-
4

172" MIN,
;f_...
MAX

T 18"

18" MAX.

“foXc

4

18~
- MAXIMUM
RS

TYPICAL: NAILING (1) 16d BOX AT 4” O.C. .
TYPICAL: PLATE TO PLATE, ' I"rﬁ;{

PLATE TO BLOCK, .ﬂm' gﬁéﬁ &!ﬁﬂ SILL PLATE

18 TOP PLATE: CONTINUOUS

127 MIN,

BLOCK TO BLOCK, AND BLOCKING 17 . BLOCKING

BLOCK TO PLATE, ' 1 1/2"=1"'~0" BEYOND

| | 18 SILLPLATE
MINIMUM 6-18d PER BLOCK OR PLATE @ END WALL 1 1/2°=1"-g" @ %‘_’”‘ o,

BLOCKING VENT AT END WALL END WALL FOUNDATION
TYPICAL VENT: 1/4" CORROSION RESISTANT MESH. » - | 12°x 6"
PREFORMED L- SIZE REQUIRED WITH 3" RETURN. ‘ . 20 TIEPLATE: 12°x6"x 10 GA
3"x24" END WALL VENTS LTLDIN TTLAT | _ 21
AS REQUIRED FOR ADJACENT N TYPICAL REFERENCES Q ]

PLATE ANCHOR: 4-1/4" 4) S.M.S. { 1 1/2° MIN. EMBEDMENT)

‘ 22 PLATE ANCHOR: 4-1/4" x 2" LONG LAG SCREWS ( 1 1/2° MIN. EMBEDMENT)
ﬂ\ [ 23 TIEPLATE: 12°x4" X 10 GA

NG APPLICATIONS ) AREA: 960 S.F./15@= 6.4 S.F. RGD
52&%‘6?“0" MODL INES o TIE PLATES: 3"x6°'6" SIDE VENT = 1.63 S.F. : - AT ALL BUILDINGS

- END TOTAL t
MIN. 18" FROM BLDG. CORNER 120MPH  END_

SIDE
. 5 WALLS PROVIDE :
MIN.12" BLOCKING BETWEEN VENTS 6 EA. 6 EA. (24) 4- 3"x6'6" SIDE WALL VENTS= 6.52 S.F.
OPTIONAL 4 SEPARATION

e e s S— "L—-——L—lr“‘r?h

ae

(FOR LOCATION SEE PLAN AT ADJACENT BUILDINGS)

7P '
@ @ ~ / 25 LOCATION OF SHIM PLATES WHERE REQUIRED FOR LEVELING USE 1/4”, 1/2" OR 3/4"

j 24 BUILDING ANCHORAGE: 8- 5/8” x 4" LAG SCREWS AT EACH BUILDING

I

N P il + ¥

00,

4’ L 1| — 6“'_":'@—'—“—"!?

PLYWOOD AT SAME WIDTH AS PLATE. NAIL SHIM TO PLATE WITH (6) 10d BOX.

26 2°CUT OUT OF SILL PLATE FOR DRAINAGE. FIELD TO LOCATE AT LOWEST CORNER
ll OF FOUNDATION.

: M::>_<g : 27 1* PIPE EACH END OF PAD AT ADJACENT BUILDING LINE.

I } = ! I}E‘"l = ”":-:_ f I = ] ' 28 THIS VENT TO BE LOCATED UNDER LANDING.
1 m &I = - PROVIDE EQUAL AREA SCREENED VENTILATION IN LANDING SKIRT.
= f | :’ “‘3”[11

{ gm%
===

30.. O ® En e & ) . - o T : ) -
1 | 29 TOP PLATE: 2x12 CONTINUOUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4” O.C. TO BLOCKING PLATE BELOW
TYPICA : TYPICAL -[ﬂ < - LEVELING SHIM BLOCKING: 2x12 CONTINUOUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4" 0.C. TO BLOCKING OR SILL PLATE BELOW
‘ ‘ _ WHEN REQUIRED SECTION FND AT MODULE LINE 1 1/2%=1'-0" SILL PLATE: (6) 2x12x30" (PT) WITH SILL RESTRAINT PER PLAN AND NOTE 25.
| ~ .

3 . ‘ . T BUILD N L
’ BUILDING SEPARATION .
8 - A

30 TOP PLATE: 2x12 CONTINUOUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4" O.C. TO BLOCKING PLATE BELOW

w
]
o i 4 A ‘ } | - BLOCKING: 2x12 CONTINUOUS W/ (1)-18d NAIL AT 4" O.C. TO BLOCKING OR SILL PLATE BELOW
l MIN. . @ . , - SILL PLATE: (8) 2x12x30" (PT) WITH SILL RESTRAINT PER PLAN AND NOTE 25. '
' /
: . / '
[52] o ' { \!

24
o 00
WHEN FND HEIGHT -
EXCEEDS 6" USE o

* | I =EEEEEET [
| b= e |
| L

Y 1724
MIN]

WHEN FND HEIGHT
EXCEEDS 6" USE

{6) 2x12-30°
7'=7 172"

(6) 2x12-30"

13=7 172
13'-7 1727

:1;:“?”;

|

4

@»
L
9
)
-
2
-~
i
10y
<
[+

o
65'~-6"

(6 :2?!124@”
+
i
lgn
(4 >2t2~3a"
1]

£ / GENERAL NOTES

INTERIOR A. SiLL RESTRAINT: THE FOUNDATION SHALL BE DESIGNED TO PREVENT SLIDING ON THE
SUPPORTING SURFACE (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVING OR ON SOIl. OR ON PRE-DRILLED
CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE) BY ATTACHING THE WOOD FOUNDATION PLATES FOR THE
BUILDING, RAMPS AND STAIRS TO THE GROUND WITH RESTRAINING DEVICES.

END WALLS

I
Y

USE A ONE-INCH DIAMETER STANDARD WEIGHT (1.315" ACTUAL 0.D.) HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED
PIPE OR ONE-INCH DIAMETER SOLID STEEL ROD SPACED AT NOT MORE THAN 10'-0",
. ONE PIPE/ROD SHALL BE LOCATED A MAXIMUM OF TWO FEET FROM EACH CORNER IN BOTH

) DIRECTIONS AND A MINIMUM OF TWO PIPES/RODS PER DISCONTINUOUS FOUNDATION STRIP.
— f s !: t Py l : - PIPES TO PENETRATE INTO SOIL AND OR PAVING A MINIMUM OF 12* MEASURED VERTICALLY.
”""Tm ' ” I I I I ! 18-1/2° LONG PIPE REQUIRED FOR PENETRATION AT A 45 DEGREE ANGLE. _

|

I
../ ‘ B. TO PREVENT WATER FROM PONDING BENEATH THE STRUCTURE VERIFY DRAINAGE WITH
PER PLAN ! l . _ DISTRICT ARCHITECT SITE PLANS.

@ | I 1 1/2"=1"'-@" @ c. A WooD SLL g&oygﬁ) PLATE SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED HEM FIR OR DOUG FIR AND
] T . L 1/2ve1 g MAY BEAR L IL. OR PAVED SURFACE. GRASS OR TURF SHALL BE CLEARED TO
ADJACENT BUILDING MODULE LINE 2 e BARE SOIL UNDER THE ENTIRE AREA OF THE BUILDING (8Y DISTRICT), THE WOOD SILL
| (FOOTING) PLATE MAY SUPPORT WOOD CRIPPLE STUDS, POSTS OR GONTINUOUS BLOCKING
AND SHEATHING (SKIRT) WHICH NEED NOT BE TREATED, FOUNDATION LUMBER TO BE

PREC%T AT FACTORY, LUMBER AND PRESSURE TREATING TO BE VERIFIED BY THE
INSPECTOR

liffe
o0

Tl_ﬂl s2* =l
l

12'-g"
13'-8"
12'-8"
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=
@
iy
O

S
*
~
=
[ Ty
o
o
<
®)
Ky
&
o
- ¥
=
)
é
g
o]
e
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13 1 ‘@"
40'=3" - FOUNDATION
40" -0"- BLDG.SIDEWALL

9

L4

&
|

(612%x12-30"
¥
+
EN
F |
t4)2x12-38"
9
. 3
é
g g

PLATE 70O

©
5'_5u
®
Fa
@
&
o

I /8“V1 175 "\FLOOR BEAM . FOUNDATION DESIGNED FOR 1000 PSF SOIL BEARING PRESSURE
3 PLACES
"ﬂ% / E. THIS FOUNDATION PLAN HAS 1/4” ADDED AT EACH MODLINE AND 1/8” AT EACH SIDE WALL

‘ . ) : 1 - ,./ | AND DOES NOT MATCH THE FLOOR PLAN DIMENSIONS, THIS IS REQUIRED FOR GROWTH THAT
z S0 (1Xie)ps o Q B |
) 21 J
‘ |

*

INTO SECOND MEMBER, AND SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 3 1/2" IN OVERALL LENGTH

! G. THE ABOVE NAILS SHALL ALSO BE ACCEPTABLE FOR HANDNAILING RROVIDED THE

REQUIRED EMBEDMENT IS MAINTAINED.

7'=7 1/2" f
S,
gﬂ

13'-7 172"
(6) 2x12-30"
IHE
i
_ I :

13'-7 1/2"
7'-7 1/2"
CLASS LEASING, INC.
STOCKPILE CLASSROOM
24x40 - 50 PSF RELOCATION 1 :
' FOUNDATION PLAN & DETAILS  VOICE (951)943-1508

.
3/4"
l} 2”“

PRE-CHECK (PC) DOGCUMENT
CODE: 2013 CBC

A SEPARATE PROJECT APPLICATION

FOR CONSTRUCTION IS REQUIRED

L2l

(6) 2x12-38°

%' IS EXPERIENCED WHEN SETTING MULTIPLE MODULE BUILDINGS.
| .@ . 4 {0 | +
@y ]
1 1/21\ L 3u 3:- l 1/2"
‘o

DENTIFICATION STAMP
DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
OFFICE OF REGULATION SERVICES

F. MACHINE APPLIED 16d FASTENERS SHALL HAVE AN EMBEDMENT OF NOT LESS THAN1 1
AN 0';. ; \ l:ﬂ_o- - = (-] ﬁl Rl L “ | g 3«|f 3" 1 172" %
- . L. 4 q. i
\_‘F_—_—w w-—-—\ T ‘F ? g o—— j* i i 12" %6 "PLATE ] @ %

e g iy B 5 .
® 12"x4"PLATE “Bt’fk
4* SEPARATION ML @

PC 04-113776 | || t2sams

‘SCALE

vs
’ : 1 1/2"=1"-@" @ 1 1/2%=1'-@" %] ; ’,1
4 12°-1 18 J, 12°-1 1/8 R WELDED TIE PLATE-OPTION FOUNDATION TIE PLATE | anREAT:

FOUNDATION PADS AT el 0" - D OF THESTATE A5 s EXPiEs 6902010 e [ORAWN | AMTCLLS

ADJACENT BUILDINGS 'Af"’r | 24~2 174"~ FOUNDATION

‘ - § 1908 -24x40 50 PSF
23'-11*- BLOG. ENDWALLS .

1/74°=1"-0@"

TYPICAL 24x4@ FOUNDATION PLAN S0-PSF

24x40 -B0PSF ~  STOCKPILE CLASSROOM
RELOCATION FOUNDATION PLAN & DETAILS

LSEQ% f‘éﬁéo |
ATE 4 Zsi;; , i 'snem F2 0
- o ‘ )

STOCKORAFTING FORM NO, 10164 : | | . . . : : . ‘ @ Class Léasinﬂ LL_Cv.‘ 2014 -



/——@ [] roor seaM - 1/s1

3 1/2"x1"x10 GA REINFORCING CHANNEL
WEB OPENING

1/4" FULL DEPTH
STIFFENER PLATE

ROOF BEAM [e} ‘k

FLOOR HEADER - 1/S1
FLOOR JOIST — 2/S1
TAPERED ROOF BEAM — 1/52.01

. .ﬂ .

ROOF HEADER — 2/52.01
ROOF FASCIA AT 2°—6" OVERHANG — 3/52.01
.. — ROOF FASCIA AT 5'-0" OVERHANG - 3/52.01
ROOF PURUN — 4/52.01
1/4" FULL DEPTH STIFFENER PLATE AT 8'-0" OC TYPICAL
Ak ALIGN WITH PURUN - 9/52.01
ik 1 l [ 1 - [z TUBE STEEL COLUMN, SEE TABLE BELOW, 8/S3.01

3 1/2°x3 1/2°x1/4" STEEL STIFFENER PLATE, WHEN

FOUNDATIONS ARE’ USED R swwzammwuw
ANCHOR BOLT PLATE — 3/81 SwEx1/4

3 1/2°x3 1/2°1/4" TUBE STEEL STUB

A 11°-11 1/2° b

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

SECTION AT SIDE WALL w |

1) 3"x3°x10 GA. TUBE STEEL BACK UP TUBE OR
"{4) 10 GA BACK UP PLATES

3 1/2"x3 1/2°x1/4° ANGLE STIFFENER

BACK-UP PLATE — 10 GA MIN

1/4" BASE PLATE — INSERT FLUSH WITH STIFFENER TUBE
HVAC DUCT OPENING — 12/52.01 |

RIDGE

1/4” FULL DEPTH STFFENER PLATE AT 4'-0" OC AT EXTERIOR
SIDEWALLS ONLY FOR 80 MPH DESIGN WIND LOAD ONLY

HAND HOLE AT BOLT LOCATION

UPPER STIFFENER
CHANNEL

—T"I

\  PLATE TO CHANNEL
176 V. \TOP & BOTIOM

7oV < gog&gggu 5/8" MB A307 AT MODULE CONNECTION JOINT — SEE FLOOR/ROOF
FRAMING PLANS
ROOF BEAM | ' i FLOOR SHEATHING
STIFFENER PLATE B, . | —
” EACH END MOOULE JOINT

=P 5"\ OF BEAM
TOP & BOTTOM

T LN oF, BEALC
L] 9
178" V1 /2N 600y soTTOM

FEEEE B EEEEREREE B B EHEMEEREEEN

ES

ASTM A-500, GRADE B
SEE TABLE S3.01

ATTIC REULIEF VENT - SEE 13/-

LOWER STIFFENER
SCALE: NTS CHANNEL SCALE: 6"=1'~0"
PENETRATION REINFORCMENT |12| TUBE STEEL COLUMN/STIFFENER ‘ ]
Nl
¢ OF HEADER : : !
Lo
= | | PR
I /“ y 'n _~_” Rs1/8"-—§3:f e | ! {te]
1 3 A=45-22 DEGREE } : :
1] | 7 A
Ea i | (a0 Lt
T T 2 E
10, 13 70 12 2} 5
_ /*[Eﬁ, Piepiey 1N L]

A=45-22 DEG ANGLE

f N < Huedidd o
16 10 12 |11}r 3/16
PART PEN

1210 5N

4105
\ WEB TO WEB
12 10 4
TOP AND /170 2
"\ BOTTOM 3/16" |/ \WEB TO WeB

’2“’51/5 |
}l"‘ —

{15] ABove

1 T0 2, TOP AND
BOTTOM FLANGE

10 GA PLATE
PLATE OPENING

wsa OPENING
ROOF BEAM

DESIGN WIND LOAD

M
3 1/2"3 1/2')(5/10'

R
nel/ D

£

2 \ g
WEB | PLATE | PLATE 1/8" 1 :
OPENING | SIZE | OPENING

6”9 '2'812- 6 1 / 4"9 18" MIN SPACING
8" | 14°x14" [ 8 1/4" EDGE OF HOLE TO

10" | 16°x16" [10 1/478 EDGE OF HOLE
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12 POLE

PANEL:

LOCATION:

REAR/!NTERIOR

MOUNTING FLUSH

WATTS IBREAKER

Ad | Be |Amps

CKT

IBREAKER

P jAmps

RECEPTACLE

720 20

2] 50

HVAC (3 1/27)

RECEPTACLE/CLOCK

20

HVAC (3 1/2T)

21 30

HEAT STRIPS (5KW)

HEAT STRIPS (5KW)

INT/EXT LIGHTS

INT. LIGHTS

- O jd N A

oy

FIRE ALARM (DEDICATED)

WATTS /PHASE

B = 7460 WATTS /PHASE

TOTAL 15385

120/240 VOLTS

SINGLE ¢ THREE WIRE

PANEL A

M@’ @0‘

Engineer's Seal Mechanical Engineer’'s Seal

REVISIONS

Structural Engineer’s Seal

ELECTRICAL PLAN A

(24°x40")

DENTIFICATION STAMP
DIV, OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
OFFICE OF REGULATION SERVICES

101268 J

ss LOAM

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

MODTECH INC.

2830 BARRETT AVENUE
PERRIS, CALIF. 92572

PH 909) 943-4014
FAX (909) 940-0427

TYP GROUNDING DETAIL

¥

EACH BUILDING SHALL BE SEPARATELY GROUNDED WITH A %
3/4" RD. X 8' COPPERCLAD STEEL GROUND ROD. WHERE E::] 2'x4' 4 TUBE FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE :
ROCK BOTTOM IS ENCOUNTERED, ROD SHALL BE DRIVEN
AT AN ANGLE NOT TO EXCEED 45 DEGREE'S FROM THE

VERTICAL OR SHALL BE BURIED IN A TRENCH THAT IS AT
LEAST 30" DEEP (BY SITE ELECTRICAL)

. TESTING: TEST FOR RESISTANCE TO GROUND. IF RESISTANCE
EXCEEDS 25 OHMS, INSTALL ADDITIONAL GROUND RODS
SEPARATED AT LEAST 6'—0" UNTIL RESISTANCE IS
REDUCED TO 25 OHMS OR LESS. (BY SITE ELECTRICAL)

EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURE AT +83" AFF : I

SWITCH AT +48" AFF

3WAY SWITCH AT +48" AFF UON -
DUPLEX WALL RECEPTACLE 15A 125V 3-WIRE AT +18" AFF UON

HVAC UNIT

4SD J-BOX FOR FIRE ALARM PULL STATION AT +48" AFF, TO§
3/4"CO T0 (Y. OR [7] . PULLSTRING

APPROVAL OF THIS PLAN DOES NOT CONSTITUTE
APPROVAL OF THIS FIRE ALARM FOR ALL SITES. THE
FIRE ALARM SYSTEM AND/OR COMPONENTS MAYBE
REQUIRED TO BE CHANGED DUE TO SITE LOCATION,
EXISTING CONDITIONS OR INCOMPATIBLE COMPONENTS.

GROUND MG TEST SHALL BE DONE IN THE PRESENCE OF THE
PROJECT INSPECTOR. ALL GROUNDING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE

WITH CEC ARTICLE 250. 4SD J-BOX FOR FIRE ALARM STROBE AT +80° AFF

3/4" €O TO [ K] PULLSTRING

4SD J-BOX FOR FIRE ALARM HORN AT +96" AFF
3/4" CO TO - PULLSTRING

WEATHER PROOF GUTTER BOX (6°x6"x4") AT
+18" AFF RECEIVE 3/4" CO FROM FA DEVICE, PULLSTRING

1/2" WP NIPPLE BY MFG ELECTRICAL PANEL AT +80" AFF TO CENTERLINE 1 1/4" POWER

NIPPLE POC, GND JUMPER BY SITE ELECT

—_ RIGID CONDUIT WITH
T —t ] CONDUCTOR ATTACHED
ELECT PANEL TO WALL W/ 2—HOLE

c +90" AFF
STRAPS (SITE ELECT) LOCK AT

PANEL BONDED —— —L
TO GROUND
CONDUCTOR oo TEE CONDULET FOR

| SEPARATE CONDUCTOR
GROUND, BONDED TO

METAL FRAME
(SITE ELECT)

48D J BOX FOR HEAT DETECTOR (ATTIC) *

O
;
?‘5
&
™
7
¢
K
O
L
G
®
®

4SD J BOX FOR SMOKE DETECTOR (ATTIC) *

. _EILE PATH: 244AN-A134ADWR.

SLU 70 GROUND LUG

GROUND ROD —\F

GROUNDING CLAMP
(SITE ELECT)

NOTES

1. SCHOOL EQUIPMENT ANCHORAGE 2
THE FOLLOWING IS FOR THE ARCHITECTS INFORMATION ONLY: ‘

THE SEISMIC ANCHORAGE OF ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL CONFORM TO
CCR TITLE 24, SECTION 1632A AND TABLE 16A—0. ANCHORAGE DETAILS FOR
ROOF /FLOOR MOUNTED EQUIPMENT WEIGHING LESS THAN 400 LBS & HUNG
EQUIPMENT WEIGHING LESS THAN 20 LBS MAY BE OMITTED FROM THE PLANS.

/— MODLINE

STEEL CHANNEL

ALL ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE BRACED OR ANCHORED TO RESIST A
HORIZONTAL FORCE ACTING N ANY DIRECTION USING THE FOLLOWING CRITERIA:

-

\» #8 Cu WIRE TO

BOTH #14 GROUND
TEKS, FIELD CONNECTED

EQUIPMENT ON GRADE
EQUIPMENT ON STRUCTURE

20X OF OPERATING WEIGHT
JOX OF OPERATING WEIGHT

FOR FLEXIBLY MOUNTED EQUIPMENT USE 4 TIMES THE ABOVE VALUES, AND
FOR SIMULTANEOUS VERTICAL FORCE USE 1/3 TIMES THE HORIZONTAL FORCE.

;l-IOE‘EAB?VE XALUES ARE FOR AN IMPORTANCE FACTOR, | = 1.0 AND SEISMIC

WHERE ANCHORAGE DETAILS ARE NOT SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS THE FIELD !

INSTALLATION SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL OF THE ARCHITECT AND P
GROUND JUMPER AT MOD LINE] 2] metiiaaitas Wegns 5 ne st folfect™ ™ "2 |
* 2. SMOKE AND HEAT DETECTORS SHOWN ARE FOR OPTIONAL AUTOMATIC
DETECTION. IF ELECTED AS AN OPTION MODTECH WiILL PROVIDE 4SD
BOXES AND 3/4" CO MOUNTED ON UNDERSIDE OF ROOF PURLINS.
DEVICES PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY OTHERS

~Ng ¢ OF DEVICE 24°

- IBENTRCATIONS
Cl- OF TRESTATEARD

3

STANDARD OVER QBSTRUCTION

PROIFCT. NO 41 34 W

DEVICE MOUNTING 3

PROJECT NUMBER: 4134 4153 4173 ;4263 (© MODTECH, INC. 2001
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KEY NOTES >

m TS 2"x2"x14 GA

TS 1 1/2°%1 1/2"x14 GA (Fy = 38KSl). ROUNDED OR BEVELED
AT CORNERS

11°-0"

FOR ALTERNATE
HANDRAIL EXTENSION
SEE 3/R1.01

= = T e S e e e S e i

et Sl it

7'-0"

;

SCALE: 3/8"=1'-0"

LANDING

A

B ERELREREREREEEREE RHEERF

TS 1"°x1°x16 GA WHEELCHAIR GUIDE

2°x6" PRESSURE TREATED SHL PLATE
2"x4"x12 GA BASE PLATE WITH (2) 1/4"x1" LAGS

SKIRTING: PLYWOOD TO MATCH BUILDING SIDING. BLOCK

ALL EDGES. ATTACH WITH 8d AT 6" OC EDGES AND 12" OC
FIELD. AT EDGE CONNECTION TO TUBE STEEL USE #14x2" TEK
SCREWS AT 6" OC

12 GA METAL DECK: NON~SLIP SURFACE. DESIGN COEFFICIENT
OF FRICTION GREATER THAN 6X. MAINTAINABLE FOR 1 YEAR

EXISTING BUILDING
6"x10"x12 GA BASE PLATE AT RAMP TOE

LOWER LANDING BY DISTRICT

RAMP B8Y MODTECH

FLUSH TRANSITION

8°x12"x10 GA PLATE WITH (2) 1/4"x3" LAGS TO STRUCTURAL
FRAME OF BUILDING

3"%1"x3'~0"x10 GA BENT PLATE

2"x4"x 1/8" PLATE

TS 1.1/2°x1 1/2°x14 GA HANDRAIL — CONTINUOUS AND
UNINTERRUPTED ROUNDED OR BEVELED AT CORNERS

TS 17116 GA

LINE OF RAMP/LANDING ABOVE
RAMP EXTENSION FRAME

6"°%x10 GA CONTINUOUS PLATE WITH 1/4"x2" TEK SCREWS
AT 9” OC INTO WOOD OR FOUNDATION BLOCKS OR #14x2"
TEK SCREWS INTO STEEL AT 9" OC

NOTCH BOTTOM PLATE (MUD SILL) AS REQUIRED TO CLEAR
RAMP TOE. MAX NOTCH 1 1/2°x4'-0" LONG.

FILE PATH: 2440—4134.DWG |

B E]

Y Ly e | m—
o‘t‘f&.-l ‘.\"Qo qu'u‘..'!"'-

NOTCH BOTTOM PLATE (MUD S!LL) AS REQUIRED TO CLE'AR
RAMP TOE. MAX NOTCH 1 1/2°x4'-0" LONG.

SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0"

1 1/2"x12"x12 GA TIE PLATE
FASTEN TO POST WITH (2) 3/8" DIA
THRU BOLTS

RAMP EXTENSION

1—, 1:12

1/8°\, \BOTT

178"V 1 1/2-12

i
|
N : A IBEHTRCATION STALD
AT ENDS 78" | o1 104169 DY GF THE 8TATE A%0H/720T
& | (ﬁén c. g | AT 11657
| APRTIB 200 f\“//ﬂri,s Ebsseee
M;’L__

NOTES

13'-0"

1/4"x2" LAG SCREW

RAMPS: RAMPS SHALL NOT SLOPE MORE THAN 1" IN 12"
TOP AND BOTTOM

2, HANDRAILS: HANDRALLS AT BOTH SIDES OF RAMP AT 34° HEIGHT.

3. SURFACE: LANDING & RAMP TO HAVE NON-SLIP SURFACE
AMCOR GRIP Il AS MANUFACTURED BY AMERICAN CHEMICAL
COMPANY (OR EQUAL)

4, GROUNDING: PROVIDE GROUND!NG OF RAMP TO BUILDING FRAME
WITH #8 COPPER TO BOTH GROUND LUGS.

8. ARCHITECT SITE/RAMP/LANDING PLANNING: DUE TO VARYING SITE
CONDITIONS THE MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF FINISH FLOOR FROM GRADE
IS 26". THEREFORE IT IS POSSIBLE THAT THE ACCESS RAMP
ATTACHED TO THE BUILDING COULD BE 26'-0" AT A SLOPE
OF 1:12. ARCHITECT MUST TAKE INTO ACCOUNT THAT THE RAMP
SUPPLIED BY MODTECH INC. IS 11°~0" AT A SLOPE OF 1:12.
THEREFORE THE ARCHITECT WILL HAVE TO DESIGN AND PROVIDE
DETAILS OF RAMP EXTENSIONS AND BOTTOM LANDING DEPENDING
ON PARTICULAR SITE CONDITIONS. iIN NO WAY IS MODTECH INC
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY RAMP EXTENSION EXCEEDING THE
ORIGINAL PLAN AS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET

<,

\_ UPPER
A LANDING
NOTE: ' P C
PROVIDE 2x6 FLAT WALL BLOCKING, WITH 3-16d |

BOX NAILS EACH END AT EACH WALL CONNECTION.
CBC 1998

LOWER
LANDING

ALL 1 1/4" AND 1 1/2" TUBE STEEL TO BE OF
ASTM AS00 GRADE A STEEL (Fy = 39 KSI)

SCALE: NTS

HANDHA!L ATTACHED TO BUILDING (OPTIONAL)

STRP-62.
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Ql\ AN m“/@s )

\ h

\\ AN [
. \~ P
FRAME_TO >7‘VX
POST TYP /1/8
STEP_DECK/FACE
TO FRAME /BT 17286
| POST TO
FOOT TYP /3776

SCALE: 1 1/2"=1'-0"

STAIR SECTION

24"
12° 12°

|

CONDITION

(OPTIONAL) §SCALE: 1/2"=1"-0"

16 | STAIR FRAMING PLAN

(OPTIONAL) f SCALE: 3"=1'-0"

12 | ADJUSTABLE LEG BASE PLATE | g

Lv—- LINE OF RAMP FRAME

12

7

34.

4 1/2" MIN

SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0"

STAIR ELEVATION

|

—_—]

7" MAX (EACH STEP)

(OPTIONAL) ESCALE: 1/2"=1’-0"

STAIR ELEVATION

" (OPTIONAL) § SCALE: 3"w=1'-Q"

13| BASE PLATE AT RAMP TOE |9 | ADJUSTABLE LEG

FOR REFERENCE
NL'

£
le———— LINE OF RAMP TOE

|
|

ADJACENT HIGH ~ ® 3
LANDING in Al

&

RAMP 1:12

et carscorerermtom st

34’

5 E

*
£

MAX

14" MIN

5

26

= [

o B0

NOTES '

1:20 TRANSITION OFF OF LOWER LANDING REQUIRES NO HANDRAILS. TRANSITIONS
EXCEEDING 1:20 BUT NOT TO EXCEED 1:12 REQUIRE REMOVAL OF 12" HANDRAIL

EXTENSION AND ADDITIONAL HANDRAILING BY DISTRICT
SCALE: NTS

RAMP TRANSITION

N
2 .
S
o

*—

1:20 TRANSITION OFF OF LOWER LANDING REQUIRES NO HANDRAILS. TRANSITIONS
EXCEEDING 1:20 BUT NOT TO EXCEED 1:12 REQUIRE REMOVAL OF 12° HANDRAIL

EXTENSION AND ADDITIONAL HANDRAILING BY DISTRICT

SCALE: NTS

RAMP TRANSITION
[REVISIONS

SCALE:3"=1'-0"

[14 [SKIRT FLASHING

(BY DISTRICT) BSCALE: NTS

18 |LANDING ELEVATION

(2] o] [o] [

N

PC

CBC 1998 |

(BY DISTRICT) ESCALE: NTS SCALE: 3"=1'-0"

19|SECTION AT INTERIOR FRAME |15 [SKIRT AT SILL PLATE

Electrical Engineer’'s Seal Mechanical Enginesr's Seal Structural Enginesr's Seol

DECK 10
178 [[1-12
Nk ,
3 'y
2]
3
P 4
3
o
z
l‘”'g s
3 Y
?:_“.. oy
3 b

11° MAX

;2
—ot

1 1/2° MIN
15 MAX

—i————“——-—

%

12 1/2° MIN

34°

CALE: 3"=1'-Q"

by O ——

CALE: 3"=1'-0"

10§ ADJUSTABLE LEG

: 3'=1'~Q"

\I\

PEa

|

|
= LS/V é
2 4

v

R}
3/4

101268

DATE "W,o ﬂ‘ouu‘:

\I\

2830 BARRETT AVENUE
PERRIS, CALIF. 92572

PH 909) 943-4014
FAX (909) 940-0427

12 /27

34

" MIN
(”3 1/2"
/f
/

*1

- .4
o

SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0"

7
AL o

:/ - \:/@ ‘ E%

a :

1 amo ll ‘%

2

1

SECTION AT RAMP

& 60"

[

3 1/2"°

MIN
l /]

SO

—
S
(%)

B

\

26"

———— s - a— — e do— o - — — ——.

f

N

SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0"

SECTION AT LANDING

29 1/4

}
1 1/33'L 29 1/4" " 20 14 1V

NN\

8
o —
N

1 1 il

D)
el
N\ /

[ 1

[+
N

SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0"

6 | END ELEVATION

]

Z =

DECK TO \

PLATE  A/8]/ 1-12
/ l/ \ DECK TO FRAME
L~ 1/8V1—12

)t

=1

fi| ADJUSTABLE LEG BASE PLATE| 7 | SECTION AT PLATE
| MODTECH INC.

4207, 4215,4250
42384 ,4302., 4350 |
4304, 4347,4373, 4422

RAMP/LANDING DETAILS

i e s

KEY NOTES

BREREERE BELFEEREEEREBEHEE AEBEERG

v

TS 2"x2"x14 GA

TS 1 1/2°%1 1/2"x14 GA (Fy = 39 KS1) ROUNDED OR BEVELED

AT CORNERS
TS 1"x1"x16 GA WHEELCHAIR GUIDE

2"x6" PRESSURE TREATED SILL PLATE

2"x4"x12 GA BASE PLATE WITH 2-1/4"x1" LAGS

SKIRTING: PLYWOOD TO MATCH BUILDING SIDING. BLOCK
ALL EDGES. ATTACH WITH 8d AT 6" OC EDGES AND 12" OC
FIELD. AT EDGE CONNECTION TO TS. USE #14x2* TEK
SCREWS AT 6" OC

12GA METAL DECK: NON-~SLIP SURFACE. DESIGN COEFFICIENT
OF FRICTION GREATER THAN 6%. MAINTAINABLE FOR 1 YR.

EXISTING BUILDING.
6"x10"x12 GA BASE PLATE AT RAMP TOE.

LOWER LANDING BY DISTRICT
RAMP BY MODTECH
FLUSH TRANSITION

PAVE BY DISTRICT

3"x1"x3'~0"x10 GA BENT PLATE

FASTEN POSTS WITH 3/8" DIA THRU BOLT, TYPICAL
RAMP LANDING, TYPICAL |

26 GA FLASHING

3/8" DiAx2" LONG MB WITH NUT & WASHERS

CAULKING

6°x10GA CONTINUOUS PLATE WITH #14x2" TEK SCREWS
AT 9% OC INTO WOOD OR FOUNDATION BLOCKS OR #14x2"
TEK SCREWS INTO METAL AT 8" OC

PROVIDE DIVERSION FOR WATER FROM DOWNSPOUT FOR
THIS CONDITION. 8Y DISTRICT

TS 1 1/4"x1 1/4"x14 GA (Fy = 39 KSI)
4" MINIMUM BUILDING SEPARATION

2" SLIP RESISTANT WARNING STRIPES MAX 1" FROM EVERY STAIR
NOSING. USE CONTRASTING COLOR. _

TS 2 1/2°%1 1/2°x8 GA ASTM AS00 GRADE A

2°x2" NAILER WITH 16d AT 12" OC

PEOVIOE. ROUNDED OR BEVELED EDGES ON
SVAIR NOSING . ‘

PRITINIO BTN pe g e
IDENTWCATION STAP

. \* —N DiV CFTRESTATEARCHITICT
\ _,FRAME REPO3 1i6574
1/5[/1-—12 N PLATE ég {%¥ % @ﬁ/
SCALE: NTS '
4 STRP-62.
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x % WA ¢

BUILDING DATA ~ | BHEET INDEX '""‘"]
0 8I2E | 24' X 40 48 X 40' /| ARCHWECTURAL SITE SET- UP
£~ -2 | a0 COVER SHEET T T
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION | v ~ M v\ N A1LO FLOOR PLN _24X40" : |
WIND LOAD {70 wPH. Ewp, T° 70 : o

fLOOR LVE LOMD 50 + 20 POF | -

‘ RELOCATABLE BUILDING(S) 5.4 S i

TE 24. CCR. PART 2. 1906 CBC (04 UBC W/83 CA AMENDMENTS)
1904 UBC & 1905 CA AMKNDMENTS (95 CBC -~ PART 2, TME 24, OCR)
1993 NEC & 1900 CA AMENDMENTS (88 CEC ~ PART 3, TME 24, CCR)
1904 UMC & 1980 CA AMENDMENTS (93 CMC ~ PART 4, TILE 24, CCR)
1904 UPC & 1908 CA AMENDMENTS (95 CPC - PART S TME 24, CCR)

) | 1904 UNIFORM FIRE CODE W/ STATE AMENOMENTS (CALIFORNA FIRE CODE —
F | PART 9, TME 24, COR) )

1984 BULDING STANDARDS CODE (95 STATE REFERENCED STANDARDS CODE ~

&

PART 12, TIE 24, CCR)

| A S | TILE 19, COR, PUBLIC SAFETY, STATE FIRE MARSHALL REGULATIONS. STRUCTURAL
S A S \ N 6 I N C LEGE " F1.0 FOUNDATION PLAN  (PC #04-113776)
| -1 F2.0 FOUNDATION DETAILS (PC #04-113776)

i W

DETAIL ON SAME SMEET AS SYMBOL

DETAL MUMBER (1) ON SHEET NUMBER (2) »)

KEY NOTE (1) ON SAME SHEET AS SYMBOL

STOCK PILE # 37

BSh(y

m.m‘a.ﬂq I N T SRR SN T D SO R R i

' .
~ard . S I wi § PATAR., SOR T AT S ST T

H KEY NOTE NUMBER (4) ON SHEET NUMBER (5) W u
; & WALL PANEL TYPE "A" ON SHEET (1) - S~ ot to A -+ I oo ATttt uwons SO
SER'AL’ * @ SECTION “A° ON SHEET (2) ' G SR RAMNG A e Pt |
| Ot F RN AN e et O =S Dbt
Jog# 2765 (1)  34042-43 A\ | reon / ot won o ()8 e o | S et s
4 2852 (28) 3A55%1- 35636 @? HIOHLIGHTS CHANGED AREA f ' .
# 2354 (0) 35686 - 35693, 35614-35685 . e e — e s e —
( ) WINDOW REFERENCE - m;
# 2400 (2)  30143- 36146 L) | aeowo mus) s e o s w eomemme
| | | : HEATING/VENTILATING & AR SOt~ TIOMING TTEM(S) SEE
4 2en (39 ssae- 35293, 35547- 35900 - | e
- | PLUMBING (TEM(S) Si° MECHA. L DR 'GS
e (4 (') 363713 - 19 STRUCTURAL ITEM(S! SEE STW: AL WNGS m
"—:,'Z | - | T WechanicAL N T
- ' o — -
Ui mss———— Al i
II .'l.ll m.-

P
i

ELECTRICAL

PC 2 6 6 ' : ‘ i N lw -

$
; boi
‘ i P

|
]
z!
A
l
"%
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REVISIONS
l
1

) ; RAMP / LANDWG PLAN :
R2.0 RAMP / STAIRS DETALS
e ————— ) SWYHETR RO
/ : NS mmm—A N O TS '
f i
! :':‘:-'-"" ?
\ IDENTIICATION STAVP i
—— p- Ryl LIV OF THESTATE ARCHITZCT 5
] ) THESE PLANS MD SPECPICATIONS 1000, 1. © oD <ii 1o Bt e EwE! RO 11657
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. WHEN THESE PG AD SPECIICATIONS 1 vE JEEN AOVED BY THE DMSION k0 AL s Bss -
R N | | STATE ARCHITECT. THEY SHALL SRESIE OV CONFLICTING AREAS W T e s g
T T : : BO DRAINOS AND SPECIFICATIONS, AND ANY ADD. THERETO. , LA SEP 2.3 2015 <
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‘ R?AH 4 ' ~ |xEy_NotES |
@ | ,: éccé 1] rOF ovERfANG | ‘

2| HVAC UNIT - SEF MECH SHEFTY | .

" 23'-11

. | | 3] 2- 8'X4' MARKER BOARDS (Sex seec'e)

. 4| FINISH FLOORING: (SEE FINISH SCHFD.) A% 0O "o
Lo 111 1/2 1{ 11°=11 172" | |

5| TYPICAL INTERIOR FINISH (SEE FINISH SCHE-
JEETRV N ‘ . | | DULE) AS.0

6| FIRE EXTINGUISHER — 5 LBS. DRY CHEMICA|
WITH 2A—-10BC U.L. RATING ON WALL MTD
BRACKET. HANDLE AT 48" AFF,

7| MODLINE (M. TYPICAL)

r--n.—-u rrrrr L.--—-«——-n—-u-n--—--m_ ————————————— --1

| e

n @ ; ~ | 8] LINE OF RAMP/LANDING SEE Ri.0f R2.0

NOTES

V . 1. METAL TAG ON ALL MODULES. MECHANICALLY
' ATTACHED TO REAR EXTERIOR OF BUILDING
4 ' SHOW D.S.A. APPLICATION NUMBER. MANU -

FACTURER'S NAME AND SERIAL NUMBER.
| . , : ROOF & FLOOR DESIGN LIVE LOAD AND
CESN LIND LOAD.

2. INSULATION MATERIALS INSTALLED WITHIN

FLOOR-CEILING ASSEMBLIES, ROOF~CEILING
ASSEMBLIES, WALLS, CRAWL SPACES, OR
ATTICS SHALL HAVE A FLAMESPREAD |
RATING NOT TO EXCEED 25 AND A SMOKE

- DENSITY NOT TO EXCEED 450. EXCEPTIONS.
1. FOAM PLASTIC INSULATION SHALL CCMF: Y
WITH SEC. 2602 2. WHEN MATERIALS ARE
INSTALLED IN CONCEALED SPACES OF
TYPES 1, N, IV, AND V CONSTRUCTION, TiF
FLAME SPREAD AND SMOKE-DEVELOPED
LIMITATIONS DO NOT APPLY TO FACINGS .
IF THE FACING IS INSTALLED IN SUBSTANT:AL
CONTACT WITH THE UNEXPOSED SURFACE

OF THE CEILING, FLOOR OR WALL FINISH.
(SEC. 707.3 CBC.) |

CLASSROOM

I 3

LEFT :

|
@

| f W ' * P
2'~6" J‘—&—#— L _" 1511 3/4" |

| M |
| IDENTIRCATION STAMP
: DIV OF THE STATE ARCHIZST
KO FLOOR PLAN (24’ X 4)) iy

SCALE 1/400" ""O” | D.'ﬂ;;,__SEP 2 3 2 ’}
REVISED | . _ ,, » I
- . vic inoer’ "] Mechonical Engineer's Sed! Structure! Engineer's Seol Division of the Stete Architect | PROJECT NUMBER: - . © MODTECH, INC. 1997 -
REVIBIONS previer framern =2 e o —— MODTECH INC. 2900 4012-033 |
VA PPCE OF REGUATr SERVE- 2830 BARRETT AVENUE | | <!
o268 PEKRIS, CALIF. 92572 . £
s 2 | el 8 ey | 3
Y T 3 / .. skl _ uS, i FAX - ’ ' !
t"‘.FNS?'i:; -".u”-?&!t; » , OATE ... ‘ Jm FL®H PLA -’*



KEY NOTES

1] TYPICAL EXTERIOR SIDING
(SEE FINISH SCHED.)

M K 20 14 (2) 2| EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURE
@ 1 | 1 |
2. 2l 02 ! @ : / \, \8e.1/ - (SEE SPECIFICATIONS)

FILE #

3| TOP OF SKIRTING
» | e ‘ ! “’ | | 4| RAMP AND LANDING SEE SHT. R-1
. 1 i i — . ’
aé@ ] | : 6 5| HVAC UNIT (&)
, i ,
o | 6] DOWNSPOUT (TYP.) FOR (2).
| . N - — FASTEN TO BLDG.TYP. 3 PLACES
1 / Il 4 (SEE 8/A6.1)
! | | ,  — /— 7| CONTINUOUS GUTTER WITH
| | | DOWNSPOUT (LOCATION OF DOWNSPOUT
- ~ | » SHOWN ON ROOF PLAN)
| ; | J; f , l = 8| SPLASH BLOCK (BY OTHERS)
| ————
1 I ] i Lr 9| FINISH FLOOR LINE

l .
8 @@ @ 4 “I" 9] |10] |13 3 21 ryp | 8 10| BOTTOM FLANGE OF FLOOR BEAM

11} ROOF HEADER

12| TOP OF COLUMN

@ LEFT SIDE ELEVATION

14] ROOF BEAM
SCALE 1/4"=1'-Q"

@ FRONT ELEVATION

SCALE 1/4"=1'-0"

15] COLUMN

16| ELECTRICAL STUB-OUT

17] GROUND STUB-OUT [EL]

18| FIRE ALARM HORN (D)

¥-8 308" | | ' 19] NEMA GUTTER BOX (D)
16 17) |'s s @ 12 | 7 I 12° . pe i - 29] RIDGE o
" : | 2 "
| 1747 4 | | 1/4 | - 21| FOUNDATION VENT (SEE FOUNDATION PLAN)

15
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1221 I-Iarley Knox Blvd. Perris, CA 9257 1-7408
(95 1) 943-1908 ~ Fax (951) 943-5768 |
) J
3.01 CARPENIRY: K ' , . o 1.01 , ;
1.Wcmmmmaum.mm.mmmmmm. . e of '
, , mﬂremems ﬁ»genemlcmdﬁiom mwmms«mm&:@mmmm
2. Workmanship: ‘ saveral aowonswllhmm ‘section. ;
< T S T T e T T R st s i
s as one at . mmmmmmmmwa mfnsof hemr beaubwmt
all edges. mmmmmm or W ed
b) NAILING: in accordance with the tille 24 CCR-Tabile 2304.8.1. mslwﬂbewmsbnm\thoxnah 1.02 w o e R . S
a9 mawmgmmmmmmmwwmmmmmmmm -t ﬁm mm,,oiumm ling on-ite; moduiar Relocatable buldings as defined iereln, shown sud detiled on
mmmuﬁmwmmmpmm ha:‘gmau:ﬂf “m' . A |
z_ Al of
odge ore not be ) mﬁgt;iremants m@mmﬁm&mmmmmmwmﬁmmmmm
mmmmqanmmsmmmmmmamg a) WWW«MMMMWWW&W _ , .
4.01 _ _ b). Inspection duing the course of constviciio by Mwwmmmmwmmmm@o
- and the District Archifect, Themspm 'be résponsible for and approved fo inspsct the goneral . :
1. Structurat framing shall ba Hem Fir- Larch g raded in mmmmmugmmomawmw Gonmmmm mmmmmammmmmwms@m
WM&WMMM 16nf  Coast Lumber inspection Bureay, latest editions. .
Grades shall be as follows uniess noted otherwise on (Hem Fir South Is ot allowed.) Each plece shall be '
mmmmmmumymmgmm mmmummmmﬁrm.z - ©) Dnmimpmﬁmewmlmm mmmwmwmmmmwmwmnmwm
mmwmwﬂsbsammwm 4
zhﬁfm%“ APAmm% umqnm mﬁ mmﬁ&w d) ‘Other peeialm immctbn be required by DSA. ’
an an as on 8 or & as S
mwummmammmmmmmuwammm ‘ - Castof pec Mbmmwms%mm ’
1.03
3. Boltsiorﬁmbermnn::'ﬁomanwmmﬁmmmaz%mzamfiwm(IheNaﬁg‘nal ‘ ‘ '
EEEIRM SRR e o i g el L Aottt v el e .
¥ 2. Al
01 45,000 PSI o s work. & loveﬂm mmm%mm(wmmmmmm whemRequirad)
4. ugmmmmmmmwmsmmmuimzmzms nolasforlagsaawshanka < N Faaaiamuymm mmmmmmmmmmsymwm oomputerdata
~ shall be bored the same depth and diameter as the shank. The remalning depth of peneiration of the screw shall be oiher BN
bored o 70% of the shank diameter. One quarter Inch (1/4") diameter-lag screws need not have pre-drilled holes if & can ~ . orenyomerbwiolage sysiem w’“"i‘“mdm""“‘"“"w“m”'w“‘“" n
be shown that wood members are not damaged during instaliation, Provide full diameter body lag screws with bending .- 108 ACC 0 - S
yield strengths per Table 11J in NDS S ,mwm-mmmmmmmmrmmmammm amva:oﬂrm.snmbs fandng,
5. Pr ron or ot plate (notless than a standard cut washer] ks and . mmmymmmWMdmmmmmmmwdmmm
¢ bolt or lag screw heads which bear on wood. 200 A 3

8. Woad screws shall conform to ANSIVASME Standard B16.6.1 mdmmmmamamuns Galvanized or
other corrasion resistant coating where exposed to weather or used i foundations
mmmMWMMMMMMmeHLhNDS

7. Wmdmmmmmmornmmedmlyasshmmwm,
8. When required nailing tends to split wood members, nail holes shall be pre-bored to /4 of the nall diameter.

9. Structural nafling shall be with BOX NAILS per all requirements of 2012 NDS. Nalling not specifically indicated shall
comply with CCR Title 24, Part 2, Table 2304.9.1. All nails shell be gaivanized or other comrosion resistant coating where
exposed to weather, in foundations and as noled on plans, p«ﬂmmqmmdccﬂma Part 2, with minimum
bending ylelds per table 11N in NDS. (Seenﬂequmlema

10. Nail equivalence:

Wﬁemmﬁmmsasmqu&edfwmmm TYPICAL: UN.C.)

8¢ equals .113" DIA. - provide 1.38" minimum point penetration
8dequels .131"DW~pmue*1ﬁrmmWMpemaaﬁon

11. Pressure pressivative treatment shall be per Seclion 2303.1.8, CCR Tille 24, Part 2. meequaluymatkqndtmm
foundation members that comply with CBC 2303.1.8.1. Mmmmd‘aﬂbemkedaswm
or “For above appropriate. Pressure treated material shall comply with AWPA Standard L1 ag required
by CBC 2303.1.8. Treat all cut ends of pressure treated members with an approved preservative. (Wiliard W/B Copper
m&%mqumm . Where noled, members below the sub floor that are not a part of the foundation
prassure freated.

On&mmemmﬁoundnmmhapmm , all other foundation lumber can be DF or HF#2 or
€q

if machine nailing is utlized for this project, contractor shall comply with all requirements of CCR Title 24, Part 2.
Machine nailing is subject to approval by the Structural Engineer or Architect and the Division of the State Architect.

mermmmmmmmmmmmmmmmwmmmsacm :
Nails and spikes used in wet or exterior locations shall comply with Section 2304.9.1.1 of CBC.
Shim material shall be plywood CD EXP 1 or equal (not pressure treated).

ground use” as

12.

13.

4.
186.
16.
17.

Used fumber in good condition is accepiable for use in foundation system.
Tie plates shall conform o A-1011 Grade 383.

18.

6.01

In the case of equipment located in the State of California, the LESSEE (School District) is responsible for the site being
cleared (free of grass, trees, shrubs, eic) and graded to within 4 1/2° of level grade for each building, I the sile exceeds
me“!z'melmadem\ﬂmunammthWbM

Undwmdmnsmmsshmmmbemammwﬁmmm“mmﬂuna1000?5me
SOIL. BEARING PRESSURE.

Pror to delivery, the iessee shall mark the four comers of the building on the site, including door location. Should

' Wmmuwwmmw«mmmmmm“mmmmmm
such as fencing, landscaping, mm,mmmmmmmm

JEST AND INSTALLATION:
1. Provide Electrical Grounding Test per DSA IR E-1.

2. Fleld Welding for welded tie piate option. (f used, requires Test and Inspection.)

The example form DSA 103's shown on this shest are for illustration purposes only. :
Aform DSA 103 is to be compisted for oach appiication that this PC is being incorporated
into and all example form BSA-103's are o be crosssd out on this drawing.

3. No other tests and inspections are required.

6.01

DATAPRINT CORP. 700 30. CLAREMONT $7. SAN MATED. CA. 94402

STOCHORAFTING FORM NG 10104

: mmmmmmmmmmmmmmm :
mmmdmm.masmmmmmm mwmwuwmyamsm' ;

mmm

a}lnahmﬁononm aiteasdemmmedbymebhmmm Mconh'amm plaoathefoundaﬁm‘
ddaﬂedonmedfawim

b mmmmmugmtommmmammu andtranaﬁmdtoﬂwpreparedsita Gmatcar?
4 Mbeummmuwmmmuwmm&mm ‘

c) Comaeﬁonomeelamemwahaubem mmm;mmedtawm Flashins.
mmmmumwmmmammmmmmmsmm

~ RAPORTART: THis o ooy & Sy BT ol Sk iy 3ot mm“ ~ TRETICTIONS: Gk o A
Mhmm - wckul Sseth and inepsotions 2y umumm mmmmm
tion b e ""m'hfump&"a’ ey
; wm‘ ooiddonmodatee). mmhg ipking ¥ M«mm mamamamgr
mmwmmmgmm - indicetes that i Can b 00Bipesd. Howaver, sty saladtions youmay Bave mada um

m g mdm
.MWMII&M&MW&MM“

g mmmenmﬂummmumm«n

 THOT OR SPGLINL RRPECTION

mmmuhmmﬁwmmmmmmm i

#» ICONCRETE L
i+ E'I'."lﬁ'f
:7' . 1 11; ,,:na RAl 3.,«:1“ ';;;' :A'..ie"‘.‘.ﬁzw ERLUSED ¥ :
T " s yaa ' ' ,
- ~mmmmm mm N 3 R wmmmmwmmmmwmb
X ooqpiesaients, e Poutodic, -~ ;7,mmmyﬂm
. :v S " “ ‘.‘<
“pedotio |7 81

{8 Twe-

mm-mmmnm .o

!"“""‘ mu-mmmunum '

fros~ indicaten that s sk o ecuiind

s -mmumwmumwumm SRS

O

i akoas o g esions 0 be pedumty & ackl ks

e

commshanpmweaalabor mataﬁabandmmpmemabuudmm tramportl i

- swnsvene!

DDE OF REGULATIONS i‘

LS L

<2013 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC) PART 3, TITLE 24, CCR
(2011 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE WITH 2013 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS)
-2013 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (CMC) PART 4, TITLE 24, CCR
(2012 UNIFORM MECHANICAL CODE WITH 2013 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS)

-2013 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE (CPC) PART 5, TITLE 24, CCR

(2012 UN!FORM PLUMBING CODE WITH 2013 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS)
-2013 GAUFORNIA ENERGY CODE (CEC) PART 6, TITLE 24, GCR*

-2013 OAL!FORNIA FIRE CODE PART9, TITLE 24, CCR

(2012 INTERNATIONAL FIRE GODE WITH 2013 GALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS)
-2013 CALIFORNIA REFERENCED STANDARDS CODE PART 12, TITLE 24, GGR

TITLE 19 CCR-PUBLIC SAFETY, STATE FIRE MARSHALL REGULATIONS.

FLDOR uve LOAD & §0 PSF, "§0.4+ 20 PSF PARTlT TONS, 100 PSF
OA .= 20PSF REDUGIBLE FOR TRIBUTARY-AREA
i WIND SPEED

. 7 =120 MPH (V) (3 SECOND GUST), Kzr = 1.0-
SNOWLOAD: PROJECT: IS NOT LOCATED IN A SNOW REG!ON.

| FQUNMT!ON ONLY Pc !S GESIGNED TO SUPPORT THE

FOR THE RELOCATABLE BUILDINGS AS '

' .UWEDONTMS BRA\WNG

THE DESIGN GALGU&ATWS ARE BASED ON THE FOLLOWING:
1. DSA APPROVED S'I DOKP!LE BU!LDNGS
& ROOF OVERHN\IGS OF 5’@ WMUM

3, smeuz SLOPE OR DuAL SLOPE Bun.mnes
© WALL HEIGHT: - 90" MAXIAUM ON DUAL SLOPE aun.mue
. WALL HEIGHT: 10°-4" MAXIMUM ON SINGLE SLOPE BUILDING.
(HEIGHT DETERMINED FROM FINISH FLOOR IN BUILDING TO
. BOTTOM OF STEEL ROOF STRUCTURE: BEAMS OR ROOF ﬂEADERS)
wm. mem' 910" mxmuu ou SHEAR WALL-DUAL SLOPE BUILDING

& wmnmm.mnomovssmoswcco)

; 5 FLOORDEADLOADOFBPSF :
‘ - "ROOF SLBPE

-

81 = 1.3 per GBG Figue 1613A6(2)
RISKCATEGORY =11

Halry vl
~2013 CALlFORNiA BUlLDING STANDARDS ADM!NISTRATNE CODE PART 1, Tm.E 2
(2012 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE VOLUMES 1-2 WITH 2013 CAUFORNI._‘\ AMENDMENTS)

) BUILD!NGGODES = ammamcaczms
: 4 m o Dol Do .‘ i . % .,‘4. ; _.
-‘sm -EWBBGW 018&.%) S _ PHivilyde
1 Wmue =. 04604 Mﬂonr.muuramum) 40.BUILDING. = 04604 mﬁtlwm”ms)
: 268340 BUILDING nmao#mm de&Partiiom) 3840 BULDING . = 14160 #  Floor, Walls & Partitions) |
o amwm = 48020 @ Partitions} Mm = 18520 # Fbor.wnls&Pambm
i 840 cmm1 R =36 SITECLABS=D . = 4. Cez= 0222 SITE u\ss .
. gs-z;‘&mm i ossuma(monm)smm ToﬂSAPﬂor ;na :‘mwm i o.ag:s:zeffé(mnengz ‘ =0 P M_a
R - aupummmm U Saredd To Approval) o Soiw i3 Be f_fathA_
‘7 RISKCATEGORY = - o : Yo Approvel)

SCOPE OF WORK: DSA FOUNDATION PLANS FOR EXISTING
STOCKPILE BUILDINGS FOR CLASS LEASING, LLC.
SHEET INDEX: STOCKPILE BUILDING FOUNDATION~ 2013 CODE UPDATE

F1.0 COVER SHEET » BUILDING DATA, STOCKPILE APPROVAL INDEX
F2.0 24x40 50 PSF

FOUNDAﬂON PLAN AND DETAILS, ADJACENT BUILDING PAD

SHEE] INDEX:

; }.‘;‘__. LAV

ICJ al

iy NGt S B $

mb covaasu, B

'C2.0 24 x40 -850 PSF
G2:1  24.x40:- 50420 PSF ONCRETE-RQUND
€3.0 36x40-50PSF

C3.1 36x40-50420PSF .

€32 38%40- ‘)WPSF
04.0 483!40 Sﬂ
: xdﬁf-_iﬁo‘m

ROOF. SLOPE

10'3 172" 'MAX
/

RO K SR T lr‘f'zxrzmm ALL
~ .“BDTTON GF ROOF DEAD LOAD CANNOT
- PEADEH OR BEAM - sx;aﬁo 18 PeF

" FLODR DEAD LOAD -

'RAF TER"Zxﬁ

- ~FINISH mei.:

‘EX’I’ERIOH HALL
BOTTON OF auof

© EXCEED 10 PSF

OEAD LOAD CANNOY

FLODR' DEAD LOAD
CANNOY g‘xcaso 9 PSF

MO

BREAR HALL*DUAL SLDPE

SHE AR UALL*DUAL SLBPE

PC~247 TyPICAL
ovEﬁ%‘ﬁNs ![RBOF LEVEL - OVERHANG HaAX.
L__gorron oF moop  mremon <l
R ﬂsmem AM OR RAFTER  DEA9 Larb chnar =3
Back] E EXCEED 10 POF ‘-,'é“ FRONT
' | ~ . - FLODR Bswr.oko gﬂ'
L"‘ FINISH ».ELQQR’ CANNOY EXCEED B PSF mg '

- IGRABE

~40'-0" SIDE WALL

‘ovaname
5'MAX

1?7?1

'sﬂaAﬂ“NA;L*SIbEZNALL

" ROOF SLOPE

LROOF LEVEL . ‘..-——H

1/8"“1 t-g*

BVERHANG
MaX.

50“

EXTERIOR WALL
QEAD LOAD CANNOY
EXCEED 1@ PSF

Learmn OF ROOF
HEADER OR. BEAM

FLOOR DEAQ 1.OAD
| .CANNOT EXCEED 8 PSF

o &,—'smgts’a FLOOR

- 98" MAX,
WALL HEIGHT

—r il
gt DR OF |
— ~ MM»@ _
STKPSW . | Pcro . 14-08-1901] 36 x 40 704 TECH
STKP 32 265 1142:1906|_ 36 x40 ’pm"' MODTECH
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STKP 51 04113121 [PC 04102016 |  Ofbdae7013| 36 x 40 504208 MODTECH
- [6TKP 67 04-103001 |PC 101268 __+— 03-01-30041. 38 x 40 500 MODTECH
STKP 68 04104447 |PC 1DIREY 07-41-2002 50+20# | MODTECH
STKP 11 04-106-419-RC 104601 07-20-2004] 36 x 4D 206 | MODTECH
STKP 73 DAA0B568 [P 101260 03-01-2007] 38 x40 1 MODYECH ,
04-411901_[PC 79 06-03-2010] 36x40 |  50+20¢ TECH
SHeT 104 04-113588|A-58118 05-01-2014] 36 x40 §0+208 | MO '

‘ol 2OPSF
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DGMCRETE FOUNDATION PLAN & DETAI

CONCRETE FO
CONCREJEFOR

0'4'4

BATION Pra
, FOUNDATION PLAN & DETW
CONCRETE FOUNPATION PLAN & DETAILS, AD
CONCRETE FOUNDATION PLAN & DETAILS, ADJACE
CONGRETE FOUNDATION PLAN & DETAILS, ADJACENT BUILDING

ATION PLANA-PET?

. ADJACENT BUILDINGS: ONLY THOSE BUILDINGS MANUFACTURED BY
THE SAME OOIIPANY MAY BE PLACED ADJACENT TO EACH OTHER

OR MODTECH BUI
piNG DATA. STOCKPILE APPROVAL INDEX

DINGS ONLY.

ADJACENT BUILDING PAD
S, ADJACENT BUILDING PAD
RNPLAN & DETAILS, ADJACENT BUILDING PAD ;
R DETAILS, ADJACENT BUILDING PAD }
LS, ADJACENT BUILDING PAD
CENT BUILDING PAD
LOING PAD
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-06-1908
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11-06-1889|
1
1
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12-0749 ¥

24 x 40

uxw
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.'Mx 0 §

08141004

24x 40

08:29-1994

24x 40

11-10-1997

24 x 40

RATE

szE IrLooRy

04-100598 PC 266

08-10-1998] 24 x40

80+20#

MODTECH

I ~"40°-0° SIDE WALL
| DUAL SLOPE ROOF 1/8%=1°-@"
OVERHANG ‘ : aveaums
5'MAX. . I ROOF SLOPE MAX .
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=1 B o " EXTERIOR WALL 5 i
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TYPICAL ELE\!ATIDNS ARE SHOUN 0 CLARIFY FOUNDATION PC ONLY LIMITATIONS
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DATAPRINY CORP. 700 SO, CLAREMONT ST. SAN MATEQ, CA, 84402

REVISIONS | BY

.° | | O KEY NOTES 24x40- 50 PSF FLOOR LOAD
SEE , :
ﬂ\ FOR ﬂ\ e FOUNDATION AT SIDE WA

/ TYPICAL

(4) 164 BOX NAILS EACH SIDE OF SPUICE

BUILDING =] | 1 TOPPLATE: 2x8 CONTINUOUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4" 0.C. TO BLOCKING PLATE BELOW
BLOCKING: 2x8 CONTINUOUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4’ O.C. TO BLOCKING OR SILL PLATE BELOW

' MINIMUM LENGTH 3*
MINIMUM EMBEOMENT 1 1/2°

-7 SILL PLATE: 2x12 (PT) WITH SILL RESTRAINT PER GENERAL NOTE #A.

FOUNDATION AT END WALL

MAX.

2 TOP PLATE: 2x4 CONTINUOUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4” O.C. TO BLOCKING PLATE BELOW
BLOCKING: 2x4 CONTINUOUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4” O.C. TO BLOCKING OR SILL PLATE BELOW
SILL PLATE: 2x6 (PT) WITH SILL RESTRAINT PER GENERAL NOTE #A. '

18"

4 172~ MINIMUM
18" MAX.

E

rerveeee 3 SILL RESTRAINT- PIPE TO GRADE (TYP) SEE GENERAL NOTE #A
L!‘T I ' 4 SKIRTING: 3/8” PLYWOOD, ATTACH WITH 10d NAILS, EDGE NAILING 4" 0.C. AT END
’ WALLS AND 6" O.C. AT SIDE WALLS, FIELD NAILING 12" oc

#
===
T

MIN.

SILL PLATE ’ ! 5 SIDEWALL VENT: 3" HIGH BY 6-6" LONG. INSTALL UNDER SKIRTING.

AND BLOCKING \ SKIRTING ATTACH WITH 10d NAILS, EDGE NAILING 6° O.C.,
e . 8 ENDWALL VENT: 3° HIGH BY 2-0° LONG. INSTALL UNDER SKIRTING.
REQURED ABovE T e 1 1s2"=1"'-0 BEYOND l ~ SKIRTING ATTACH WITH 10d NAILS, EDGE NAILING 4” O.C. @)
\\ 7 SHIM: §/8” X 2 1/2° WHEN REQUIRED

12"

TOP PLATE SHOWN, USE

: . SIDE WALL .@ o - N -
@ FOUNDATION SPLICE @ C .

BLOCKING VENT AT SIDE WALL SIDE WALL FOUNDATION . : ' -
' 8 TOP PLATE: 2x8 CONTINUQUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4" O.C. TO BLOCKING PLATE BELOW (j) -

BLOCKING: 2x10 CONTINUQUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4" 0.C. TO BLOCKING OR SILL PLATE BELOW
SILL PLATE: (6) 2x12x30" (PT)

1ON AT MOD LINE / INT! WAL ' - O
.'I ' 9 TOP PLATE: 2x8 CONTINUGUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4” O.C. TO BLOCKING PLATE BELOW ’ Z

7 BLOCKING: 2x10 CONTINUOUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4” O.C. TO BLOCKING OR SILL PLATE BELOW
SILL PLATE: (4) 2x12x30" (PT) _ —

\ﬂ\ /o ﬂ\ /

OF SILL
1 1/4"

10 FLOOR BEAM: C7x 9.8 TYPICAL ; I m

11 FLOOR HEADER: C7x 9.8 TYPICAL
12 FINISH GRADE

13 FLOOR JOIST
14 EXTERIOR FINISH A -~
15 PLYWOOD SUB-FLOOR
16 TOP PLATE: CONTINUOUS

IN.

M
f_..
MAX.

i/2"
8
E

MAX.

-+
NF
1

18"

-

18"
- MAXIMUM
IS

L
P

[

. = EERNEE]
TYPICAL: NAILING (1) 16d BOX AT 4” O.C. — ’ : : ool

Rei S IEI
magres RS Bt | B

BLOCK TO PLATE, ' 1 1/2%=1"'-Q" BEYOND

| EnD wald | 8 swpwE
MINIMUM 6-16d PER BLOCK OR PLATE 1 17271 -p" N— |
NIV ! @ ADDITIONAL @ L Y/2es1 g 19 MODLINE
: VENT AT

12" MIN. _TQ

17 . BLOCKING

TYPICAL VENT: 1/4" CORROSION RESISTANT MESH BLOCKING END WALL END WALL FOUNDATION
H o A . . ) : " ™
PREFORMED L- SIZE REQUIRED WITH 3" RETURN. , 20 TIE PLATE: 12°x6"x10 GA
3°x24" END WALL VENTS y \ TILATION : 21 PLATE ANCHOR: 4-1/4 § S.M.S. (1 172" MIN. EMBEDMENT)
ACENT TYPICAL REFERENCES ‘ R
33 Itg?:énigp:?g A?’%Ngz ) AREA: 960 S.F./158= 6.4 S.F. RGD AT L th BS 1 fD ng‘g Q 'H 22 PLATE ANCHOR: 4 -1/4" x 2° LONG LAG SCREWS (1 142" MiN. EMBEDMENT)
MIN. 18" FROM BLDG. CORNER 120 MPH NEEES %EES TOTAL | PROVIDE:
" . . PROVIDE : 24 BUILDING ANCHORAGE: 6- 6/8" x 4" LAG SCREWS AT EACH BUILDING
MIN.12" BLOCKING BETWEEN VENTS 6 EA. 6 EA. (24) 4- 3"x6'6" SIDE WALL VENTS= 6.52 S.F. '

(FOR LOCATION SEE PLAN AT ADJACENT BUILDINGS)

25 LOCATION OF SHIM PLATES WHERE REQUIRED FOR LEVELING USE 1/4", 1/2" OR 3/4"
PLYWOOQD AT SAME WIDTH AS PLATE. NAIL SHIM TO PLATE WITH (6) 10d BOX.

26 2° CUT OUT OF SILL PLATE FOR DRAINAGE. FIELD TO LOCATE AT LOWEST CORNER
OF FOUNDATION.

27 1" PIPE EACH END OF PAD AT ADJACENT BUILDING LINE.

28 THIS VENT TO BE LOCATED UNDER LANDING.
: PROVIDE EQUAL AREA SCREENED VENTILATION IN LANDING SKIRT.

ON AT Tl L

OPTIONAL 4" SEPARATION

Gt 3 ——— = =1—+ 7
‘ ‘ ° ‘
o 2 A
wd 1 .
X ; .
N .
©

29

WHEN FND HEIGHT
EXCEEDS 6" USE

A . e | | - °
25

7'-7 1/2°

(6) 2x12-38°
7'-7 172°
[
8

13*=-7 172°
13'-7 172"

TYF??;A | o—-——;—t TYPICA z”j::“o ’ | | | o ===

’ 29 TOP PLATE: 2x12 CONTINUOUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 47 0.C. TO BLOCKING PLATE BELOW
‘ LEVELING SHIM @ BLOCKING: 2x12 CONTINUOUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4" O.C. TO BLOCKING OR SILL PLATE BELOW
SECTION FND AT MODULE LINE

}
.

WHEN REOUIRED 1 1/2"=1'-0" SILL PLATE: (6) 2x12x30" (PT) WITH SiLL. RESTRAINT PER PLAN AND NOTE 25,

CA 92571-7408

BUILDING SEPARATION
T e TT
MIN.

FAX (951)943-5768

%29 ]

30 TOP PLATE: 2x12 CONTINUOUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4" O.C. TO BLOCKING PLATE BELOW
- BLOCKING: 2x12 CONTINUOUS W/ (1)-16d NAIL AT 4" 0.C. TO BLOCKING OR SILL PLATE BELOW
- SILL PLATE: (6) 2x12x30" (PT) WITH SILL RESTRAINT PER PLAN AND NOTE 25, '

60 _6&.
&' -g"

erris,

GENERAL NOTES

A. SILL RESTRAINT: THE FOUNDATION SHALL BE DESIGNED TO PREVENT SLIDING ON THE
SUPPORTING SURFACE (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVING OR ON SOIL. OR ON PRE-DRILLED
CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE) BY ATTACHING THE WOOD FOUNDATION PLATES FOR THE
BUILDING, RAMPS AND STAIRS TO THE GROUND WITH RESTRAINING DEVICES.

USE A ONE-INCH DIAMETER STANDARD WEIGHT (1.315" ACTUAL O.D.) HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED
PIPE OR ONE-INCH DIAMETER SOLID STEEL ROD SPACED AT NOT MORE THAN 10'-0",

ONE PIPE/ROD SHALL BE LOCATED A MAXIMUM OF TWO FEET FROM EACH CORNER IN BOTH
DIRECTIONS AND A MINIMUM OF TWO PIPES/RODS PER DISCONTINUOUS FOUNDATION STRIP.

PIPES TO PENETRATE INTO SOIL AND OR PAVING A MINIMUM OF 12* MEASURED VERTICALLY.
18-1/2° LONG PIPE REQUIRED FOR PENETRATION AT A 45 DEGREE ANGLE.

9“

(6 32:%12—3@"
(4 32:5:2—3@"
0]

()
O
zz

WHEN FND HEIGHT
EXCEEDS 6" USE ®

> 1

12 ="
13'-8"
V.<~1‘2 13 ‘Q [ 3

=
3
b'b
h=
@
S
Q
-
7
ks
O

1221 Harley Knox Blvd. P

' FOUNDATION PLAN & DETAILS VOICE (951)943-1908

131_@"
40°-3" - FOUNDATION
40°-0"- BLDG.SIDEWALL

B. TO PREVENT WATER FROM PONDING BENEATH THE STRUCTURE VERIFY DRAINAGE WITH
PER PLAN ‘ . _ DISTRICT ARCHITECT SITE PLANS.
||

9

] . @ vet e MAY BEAR DIRECTLY ON SOIL OR PAVED SURFACE. GRASS OR TURF SHALL BE CLEARED TO
ADJACENT BUILDING MODULE L INE 1 172%=1"-0 BARE SOIL UNDER THE ENTIRE AREA OF THE BUILDING (BY DISTRICT), THE WOOD SILL
(FOOTING) PLATE MAY SUPPORT WOOD CRIPPLE STUDS, POSTS OR GONTINUOUS BLOCKING
AND SHEATHING (SKIRT) WHICH NEED NOT BE TREATED, FOUNDATION LUMBER TO BE

PRECUT AT FACTORY, LUMBER AND PRESSURE TREATING TO BE VERIFIED BY THE

INSPECTOR
D. FOUNDATION DESIGNED FOR 1000 PSF SOIL. BEARING PRESSURE

I *:' E [V e TS

: | 4 . | === " =:

=l = ; g (1Xo)p @ @ O, | RV
v

--d>*?2b

l : . 4 ! /
(20) R —
11720 | 31 3"
\o 2

|

8
|

(6)2x12-3@"
+
+

1 4)2x12-30

L3

l = -1 E : ' ’ “__ ‘ Tt _au
o N @ ' ] 1 1/2"=1'-0 C. A WOOD SILL (FOOTING) PLATE SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED HEM FIR OR.DOUG FIR AND

ie
6'_6(]
‘B

THIS FOUNDATION PLAN HAS 1/4” ADDED AT EACH MODLINE AND 1/8” AT EACH SIDE WALL
AND DOES NOT MATCH THE FLOOR PLAN DIMENSIONS, THIS IS REQUIRED FOR GROWTH THAT
IS EXPERIENCED WHEN SETTING MULTIPLE MODULE BUILDINGS.

@ F. MACHINE APPLIED 16d FASTENERS SHALL HAVE AN EMBEDMENT OF NOT LESS THAN 1 1/2°
INTO SECOND MEMBER, AND SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN: 3 1/2" IN OVERALL LENGTH :

#

»

CLASS LEASING, INC.
STOCKPILE CLASSROOM
24x40 - 50 PSF  RELOCATION

G. THE ABOVE NAILS SHALL ALSO BE ACCEPTABLE FOR HAND NAILING PROVIDED THE
' REQUIRED EMBEDMENT IS MAINTAINED. e :

13'-7 172

7'-7 172"
3/4"

- PRE-CHECK (PC) DOGUMENT

CODE: 2013 CBC
A SEPARATE PROJECT APPLICATION
FOR CONSTRUCTION IS REQUIRED

13-7 1/72°
(8) 2x12-30"
IHE
H
_ I ;*

]
[’
:
=

~-

“2“£ 2"

-3

(6) 2x12-30"

/

o CRR T T
AT Wikei Ca

SEP 30 21

°s
+

o

IDENTIFICATION STAMP
DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
OFFICE OF REGULATION SERVICES

JowTE

PC 04113776 | | [ ceasaon

3‘%5 a w J R 3” }. 1/2" ] 30bf3axf3l; 1 1/2“
| , , 12"x4"PLATE 12" x6"PLATE . @

SRR TSI

‘§CALE

AC FLS §8

. J < * 7
4 SEPARATION : ML @ . : 1 1/72%=1'-@" . @ 1 L/2%=1'~@" i hﬁ ;
i 12'-1 1/8 } 12°~1 1/8 B | WELDED TIE PLATE-OPTION FOUNDATION TIE PLATE Dﬁ““?‘-?‘%’*‘“i}%gi.j

FOUNDATION PADS AT /4" el 0" ORAWK | AM-CLLS

APRO3 11657 4 owre._OCT 08 201

ADJACENT BUILDINGS ‘T | 24'-2 1/4"- FOUNDATION 1 1998 24x40 50 PSF

i/74°=}"-@"

23'-11"~ BLDG. ENDWALLS | ' ’ | - | | | AS,,M;@“FLS%% 1772 : 1 enesv ‘
TYPICAL 24x4@ FOUNDATION PLAN S@-PSF - | | | | o 23x40 %0 mé' STOCKPILE CLASSROOM ; FZ-O
RELOCATION FOUNDATION PLAN & DETAILS ||

FTOCKORAFTING FORM NG, 9144 ‘ | | : B , - ~ o (C) Class Leasing LLC. 2014 -




25

21

Iﬂo TEK SCREWS
W/ NEOPRENE

KEY NOTES

_[STRUCTURAL DETAILS _

WASHERS
3 t |o 36" ocC. 1 CAP CLOSURE ©@ RIDGE 26GA. GALV. W/#10 TYPE
| , , FASTENERS W/NEOPRENE WASHERS TO RIB BOTH
4 SIDES OF MODUINE. SET CAP IN SEALANT
~ o CAULK JOINT SEE DETAIL- | |
| 21 10 14 TP 28 GA. CONT. 2 | 5/8" M.B. A307 MODULE JOINT (SEE STRUCTURAL
| STAGGERED / 1—PIECE PLAN FOR LOCATION) @ 8" 0.C.
v . .
}.MJ_———W 18 70 14 bt ) e é 3 E.N.
| SR | 4 | MODULE JOINT
7 jor'a e, . 12
‘ 5| NOT USED
|
SCALE: 3"=1' 5] ; 6 | STANDING ROOF SEAM (SEE A2.0)
8 MECH. DUCT OPEN'NG IN HEADER |4 | | 2 | ROOF BEAM (SEE STRUCTURAL) SEE 3/S3.1 & 12/S3.1
& l‘ o ‘l R L ] n
., . 8 | PLYWOOD FLOOR SHEATHING
© DOUBLE WIDES 9 | FLOOR JOIST 6/S3.1
| SCALE: 3"=1’ :
ROOFING AT MODLINE i 10| FLOOR BEAM (SEE STRUCTURAL 5/53.1) C-1%4.8
r - "
| SEE 6/54.0 - 11 | HAND HOLE © BOLT LOCATION
l ‘ FOR TYP. WELD |
U 12 | PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING
| ¥
(8N A [ |
” ! i =| 13 | 3 1/2"x3 1/2"X1/4" STEEL TUBE COLUMN
" ™~
Al A 14 | ROOF HEADER (SEE STRUCTURAL 1/S3.1)
11 “
P y5 | 1/4" STIFFENER PLANE SEE 9/S3.1 FOR TYP. WELD
SCALE: 3"=1' | SCALE: NTS . 16 | 'C" BLOCKING SEE 6/S3.1
COLUMN CAF.’ — , l - 9 -——/ 17 | 10GA. BACK-UP R
| ey 4 10 ,
16 roor z S 4 14 | ' SCALE: 3"=1' 18 | NOT USED
T0 ROOF - 1 /48"
BEAM - X /4 x5 PLATE AT
I "‘ i INS— JOIST TO FLR \ MODULE JOINT FLR. 2 | [19] Nor use
B "‘*} | HDR (2 PLACES)/ 2-1v2lim | ,
I | 20| 2"X2"X3/16" /
1/4T"ng\ ,/ . RETURN M 11°-11 1/2° , | |
OVERHANG / TO TUBE -+ V =1 |29| 3 1/4"X1"x45 11/16" LX10GA. CHANNEL TOP & BOTTOM
| l - . 4 20 /4 &, CENTER OF OPENING
# ~ o 20 of D5 211 | 14 22| ROOF PURLIN SEE 2/S3.1
i1
2t 1/2° N\ REWF. 1O TUBE STEEL (SEE 11/S3.1) STIFFFNER
{1 ok 75w /87 (B 23] Jope 70 air RoOF Heaw.)
| | SCALE: 3"=1’ . & o
| % : i 24| ROOF BEAM AT OVERHANG SEE 4/S3.1
I -
- FLOOR FRAME/JOIST TO BEAM 6 |
24 , _ | ! 3
----------- | PLYWODD EN TO BLK: -
¢ 23707 © .
<A e R '
: N I =
N
\ I |
23107 @ | \ . IDENTIFICATION STA
Wee 1 12" )T —7av-C RETURN. BLK TO FLR ) _ : OPNCE OF EBULA "cé;‘mfcru
l 1/8l/1in \ ,
>3 / HDR ; s EA. END OF 04 100596~
N ~ 1 CHANNEL .
, 5\ .
NI | . o Hoe oo
‘, Va 2 - IDENTHRCATEN DATE
17| ¢ Diy-OF THE 8TATE ———
, BLK. TO - a1 4o ‘
\\ // 1’} Bt TO 9 / AFPO3 iﬁ U4
@_/ 76" N \ROOF BEAM 7e/1/2 N JOIST 6] o ro—_rsBh o3 pee
LAI_SER 273 201
SCALE: 3"=1’ SCALE: 3"=1’ REVISED SCALE: 1°m1’
| ROOF HEADER AT BLOCK AT MIDSPAN 7 | ELEVATION-OPENING 13 oT P-
' ' ' - , ‘ : | 'MODTECH, INC. 1997 drovn : {0 NN QO
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‘ e MODTECH INC. 2900 doz-083  |weit S B ST
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REVISIONS

A

R

IA

2

LEFT

Electricel Engineer's Seol

ELECTRICAL PANEL SCHEDULE

REAR

2,4,0.8,

o

“dh

“ db

Mechonicei Enginser's Secl

REVISED

PANEL: A FEED __ BOTTOM
MAIN: 100 AMP HOM 120M 100C SQ D [T'Rciviow  REAR MOUNTING' _ FLUSH
L0AD VATTS BREAKERITT A B |7 DREAKER] VATT L OAD
a7 | 39 PrpelP|O| © O |S[PRmps] a7 | oW
RECEPTACLE 4 |720] 20 [1lit—t12l2|50 |eq0o] _|HVAC 3.5 (1) 1
RECEPTACLE / CLOCK __ (5 900 [20 |1 [3F—t1al-|— MO HVAC_2.3(T) |
INT. / EXT. LIGHTS @>|876] 20 [1]5 6/2|30 [2%00] _ |HVAC _(HS)
INTERIOR_LIGHTS @4 816 |20 1|7 1118 7900 | HVAC__CHS)
FA_(DEDICATED) 40 - 1-Is 0
. 12
B
5 6
7P —te | - ,
WATTS/PHASE A = 7,036 [1636]1716 840(Q5600] B = 7,116 WATTS/PHASE
TOTAL 14575  WATTS| ™ G1  AMPS | 1207240 VOLTS SINGLE # THREE  WIRE
NCL = 12,400 W

ELECTRICAL PLAN (24 X 40')

1/4" = 1'-0"

MODTECH INC.

2830 BARRETT AVENUE
PERRIS, CALIF. 92872

PH {909; 9434014

FAX (909) 940-0427

1. EACH BURDING SHALL B SEPARATELY GROUNDED WITH A
'3/4" RD. X & COPPERCLAD STEEL GROUND ROD. WHERE
ROCK BOTTOM 1S ENCOUNTERED, ROD SHALL BE DRIVEN
. AT AN ANGLE NOT TO EXCEED 45 DEGREE'S FROM THE
VERTICAL OR SMALL BE BURIED IN A TRENCH THAT IS AT
| LEAST 30° DEEP. (BY SITE ELECTRICAL)

2. TESTING: TEST FOR RESISTANCE TO GROUND. IF RESISTANCE
EXCEEDS 25 ONMS, INSTALL ADOITIONAL GROUND RODS
- SEPARATED AT LEAST 8'-0" UNTIL RESISTANCE IS
REDUCED TO 25 OMMS OR LESS. (BY SITE ELECTRICAL)

PROVIDE , ANCHORAGE PER TITLE 24, TABLE
16 J, PART 0.

THIS FIRE ALARM FOR ALL SITES, THE
AND/OR COMPONENTS MAYBE
DUE TO SITE LOCATION,
, OR INCOMPATIBLE COMPONENTS.
S. OROUND MO TEST SHALL BE DONE N THE PRESENCE OF THE

PROJECT INSPECTOR. ALL GROUNOING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE
Wt C.E.C. ARTICLE 250.

O O &Q@@Qﬂ

(SITE ELECT)

OROUND,
METAL FRAME. (SITE ELECT)

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

2'x4' 4 TUBE FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURE AT +90* AFF

DUPLEX WALL RECEPTACLE 15-A 125-V 3-WIRE
AT +18" AFF W.N.O. '

THERMOSTAT. + 48" AFF

HVAC UNIT
4s ')’ BOX FOR INT. FA PULL BOX. +48" AFF
3/4" CO TO (K PULLSTRING.

4s 'J' BOX FOR EXT. HORN/BELL. +96" AFF
3/4” CO STUB IN ATTIC. PULLSTRING.

(bxbrh) WEATHER PROOF GUTTER BOX
+ 18" AFF 3/4 CO STUB IN ATTIC. PULLSTRING.

ELECTRICAL PANEL. + 60" AFF (¢)

4‘ iLE #

SWITCH +48" AF.F.

]
$
@ CLOCK.  +96" AFF

NOTES

|
§ | STL. CHANNEL

§8 Cu WIRE 1O
BOTH #14 GROUND
TEKS, FIELD CONNECTED

eC.00. P MEH ® MOD Lm E

" PROJECT NUMBER: | - ©

2900

1

MODTECH, INC. 1997

1. SCHOOL EQUIPMENT ANCHORAGE

THE FOLLOWING IS FOR THE ARCHITECTS INFORMATION ONLY:

THE SEISMIC ANCHORAGE OF ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT SMALL CONFORM

O C.C.R. TINLE 24, SECTION 2312 AND TABLE 23-P. ANCHORAGE DETALS
mnoo:(noonnoummur. LESS THAN 400 LBS. & HUNG
EQUIPMENT WEIGHING LESS THAN 20 LBS. MAY BE OMITTED FROM THE PLANS.

FOR ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS:

ALL ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT SMALL 8E BRACED OR ANCHORED TO RESIST A
HORIZONTAL FORCE ACTING IN ANY DIRECTION USING THE FOLLOWING CRITERIA:

EQUIPMENT ON GRADE
EQUIPMENT ON STRUCTURE

20K _OF OFERATING WY
30% OF OPERATING WEIGHT

FOR FLDOBLY MOUNTED EQUIPMENT USE 4 X THE ABOVE VAL AN
SMULTANEOUS VERTICAL FORCE USE VJIMMWAL%. FOR

THE ABOVE VALUES ARE FOR AN MPORTANCE FACTOR, | = 1, SEYSWC
I0ME , 2 = 0.4, o Mo

e
APPROWL. OF ARCHITECT AND
THE STATE ARCHITECT,

MSIT‘A 3
OFFICE OF REGULATION $
:/

DITAPTICIC AT
IDENTIFICATIO

PROJECT NO.

4012.-0]3

S SR S o
T

;-
£
FA A

» I,A.‘A.l‘. l&.i;.z.t»
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@ g R - .3 KEY NOTES
g - ® L] @ @ L " '
N e 16210 TN TR r-“ﬂ—"-r-‘”-l [1] 72" x 2 x 14go
e . . - - ' : - — = " ] : i N : 2| TS11/2°x11/2" x 14ga  (Fy = 39KsI)
® ® I £ L 4® *
. ‘ E o = , o v memon
oM. | o ' 10 | A R | | IS 7 E 2 x 6 PT SIL PLATE
ik » T T I L | 8] St oo R M Ao IR T
f?: -4 i“” vP. . 1 HE j l s ey szscnmmmmoo'
e | % | 3s] | = ole :: 'tiiﬂj\ 16 I T/ — - 9] © x12°«x 1900, ATE W/2-1/4° x 3° LAGS TO
s 3 - 73 . -;-“——-—U\-l | k 1 70" L 11°~0° 10/ 3" x 1" x 30" x 10ga BENT PLATE
& | - ol \ ' LANDING 1 2" x 4" x 1290 BASE PLATE W/2-1/4" x 1" LAGS
| — . = TP 1 12 12 'o'no"nzgousemmomme
} e @ 13] * UNE OF RAMP/LANONG ABOVE
= = = = AP AND LAND'NG 3/8" 14|  LOWER LANDING BY DISTRICT
LANDING FRAME RAMP _ FRAME 7 | SILL PLAN FOR RAM 5 1 TN, oo o
— ' - . — Tp— o - 'l 1! u@gmﬂggcmw LK ma::m r %3 2
Iy | ® x
¥ - { i
o 42"MIN. - DESION COEFFICH
I 11'1..20:0 t : | 7 18 12° H o m@n&%#n&n’smm FOR 1 YR,
£ X ‘_ ! ! 17| RAMP EXTENSION FRAME.
33" 4 33" J. 33 | 33" L 12"} {{__1 L e e e . J1 18]  ©xsnG BurDG.
- —— , ; N ¥ e 1. =51~ 8y .
" , Tve. 4 7 T FOR ALTERMATE 112, R 28— 4X6 ! 2 28 FLUSH TRANSIMON
) \ hoorvaL EXTOON . 28 - SLOPE @ | LANDING © ! ©
L4 10 3-1/2" 16 = SEE /M0 Dl =1 ' Y [27 (N.I.C.) | [ BU RRE00 Wk Norew™MUS SLL) AS REQUIRED TO CLEAR
'i n|O | X7 . 11 _RAMP - J 3] TS 1" x 1" x 16ga
= C . P | | " N T -
15 5 @ ' I Ri,0
6" | 7'-0" 11'-0" 6'-0"
i IR, +
LANDING ELEVATION RAMP  ELEVATION 8 |RAMP AND LANDING AT BUILDING 87| o
| ' ' 1 1/2" X 13" X 12 GA TE PLATE |
AS REQ 2" FASTEN r:os;sr w/ (2) 3/8" a B _'
v Y THRU P
97,9°.9" 9" 9° o .. = 14] NIC / » o
] 9" 9" $° - 9" 9" 9 o 9" - i ‘I ‘ t:‘:ﬁ;:_ -4 |
g o P Bk = e LHLAC i) ,
EE : = O 5 RAMP EXTENSION | | t n l |
Py 3 | &5 " | — 1:12 Ramp MWECM 2;8 i
% d ee |[e | | 112 — OF REGULATION 8
; ‘ ' ® ° \ _ b o ) f 7" 100596
iE 3 RS TS | | | A@ﬂ.s ss% [
3 , ‘ T > X | =+ ) . 178 V1 172212 | L. K |
| ‘ Wl TS = ®@==zoosooozos 0 ENDS>- o 12°
2'/4" EXTENSION [17] v 18V 10| L=3"-0 _ A<
LONG. SECTION @ LANDING |14 LONGITUDINAL SECTION © RAMP 9 | RAMP EXTENSION TO RAMP |5 | GUARD RAIL EXTENSION

1 RMPS:%RAMPSSHM.LNOTSLG’EMOREMPNQ'

r- 2 HANDRAILS AT BOTH SIDES OF RAMP AT 34° HT
11/2° .1 19 3 WMEMCMTOMVEW”W
/.«L /_2_,} AMCOR GRIP § AS MANUFACTURED BY B8Y AMERICAN M"m'csﬂ.

COMPANY (OR E'QUAL)

onounom

GROUNDING: ' OF RAMP BLDG i
W/#8 CU TO BOTH GROUND LUGS T FRAME

1/8 |/

OEND MORWLHMASS’WONSHEETR-A
| . ?AS' koo onde' 4" el e, STEEL TO. BE OF
LANDING TO RAMP | 4 STKP-%
REVISIONS Slectricol Engineer's Seol Structural Enginesr’s Seal. Architects Seol ’ Job Number: PC 266 @ MODTE"H INC. " 1997 | drown o, FoH '
~ . MODTECH INC. T o083 e SREIB g
A 2900 «I:: ;2 N @0"
A - Penms, Car. 93872 _ - i N NNNN
2 Y s T ~ 1R10O
Fi ™ [RAMP / LANDING R1.0



~ N I | . . /. | KEY NOTES
“' | TS 2°x 2° x 140~ |

TS 11/2° x 1 1/2° x 14go . (Fy = 38 KSI)

TS 1 1/4° x 1 1/4° x 14ga (Fy = 38 KSt)

TS 1° x 1° x 16ga WHEELCHAIR GUIDE

2 x 8 PT SILL PLATE
2 x 2 NALER W/16d @ 12° OC

2 x RW HEADER BY DISTRICT.

1° 3‘4'

|

1/8

fam
[«

TEFEERE

v
K
g ~
; s
|
.
»
MIN. #i\
8
o
34"

SES

| \ = -k 2] N . e s S $ x, 1090 CONTRUOUS PLATE W /§14 x 2 TEX SCREWS
o a ey e 21—1 ,"l - gg:gf’* % 7% . N 3 'y g £ ""I . ' x 2° TEK SCREWS INTO METAL @ 9°0C
g Sl Y - T 1 3 TON I O = S < 111 2° x 4° x 12g0 BASE PLATE W/2-1/4° x 1* LAGS
1S vy ‘ | | L vy | - ur 1 2 |™ "/ /1 12] & x 10" x 1200 BasE PLATE @ AP TOE.
_ 1 1/2° = o /2" 3 T I+ - LOWER LANDING BY DISTRICT

STAIR SECTION .- (opTionAL) |16 STAIR PLAN | (OPT'ONAL) 12 ADJUSTABLE LEG BASE PLATE 8 SECTION AT RAMP
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14.  Fasteners for pressuré-preservative reated and fire-retardant treated wood shell comply with Section 2304.9 of CBC. satand | S e seeceam DRI, s e R Sl - i L F - 11-08-1991] 36 x 40 < 3 8

15, Naile and spikes used in wet or extsrior locations shall comply with Seclion 2304.9.1.1 of CBC. e — mm”“*?’“f““m@@mf'mw ——eeeeed L rpngen E:LOQR‘ s ,g,”g;gagg*: - =0 i ™ ® o |

16.  Shim material shall be plywood CD EXP 1 or equal (not pressure treated). ’ TROT R AASIAL WarecmION | e r : e e = "\[‘GRADE U a P>

17.  Used lumber in good condition is acceptable for use in foundation system. - f+lsoins i T vy - S— S e T | |

’ _ + JCONCRETE # — e 4@ 0 -SITDE .“A'L'L - c 4‘ ' 0741-2902 &
18. Tie plates shall conform to A-1011 Grade 33. i 53 grg:y** . SHEAR WALL~SIDE WALL  i/g"=1'-8" 07-20-2004] 36 x 40 Q
. : Ve EEL. . ‘. -- A >0VERHANG : B OVERHANG 03-01-2007] 36 x 40 -
- 47, 11»‘:114“_ STEEL AND GOl LD-FORMED STREL USE BTRL . : MAX . 06-03.2010] 36x 40 <
5.01 ,, EME! SACL Mo Veosita: O ~ ROOF SLOPE : Py 05-01-2014] 36 x 40 /)]
—rs g Tg_ﬁ_f ROOF uzvm. e 3 a0
In the case of equipment located In the State of Callfomia, the LESSEE (School District) is responsible for the site being x ‘m’“"‘“““""“"“"‘“""‘ / L - —_— =-=0Q
cleared (free of grass, trees, shrubs, eic) and graded to within 4 1/2° of level grade for each building. I the site exceeds " T~ A S0 SR O M e : : + . < |
M41wwmw«mmmwhdmbm : . s . : BULLDING DATA - 48 x 40 RIGID FRA fo [T
LBOTTOM oF ngm:‘ EXTERIOR WALL R | STKP # DSA 4 PC-BASE DATE [1T] o4
Undwmmshowdmmbemms'mwwgmdemmemmma100098quu HEADER OR. BEAM NEAD LOAD CANNGY ’éﬁ ISTKP SW 11-08-1991] 48 x 40 ()
SOIL BEARING PRESSURE. EXCEED. 18 PSF =w STKP SW 57194 |PC 11-08-1991] 48 x (72
- . F TP 17 63200 [PC2AD 5041 gae— T x 40 O0s
 Prior to delivery, the lessee shall mark the four comers of the bullding on the'site, including door location. Should R , S o o -2
MW&W»MMW«MWWmMWn&aM&%M@m B FINI’SH FLOOR FLOOR DEAD LOAD pae || STKP 41 04-100787 FL271O0R, 48 x 4 < O
such 88 fencing, landsceping, other classrooms, e, addifionalcosts il be charge to the fesace. e | CANNOT EXCEED © PSF '3 STRESS e b o rge]
6.01 N: S P — STKP 96 '. -Jz%
* L " 40'-0* SIDE WALL STl o ,
1. Provide Electrical Grounding Test per DSA IR E-1. LI - o 65 a
2. Field Welding for welded tis plate option. (if used, requises Test and Inspection.) _ e e - } DUAL SLOPE ROOF 1/8%=1'-@" ga ST 25 s
The example form DSA 103's showni on this sheet are for illustration purposes only. . — WOR— doinevstesmmimei———— S S T TSR R S . - - DVERHANG ’ _ OVEFIHANG A - . 0D
A form DSA 103 Is to be completed for each appiication that this PC is being incorporated : ! PedWedgumecon Becdetiepeckon Votled upon-Fomoehon I o T 5MAX, . ROOF SLOPE MAX, Tnes pfﬁmﬂw SEPS Ow
into and all example form DSA-103's are to be crossed out on this drawing. | (REV CoRus _ e j reeirn? e e e————— o ROOF LEVEL P I : 5'0 A o ol
; h\"m R L — = | 1%{ I & 422y PLS D .FEN AN , da B
3. No other tests and inspections are required. . ) R o —————— m,ﬂ ,"mum - u-mu ' émunu upmuanmmm-m« orlur ‘ . - ; e, ™ ’ gc6: W psegg%%m?c)ggcunw : J‘ n O &
I ———— HW ’ - ol MJ‘ umm:“ m-s:t'i o 0 SR ._ : ‘zireams VAL xg :ggzmyrsasg%c;mucmm T b4 o
}t-u-mmu.unm ST Co mnumwmwumwumm T o 3 §‘-:g , Sg}ggg gg ggff, DEAD.LOAD CANNDY gm : 1 j :o
. | e mea—————— ;’“’”“*‘"f‘ff‘““’”’?“””“’f”“,‘"”fm” E e m———— o BACK zg R = " EXCEED 18 PSF £ FRONT SR ——— IDENTIFIGATION STAMP O
: = . " - IS em===, 7 . ) H. =L ‘ v i ;'j . DAT&S‘GNED LA . u u. m
2| —FINISH FLOOR . FLOGR DEAD LOAD Sx= | o o
‘* T 4@t -@ SIDE WALL ) 4‘ v ' | | ‘
— e ~ - A ,- DRAWN ) AM-CLLS |
| MONG SLOPE ROOF 1/8%=1"-0"  LICENSEEXPRES 6302018 |- 1
TYPICAL ELEVATIONS ARE SHOWN m CLARIFY FOUNDATIGN PC ONLY LIMITATIONS ) ; — , sucrr ol | ‘
'DOCUMENTATION SHALL BE PROVIDED BY ENGINEER OF GENERAL RESPONSIBLE CHARGE | i boto F1 . 5
* T0 BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE OSA STRUCTURAL PLAN REVIEWER. . ‘ RELOC AT‘ON FOUNDAT'ON PL AN & DET AILS
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DATAPRINT CORPF, 700 SO, CLAREMONT ST. SAN MATEOD, CA. 94402

REVISIONS BY

FOR FOUNDATION AT SIDE WALL
TYPICAL

. O KEY NOTES 24x40- 50 PSF FLOOR LOAD
SEE ° ‘”\ ‘ .

(4) 184 BOX NALS EACH SIDE
; MiNIMUM LENGTH 3 OF sPuce

MINIMUM EMBEOMENT 1 1/2°

1 TOP PLATE: 2x6 CONTINUOUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4" O.C. TO BLOCKING PLATE BELOW
BLOCKING: 2x8 CONTINUQUS W/ (1)-16d NAIL AT 4" O,C. TO BLOCKING OR SILL PLATE BELOW

N

BUILDING

-7 SILL PLATE: 2x12 (PT) WITH SILL RESTRAINT PER GENERAL NOTE #A.

"

=
o |
. £
x Zz DATION A L
k / g -
= = 2 TOP PLATE: 2x4 CONTINUOUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4" 0.C. TO BLOCKING PLATE BELOW
5 o ~ BLOCKING: 2x4 CONTINUOUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4° 0.C. TO BLOCKING OR SILL PLATE BELOW
H :2: 4 ~t ; @f_’; SILL PLATE: 2x6 (PT) WITH SILL RESTRAINT PER GENERAL NOTE #A. |
0 . ‘ .
.‘ig ! 172 : ' .. ; 3 SILL RESTRAINT- PIPE TO GRADE (TYP) SEE GENERAL NOTE #A
I [ , 1 } I l I I }, Mﬂ\r 4 SKIRTING: 3/8” PLYWOOD, ATTACH WITH 10d NAILS, EDGE NAILING 4* O.C. AT END

WALLS AND 6" O.C. AT SIDE WALLS, FIELD NAILING 12 oc

] .:::I 1 1,_
TiL I i | I J ::J I 1 : SILL PLATE | ' ' 5 SIDEWALL VENT: 3" HIGH BY 6-6" LONG. INSTALL UNDER SKIRTING.

’ Ihll = ={hH -
m:‘[ m | ::I ‘ ‘EI m | } I I AND BLOCKING \ SKIRTING ATTACH WITH 10d NAILS, EDGE NAILING 6° O.C..
F ADDTIONAL PLATES ARE - AP BEYOND - &  -ENDWALL VENT: 3" HIGH BY 20" LONG. INSTALL UNDER SKIRTING.

12" MIN.

ABOV : SKIRTING ATTACH WITH 10d NAILS, EDGE NAILING 4" O.C. _
oy #ﬁ?z smfva{"f:sz . : '_ \\ 7 SHIM: 5/8" X 2 1/2° WHEN REQUIRED o U
: 2x4 PLATES. SIDE wALL Y W B wan .
FOUNDATION SPLICE " BLOCKING VENT AT SIDE WALL SIDE WALL FOUNDATION] . FOU g ‘

8 TOP PLATE: 2x8 CONTINUOUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4" O.C. TO BLOCKING PLATE BELOW " —
BLOCKING: 2x10 CONTINUOUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4" O.C. TO BLOCKING OR SILL PLATE BELOW

SILL PLATE: (6) 2x12x30" (PT)

ﬂ\ ﬂ\ 1ON AT INE / WALL
- ;’ ' . / ' : / ' 9 TOP PLATE: 2x8 CONTINUOUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4" O.C. TO BLOCKING PLATE BELOW < pd

13 FLOOR JOIST
14 EXTERIOR FINISH | ~l
15 PLYWOOD SUB-FLOOR |
16 TOP PLATE: CONTINUOUS

7 7 7 BLOCKING: 2x10 CONTINUOUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4° O.C. TO BLOCKING OR SILL PLATE BELOW
OF SILL SILL PLATE: (4) 2x12x30" (PT) |
1 174" 10 FLOOR BEAM: C7x 9.8 TYPICAL ' ; )
1 .
x -
11 FLOOR HEADER: C7x 9.8 TYPICAL _J
- 2. 5 <
- : : 12 FINISH GRADE
loxe : y

18*
- MAXIMUM
A

TYPICAL: NAILING (1) 16d BOX AT 4” O.C.

TYPICAL: PLATE TO PLATE, =SI=| = I}:tl IEI SILL PLATE
- Cmmwe lﬁéﬁil l%HHi ST

| AND BLOCKING @__;\
BLOCK TO PLATE, ' 1 /2= -0" BEYOND 18 SILL PLATE
' END WALL NN .
MINIMUM 6.16d PER BLOCK OR PLATE 1 1/2°=1"-0" .
o | @ ADDITIONAL @ 1 1/27=1-g~ | 19 MODLINE

o>
12" MIN.

17 . BLOCKING

BLOCKING VENT AT END WALL END WALL FOUNDATION

TYPICAL VENT: 1/4" CORROSION RESISTANT MESH. : : . , 20 TIE PLATE: 12°x 6" x 10 GA

PREFORMED L- SIZE REQUIRED WITH 3* RETURN. ,
3"x24° END WALL VENTS SILDIN 1L ATION : 21 PLATEANCHOR: 4-1/4" ¢ SM.S. (1 1/2” MIN. EMBEDMENT)

TYPICA REFERENC '
33:55?3@“53{?&??33?” . AREA: 960 S.F./15@= 6.4 S.F. RQD N I EL:: BS . fn ?N gg S 22 PLATE ANCHOR: 4-1/4” x 2 LONG LAG SCREWS ( 1 1/2° MIN. EMBEDMENT)
MIN. 18" FROM MODLINES - 11E PLATES: 3"x6'6" SIDE VENT = 1.63 S.F. | ' , 23 TIE PLATE: 12° x 4" x 10 GA
MIN.18" FROM BLDG. CORNER 120mpPH  END.  GiPEg TOTAL ‘ PROVIDE: 24 BUILDING ANCHORAGE: 6- 5/8" x 4" LAG SCREWS AT EACH BUILDING
“ 4 ) FRUYLLE S : ® x 4" 4

MIN.12% BLOCKING BETWEEN VENTS | 6 EA. 6 EA. (24) 4- 3"x6'6" SIDE WALL VENTS= 6.52 S.F. '

(FOR LOCATION SEE PLAN AT ADJACENT BUILDINGS)

25 LOCATION OF SHIM PLATES WHERE REQUIRED FOR LEVELING USE 1/4”, 1/2" OR 3/4”
PLYWOOD AT SAME WIDTH AS PLATE. NAIL SHIM TO PLATE WITH (6) 10d BOX.

26 2° CUT OUT OF SILL PLATE FOR DRAINAGE. FIELD TO LOCATE AT LOWEST CORNER
OF FOUNDATION.

OPTIONAL 4" SEPARATION
. L. o

e\ — H"TET;' e m——— —— ﬂm.—{—

< L y

29

WHEN FND HEIGHT
EXCEEDS 6" USE

27 1* PIPE EACH END OF PAD AT ADJACENT BUILDING LINE.

28 THIS VENT TO BE LOCATED UNDER LANDING.
: PROVIDE EQUAL AREA SCREENED VENTILATION IN LANDING SKIRT.

; TION AT TION/E

- 29 TOP PLATE: 2x12 CONTINUOUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4 0.C. TO BLOCKING PLATE BELOW
‘ LEVELING SHIM @ BLOCKING: 2x12 CONTINUOUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4* 0.C. TO BLOCKING OR SILL PLATE BELOW
SECTION FND AT MODULE LINE

7'-7 172"

(6) 2x12-30°
(6) 2x12-30"
70-7 172"

f ol
N

13'-7 172"
13'-7 1/2"

é%
15
;

30" °‘“‘;t
TYPICA TYPICA

+

WHEN REGUIRED 1 1/2%=1'-0" SILL PLATE: (6) 2x12x30" (PT) WITH SILL RESTRAINT PER PLAN AND NOTE 25.

T BUILDI { INTER! L

30 TOP PLATE: 2x12 CONTINUOUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4* O.C. TO BLOCKING PLATE BELOW
- BLOCKING: 2x12 CONTINUOUS W/ (1)-16d NAIL AT 4" O.C. TO BLOCKING OR SILL PLATE BELOW
- SILL PLATE: (6) 2x12x30" (PT) WITH SILL RESTRAINT PER PLAN AND NOTE 25, ’

BUILDING SEPARATION

Ar
v 4"

MIN,

a@n
\O
~
0
$
L)
-
o
u
<
B

6 [

-]
6'-6"
-5

GENERAL NOTES

INTERIOR A. SILL RESTRAINT: THE FOUNDATION SHALL BE DESIGNED TO PREVENT SLIDING ON THE
SUPPORTING SURFACE (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVING OR ON SOIL. OR ON PRE-DRILLED
CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE) BY ATTACHING THE WOOD FOUNDATION PLATES FOR THE
BUILDING, RAMPS AND STAIRS TO THE GROUND WITH RESTRAINING DEVICES.

G

(6 323!?2*39"
+
gu
L
1
{4 )2)&1 2-38~
W
°

e

END WALLS

USE A ONE-INCH DIAMETER STANDARD WEIGHT (1.315" ACTUAL 0.D.) HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED
PIPE OR ONE-INCH DIAMETER SOLID STEEL ROD SPACED AT NOT MORE THAN 10°-0°,

ONE PIPE/ROD SHALL BE LOCATED A MAXIMUM OF TWO FEET FROM EACH CORNER N BOTH
DIRECTIONS AND A MINIMUM OF TWO PIPES/RODS PER DISCONTINUOUS FOUNDATION STRIP.

- I : - PIPES TO PENETRATE INTO SOIL AND OR PAVING A MINIMUM OF 12" MEASURED VERTICALLY.
18-1/2° LONG PIPE REQUIRED FOR PENETRATION AT A 45 DEGREE ANGLE.

WHEN FND HEIGHT
EXCEEDS 6" USE ®

13'-8"

12'-@8"
i2'-g"

=
&0
=
)
Y]
)
]
@
=
O

xR
=
i
~
N
)
<
&
@
5
¥
I
M
;
)
<
o
|
ol
S

13'-p"
40°~3* ~ FOUNDATION
49 -@"- BLDG.SIDEWALL

B. TO PREVENT WATER FROM PONDING BENEATH THE STRUCTURE VERIFY DRAINAGE WITH
PER PLAN ' . » DISTRICT ARCHITECT SITE PLANS.
||

‘ | 1 12021 -0" ] @ C. A WOOD SILL (FOOTING) PLATE SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED HEM FIR OR DOUG FIR AND
' MODULE L INE

J}

8
:

*

] Jovm) g MAY BEAR DIRECTLY ON SOIL OR PAVED SURFACE. GRASS OR TURF SHALL BE CLEARED TO
ADJACENT BUILDING 1 1l72%=1"-0 BARE SOIL UNDER THE ENTIRE AREA OF THE BUILDING (8Y DISTRICT), THE WOOD SILL
(FOOTING) PLATE MAY SUPPORT WOOD CRIPPLE STUDS, POSTS OR CONTINUOUS BLOCKING
AND SHEATHING (SKIRT) WHICH NEED NOT BE TREATED, FOUNDATION LUMBER TO BE

PRECUT AT FACTORY, LUMBER AND PRESSURE TREATING TO BE VERIFIED BY THE

(6)2x12-38"
}
+
?
Qi _
14)2x12-30"
9!
é
g -
#

6'-6"
B6'~6"

INSPECTOR
,PLATE TO <21 ><2@> '
M [T78-)/T T/2°GFLOOR BEAM ‘m}:;? D. FOUNDATION DESIGNED FOR 1000 PSF SOIL BEARING PRESSURE
o~

3 PLACES :
: / E. THIS FOUNDATION PLAN HAS 1/4” ADDED AT EACH MODLINE AND 1/8” AT EACH SIDE WALL

_. ! /
21
A Y
I ¢ ?I{ ci) o -+ /
/

v 3 AND DOES NOT MATCH THE FLOOR PLAN DIMENSIONS, THIS IS REQUIRED FOR GROWTH THAT
%1 IS EXPERIENCED WHEN SETTING MULTIPLE MODULE BUILDINGS. _

v— / (17 > @ F. MACHINE APPLIED 16d FASTENERS SHALL HAVE AN EMBEDMENT OF NOT LESS THAN 1 1/2°
) o fo] INTO SECOND MEMBER, AND SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 3 1/2° IN OVERALL LENGTH
N G. THE ABOVE NAILS SHALL ALSO BE ACCEPTABLE FOR HAND NAILING-PROVIDED THE
¢ b ow% /

24x40 - 50 PSF  RELOCATION :
' FOUNDATION PLAN & DETAILS  VOICE (951)943-1508

CLASS LEASING, INC.
STOCKPILE CLASSROOM

7'-7 1/2" ’r
i
2l
h
g
&
[y
70-7 1/2"
7
v

13'-7 1/2"

. REQUIRED EMBEDMENT IS MAINTAINED.

13'-7 172"
{6) 2x12-3@"
INE
L)
. I ;*

2(:{ 2 ”

PRE-CHECK (PC) DOCUMENT
CODE: 2013 CBC

A SEPARATE PROJECT APPLICATION

FOR CONSTRUCTION IS REQUIRED

\A
Ik

(6) 2x12-38"

2oV

IDENTIFICATION STAMP
DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
OFFICE OF REGULATION SERVICES

o |

. '-\ .
> S Hel— ﬂ° 5 stz = °ﬁ | (R A - S A 1/2" harlafarl e
|\ e———" 1 e FF et e N I 12°x6"PLATE |, @ T

PC 04-113776 11 isane

sk ISR
A ——_——
™

ey

L k 12"x4"PLATE |
4" SEPARATION ML @
"SGALE

: | : ' | 1 1/2"=1"'-8" 1 1/72"=1"-0"
12°-1 1/8" L l2°-1 i/8" 1 S .® WELDED TIE PLATE-OPTION @ FOUNDATION TIE PLATE
FOUNDATION PADS AT < /4 el -a" |

AC. FLS / $8

ORAWN | AM-CLLS

ADJACENT BUILDINGS _7r ' 24'-2 1/4"- FOUNDATION i

owre,_OCT 08 264
23'~11"- BLDG. ENDWALLS

I 1908 24x40 50 PSF
174 =" -@"

TYPICAL 29x4@ FOUNDATION PLAN  Se-BsF | ' S . a0 80 B sTockpiLE cCLAssrRoom || F2.0
RELOCATION FOUNDATION PLAN & DETAILS ||

STOCKORAFTNG FORM No. 14 - | | - ‘ | o (©) Class Leasing LLC. 2014



- Ki/4" PLATE

TO # ‘
OVERHANG > V %40
3 Yo "7 ?
-V 178" \ %eattss
a4 \ s"xw"xs" PLATE
. ‘ﬂ ,rE
\y'gr< 1o eoor
| PEAM
RETURN
b /2" 1/2° & To Tuge
Xl 1/2° |IOGA

—

PLYWODD EN TO BLK. ——

SN\ N

*
Il""l-l"/

HDOR —
L ,
L\ )
& \
_ BLK. TO
e Ve JOIST

SCALE: 5"8!'

's‘
c& D

BLOCK @ M!DSF’AN

2
™
v —
\ ' ‘ T
%’”“”
TOP & "W,
\ .
g../>_ﬂ.hr <BV%s 3| %
' : )

| 1/4°

SCALE: B"s|’

_ ([ 4
MECH. DUCT OPENING IN HEADER‘O

%O TEX SCREWs

® 56" OC:

CAULK JOINT
28 OA. CONT,

@ DOUBLE WIDES

0

SCALE: 8%’

ROOFING @ MODLINE

A R GERD AN g X D

Réﬂo.;e B;?\M’ r‘% \\ //
D /’
QGALB B°sf’ @
FRONT O
g&?sﬁ ve /2 Q

0} o
m s

i ss/a"“
DCALER: NTD

GT!FFENER SECTION ® FRONT

0

i/2°

3/10

.

i 1/2°

1 20" , 1

SCALE, NTS

ROOF PAN (26GA.)

>

SCALE: 3|’

MODULE JOINT ® FLR.

M

WFAG cLomomDoe 208A SALY. WO TYPE |
WNAE TO R ™
ST R TR

R

3/8" MB, ASOT MODULE JOINT (oEp QT!UGTURAL
PLAN FOR LOCAT:ON) ® 8 oc.

EN

MODULE JOINT

/4" @ & OC. PULL DEPTH STI"FENER PLATE
( SBE a/e8))

QTAND'NG ROOFE SEAM (SEPE A2 O)
ROOF BEAM (SEE STRUCTURAL) SER s/as )

¢ 127821

PLYWOOD FLOOR SHEATHING

FLOOR JOIST &/28 1

FLOOR BEAM (SEE STRUCTURAL S/8® )

HAND HOLE @ BOLT LOCATICN

PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING
NOT USED

ROOF HEADER (SEE STRUCTLRAL 1/881)

1/4" STIFFENER PLATE SEE @ S8 ) FOR TYP®. WELD

/4" PLATE
~ TO TUBRE

/4" R

' "/@V

2165

14 ) e

SCALE: 3°s|'

COLUMN CAP PLATE
REV!S!ONE:

JOIST TO FLR>
HO® (2 Paces)

e/ 1\ /2 ] 8

[~

SCALE, B"sl’

@ .

_MECHANICAL ARCHITECT | DIVISION OF THE STATE AR HT

FLOOR FRAME/JOIéT TO BEAM

F

W=l /2"
80 /4"

4"

6" .

7B Pe 1<

52 8/4°

-
L
SCALE: 1°of

,@.

ELEVATION-OPENING

MODTECH INC.
2830 BARRETT AVE.

PERRIS, CA. 92572
PH. (909> 943-4014
FX. (909) 940-0427

VIPEP PP OO OO O POROV00OE O

JOB NO: # 2510 0’2514 #2515

"C" BLOCKING SEE 6/63.|

IOGA. BACK-UP R

NOT USED

NOT USED

S 1/4°XI" XSO /4" |XIOSA. CHANNEL TOP ¢ BOTTOM
CENTER OF OPENING \

NOT USeED

 TUBE STERL (SEE ||/88]) STIFFENER
COPE TO FIT ROOF BEAM. v

ROOF BEAM AT OVERMHANG FE 4/88 |

cLLs.034 4012-0T74~
' L LT
OAve e\e\ 94

IDENTIFICATH rﬂéS” P ty
DIV OF THESTATEARSHI 20T

A?’f‘ Q 1 ‘é U 5 ’ﬂ a"/:.

;ez: = FLS {
pai SEP 2 m§ ke




o e e g e e T

/ MOD. LNE

]' P owee

" v ME TO
BO™ 64 SROND
TEXS, FELD CONNBCTED

' JUMPER @ MOD. LINE

SYIEL

ELECTRICAL | MECHANICAL

1. BACH BULDMNG SHALL BB

8. FROVIDE BIVSMENT ANCHORAGE PER TTLE 24, TABLE

4 mﬁ%%mm%&mm
'

PIRE ALARM SYDTEM

PSR
i CHANES 70 9IT8 LO

LICENSE EXPIRES 8:30-19%%

ne or ne
mmmmumuwu v M

' " ;
Ged ARCo> [ GO T
&G\c& > D O, OF THE STATE mm_ F
ﬁ .
No.C 2058 @) % ‘
8 )

’\4)8:9‘71 9.309 0Q§.

OfF CA\_\?

KEY NO _

4/50P PEATVER PROCE GUTTER BOX +18"
(6XeX4)

@ HVAC UNIT (SEE SMT. M-1)

@ ELECTRICAL PANEL A" TYPE-BIO 12/20

@ EXTERIOR LISHT PIXTURE

@ 43 JUNCTION BOX FOR FIRE ALARM

VOLTS: 1207248 V L FEED BOTTOM |
HADS to0 A LOCATIDNG MOUNTING: @ DUPLEX WALL RECEPTACLE IS-A 123-V S-
WATTS M AKER WATTS LOAD ' ; .
LOAD N Pl ACAK]
RECEPTS. 7 i 4560 m (7) crock oumer (see seece)
RECEPTS. & CLOCK 900 g — dw;eo | |
INT. / EXT. LIGHTS ) }
31 ' 2'X4’ FLUORESCENT LIGHT AND FixTURE
INT. LIGHTS ‘; HVAC HEAT | &) 2 prraagad sl
B
3
S
7' R .
WATTS/PHASE A = 9 1780]1 » 7680/ 7680| 8 _= 9,540 WATTS/PHASE
TOTAL 19,505 1.27) 82 i
NCL = 16,980

ELECTRICAL PLAN

INC,

MODTECH INC..

2830 BARRETT AVE.

PERRIS, CA. 92572

PH. (909> 943-4014
_FX, (9509) 940-0427

AND TME

EIN ARE THE

) 2' X 4 FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE WITH
4-TUBE (SEE SPEC'S) -

) EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURE +7'-6"
§  SWITCH +48"

@GR CLECTRICAL PANEL TYPE-B10 12/20 +5'-07

©: DUPLEX WALL RECEPTACLE 15-A 125-V 3-WIRE
+18"

@ THERMOSTAT +48" G MAX.

D S, BOX FOR FIRE ALARM EXT. HORN/BELL
+8 —

@ F/A. PULL STATION +48"

4/SDP EXTERIOR THERPROOF GUTTER
O Béx (6X6X4) ﬂ%’

(O clock outer +7'-6"

EXI] ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN

SCALE |/4°-'-0"

o1s5.033  4012-074
mwo# 2510 #2514 #2515 ' |

pray: v RN
o ETELATORSTAYD DAre
Y O TRE R T 4SO InT
jj LFT?&«:&#M;«JMMWA ereexeD oy
M3 116574 oam 277796

pc A eis (s b ~

Wl v Py o [,
- ant gu

mi

ElLLECTRIC AL F’-’L_AN E,.O
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